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 Сфера застосування
Application
Структуровані кабельні системи (СКС) — фізична основа сучасної 

IT-інфраструктури офісу, будівлі, підприємства, групи будівель (кам-
пусу). Завдяки глибокому проникненню цифрових технологій у сфе-
ри управління підприємствами, системи прийняття рішень, у системи 
управління технологічними процесами, у медицину й освіту наразі про-
сто не можна обійтися без IT-інфраструктури. 

У сучасному світі СКС, як технологія та технічне рішення для ор-
ганізації фізичного середовища для передавання мережевого трафіку, 
застосовується у всіх галузях промисловості, у торгових і розважаль-
них організаціях, в освітніх і медичних установах, на об'єктах тран-
спортної інфраструктури, у системах безпеки, у силових відомствах і 
навіть в квартирах і котеджах.

Завдяки централізації управління, структурованості та зрозумілій 
топології СКС на сучасному етапі є передовою технологією побудови 
фундаменту IT-інфраструктури.

Мідна та волоконно-оптична підсистеми разом із кабельними кана-
лами, металевими й пластиковими лотками, а також телекомунікацій-
ними шафами дають змогу створювати комплексні рішення для побудо-
ви завершеної СКС, що відповідає всім чинним профільним стандартам.

Structured cabling systems (SCS) provides the physical basis for modern 
IT infrastructure of an office, building, enterprise, or a building complex 
(campus). As digital solutions make inroads into enterprise management, 
decision making systems, process control systems, healthcare and 
education, IT infrastructure nowadays becomes indispensable. 

In today’s world, SCS, as a technology and engineering solution for 
arrangement of a physical network traffic transmission medium, are 
applied in all industrial sectors, at shopping and entertainment facilities, 
in educational and healthcare institutions, at transportation facilities, in 
the domain of security system, in law enforcement agencies, and even in 
apartments and cottages.

Thanks to centralized control, structured design and comprehensible 
topology, SCS today is a leading-edge technology of laying the foundation 
for IT infrastructure.

The copper and fibre-optic subsystems along with cable ducts, metal 
and plastic trays, as well as telecommunication cabinets, allow creating 
integrated solutions for building a complete SCS that meets all the relevant 
field-specific standards.

LS – малодимні
LS – low-smoke

FR – вогнестійкий
FR – fire-resistant

НF – безгалогенний
НF – halogen-free

LTx – низькотоксичні
LTx – low-toxic

Виконання оболонки кабелів
Cable jacket version

Кабелі для одиночного прокладання
Single-wiring cables

Без позначення
No designation

нг(A)
fr(A)

7 л/м
7 l/m

3,5 л/м
3.5 l/m

1,5 л/м
1.5 l/m

0,5 л/м
0.5 l/m

нг(B)
fr(B)

нг(C)
fr(C)

Кабелі для групового прокладання
Bunched-wiring cables

Соціальні та медичні установи

Social and healthcare institutionsКомерційна, 
муніципальна та 

житлова нерухомість

Commercial, municipal 
and residential real 

estate

Офісні приміщення

Office rooms

Виробничі підприємства

Manufacturing businesses

Промислові об'єкти

Industrial facilities

Транспортна 
інфраструктура

Transportation 
infrastructure
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 Оптична підсистема СКС
Optic SCS subsystem

Структурована кабельна система ДКС  — це рішення, призначені 
для побудови IT-інфраструктури від домашнього офісу до корпоратив-
них мереж. Беручи до уваги суттєві відмінності у вимогах до техніч-
них характеристик і функціоналу СКС залежно від завдань, що стоять 
перед IT-відділами замовників, проєктувальниками, монтажними орга-
нізаціями, ДКС представляє широкий вибір якісної компонентної бази 
СКС, підтримуваної програмою системної гарантії на 25 років. 

У поєднанні з кабеленесучими системами, системами маркування, 
безперебійного живлення, іншими рішеннями ДКС у сфері інженерної 
інфраструктури, СКС від ДКС являє собою комплексне рішення, побу-
доване на сучасній компонентній базі, що виготовляється із застосу-
ванням передових технологій. 

Розподільні кабелі для внутрішнього прокладання призначені для 
побудови внутрішніх магістралей будівлі та з'єднання комутаційного 
вузла будівлі з поверховими чи проміжними комутаційними вузлами. 

Розподільні кабелі для внутрішнього прокладання монтуються, за-
звичай, у вертикальних слабкострумових стояках між поверхами бу-
дівлі та на горизонтальних кабельних лотках від точки входу стояка 
на поверх до розташування комутаційного вузла поверху. В деяких 
ситуаціях оптичні розподільні кабелі для внутрішнього прокладання 
можуть застосовуватися для побудови систем FTTD або FTTX у межах  
горизонтальної підсистеми СКС. Крім того, кабелі для внутрішнього 
прокладання призначені для побудови частини зовнішньої магістралі 
кампусу від вводу кабелю для зовнішнього прокладання до вводу в 
комутаційний вузол будівлі. 

Перехід від кабелів для зовнішнього прокладання на кабелі для 
внутрішнього прокладання здійснюється в настінній оптичній коробці, 
що розташовується не далі 15 метрів від вводу зовнішнього кабелю 
в будівлю. 

The structured cabling system by DKC comprises solutions that are 
geared to building IT infrastructures ranging from a home office to corporate 
networks. Bearing in mind the considerable variation of requirements to 
the SCS specifications and functionality, depending on the tasks faced by 
the customers’ IT departments, designers and installation companies. DKC 
offers a wide choice of high-quality SCS component base, supported by a 
25-year system-wide warranty program. 

In combination with cable management systems, labelling systems, 
uninterruptible power supply, and other DKC solutions in the field of 
engineering infrastructure, the SCS by DKC is a comprehensive solution 
built on a state-of-the-art component base, which is manufactured using 
advanced technologies. 

The indoor distribution cables are designed for construction of 
intrabuilding backbones and connection of the building switch node with 
the floor or intermediate switch nodes. 

The indoor distribution cables are usually installed in vertical low-
current risers between the building floors, as well as in horizontal cable 
trays spanning from the riser entry point on the floor to the location of the 
floor switch node. In certain cases, the indoor optic distribution cables can 
be applied for construction of FTTD or FTTX systems within a horizontal 
SCS subsystem. The indoor cables also serve to construct the part of the 
outdoor campus backbone from the outdoor cable entry to the entry into 
the building switch node. 

Transition from the outdoor cables to the indoor cables is carried out 
in the wall-mounted optical box located within 15 metres from the outdoor 
cable entry into the building. 

Висувний механізм комутаційної панелі  
полегшує обслуговування оптичної системи.

The draw-out mechanism of the switch 
panel facilitates maintenance  

of the optical system.

Змінні лицьові панелі разом із висувним 
механізмом комутаційної панелі дають змогу 

оперативно змінювати тип оптичних  
адаптерів без демонтажу 19” конструктиву.
Swappable faceplates combined with the 

draw-out mechanism of the switch panel allow 
promptly changing the type of optical adapters 

without dismantling the 19” structure.

Конструкція оптичних адаптерів без 
фланця захищає корпус від механічних 

пошкоджень під час комутації. 
Flangeless design of the optical adapters 
protects the body against mechanical damage 

during switching. 

Особливості та переваги
Distinctive features and advantages

Склад оптичної підсистеми СКС
Composition of the optical SCS subsystem

Розподільні кабелі для внутрішнього прокладання
Indoor distribution cables 
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Оптичні комутаційні панелі  — пасивні пристрої, призначені для 
термінування (окінцювання) волокон оптичних кабелів та організації 
оптичних комутаційних полів у телекомунікаційних шафах. 

Оптичні комутаційні 19" панелі являють собою корпус заввишки 1U 
або 2U, що складається з кришки й висувного лотка (у разі 2-юнітової 
панелі, 2 лотків). 

На висувному лотку розташовуються: 
• кабельні вводи з фіксаторами зовнішньої оболонки кабелів 
• фіксатори арамідних волокон і центрального силового елементу 

кабелю 
• півкільця організатора для укладання монтажних шнурів 
• кріпильні елементи для встановлення сплайс-касети. 

У комплекті поставляються додаткові самоклейні кліпси-організа-
тори монтажних шнурів, набір гвинтів. 

Окремо випускаються лицьові панелі заввишки 1U для встановлен-
ня дуплексних LC- або SC-адаптерів і зчетверених LC-адаптерів. На 
одну лицьову панель може бути встановлено до 24 оптичних адаптерів 
перерахованих типів. 

Optical switch panels are passive devices designed to terminate 
the fibres of optic cables and arrange optical switching fields in 
telecommunication cabinets. 

The 19” optical switch panel is a 1U or 2U high casing, comprised of 
a cover and a draw-out tray (or, for a 2-unit panel, 2 trays). 

The draw-out tray contains: 
• cable lead-ins with external cable jacket holders; 
• holders for aramid fibres and the cable central member; 
• organizer half-rings for laying of installation cords; 
• fasteners for installation of the fibre-optic splice organizer. 

The product comes complete with additional self-adhesive installation 
cord organizer clamps and a set of screws. 

1U high faceplates are available as an option. These are used for 
installation of duplex LC or SC adapters and quad LC adapters. You can 
install up to 24 optical adapters of the listed types on a single faceplate. 

Оптичні комутаційні панелі
Optical switch panels

Сплайс-касета з маркувальною таблицею 
для оптичних монтажних шнурів

Кабельні фіксатори для розподілення 
оптичного кабелю всередині комутаційної панелі

Кронштейн для кріплення 
комутаційної панелі 
на 19" напрямних

Коробка монтажна для заливання 
в бетон (DIS5720200) 

Коробка монтажна для заливання 
в бетон (DIS5720200)

Лицьова панель для 
встановлення оптичних адаптерів

4 герметичні вводи 
для волоконно-оптичного кабелю

Fibre-optic splice organizer with a labelling table 
for optic installation cords

Cable holders for optic cable distribution 
inside the switch panel

Switch panel fixing bracket 
for 19” guides

Junction box to be embedded 
in concrete (DIS5720200)

Junction box to be embedded in 
concrete (DIS5720200)

Faceplate for installation of 
optical adapters

4 sealed lead-ins 
for fibre-optic cable

Відмітні особливості 
Distinctive features 

Особливістю лицьових панелей є глибоке встановлення прохідних 
оптичних адаптерів, що, з одного боку, захищає адаптери від механіч-
них пошкоджень під час комутації, з іншого боку, забезпечує зручність 
підключення комутаційного шнура й читаність маркування порту.

The distinctive feature of the faceplate is deep installation of feed-
through optical adapters, which, on one hand, protects the adapters against 
mechanical damages during switching and, on the other hand, facilitates 
connection of the patch cord and ensures readability of the port labelling.
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Оптичні комутаційні шнури СКС ДКС призначені для організації 
підключення оптичних портів активного мережевого чи серверного об-
ладнання до портів оптичних комутаційних панелей, встановлених у 
комутаційних або серверних стійках чи шафах. 

Стандартними роз'ємами для оптичних шнурів є двобічний LC і дво-
бічний SC. За замовчуванням усі конектори оптичних шнурів мають 
полірування ферул UPC. Для одномодових з'єднань із підвищеними ви-
могами до зворотних втрат випускаються шнури з конекторами з полі-
руванням APC. 

Комутаційні шнури мають пряму полярність, тобто конектор шнура, 
що підключається до передавача на одному кінці шнура з'єднаний 
оптичним волокном із конектором на іншій стороні, що підключається 
до приймача сигналу. Волокна в комутаційних шнурах захищені від 
механічних пошкоджень арамідними нитками. 

Оптичні адаптери СКС ДКС призначені для встановлення в кому-
таційні панелі та для організації оптичних портів на робочому місці за 
допомогою адаптерів. Прохідні оптичні адаптери мають у своїй кон-
струкції центрувальну втулку, що виготовляється із цирконієвої кера-
міки, яка забезпечує високі показники точності позиціювання ферули 
оптичних конекторів і зносостійкості. 

Випускаються адаптери для одномодових і багатомодових конекторів. 

Монтажні шнури або пігтейли — відрізок оптичного волокна у вто-
ринному щільному буферному покритті, окінцьованому з одного боку 
оптичним конектором. Довжина відрізка становить 1,5 м, чого вистачає 
для проведення монтажних і ремонтних робіт. 

Монтажні шнури призначені для окінцювання волокон оптичних 
кабелів у комутаційних панелях чи оптичних боксах (коробках). 

The SCS optic patch cords by DKC are designed to provide connection 
of optical ports on the active network or server equipment with ports on 
the optical switch panels, installed in switch or server racks or cabinets. 

The standard connectors for optic cords are duplex LC and duplex SC 
connectors. By default, all the connectors of optic cords have UTC ferrule 
polishing, For single-mode connections with stricter requirements to return 
losses, the cords are offered with APC polished connectors. 

The patch cords have forward polarity, that is, the cord connector, 
being connected to the transmitter at one end of the cord, is coupled via 
an optic fibre to the connector at the opposite end, being connected to the 
signal receiver. The fibres in patch cords are protected against mechanical 
damages with aramid yarn. 

The SCS optical adapters by DKC are intended for installation into switch 
panel and arrangement of optical ports at the workplace using adapters. 
The feed-through optical adapters are designed with an alignment sleeve, 
which is made of zirconium ceramics, providing high performance in terms 
of the optical connector ferrules positioning accuracy, and in terms of wear 
resistance. 

The adapters are available for either single-mode or multi-mode 
connectors. 

Installation cords, or pigtails, are patches of optic fibre enclosed in 
dense secondary buffer coating, which are terminated on one side with an 
optical connector. The patch is 1.5 m long, which is enough for installation 
and repair works. 

The installation cords are designed for termination of optic cable fibres 
in switch panels or optical boxes (enclosures). 

Комутаційні шнури 
Patch cords 

Прохідні оптичні адаптери 
Feed-through optical adapters 

Монтажні шнури 
Installation cords 

КОЛЬОРИ КОРПУСІВ ПРОХІДНИХ АДАПТЕРІВ, КОМУТАЦІЙНИХ І МОНТАЖНИХ ШНУРІВ
COLOURS OF BODIES FOR FEED-THROUGH ADAPTERS, SWITCH CORDS AND INSTALLATION CORDS

КОЛІР АДАПТЕРА/КОНЕКТОРА
COLOUR OF THE ADAPTER / CONNECTOR

ТИП ВОЛОКНА
FIBRE TYPE

ТИП ПОЛІРУВАННЯ ФЕРУЛИ
FERRULE POLISHING TYPE

Синій 
Blue одномодове OS2

single-mode OS2

UPC 

Зелений
Green АPC 

Бежевий 
Beige

багатомодове ОМ2 
multi-mode ОМ2 UPC 

Бірюзовий
Turquoise

багатомодове ОМ3
multi-mode ОМ3 UPC 

Пурпуровий
Purple

багатомодове ОМ4
multi-mode ОМ4 UPC 

КОЛЬОРОВЕ МАРКУВАННЯ ОПТИЧНИХ КАБЕЛІВ 
COLOUR LABELLING OF OPTIC CABLES

КОЛІР ОПТИЧНОГО КАБЕЛЮ
COLOUR OF THE OPTIC CABLE

ТИП ВОЛОКНА
FIBRE TYPE

Жовтий 
Yellow 

одномодове OS2
single-mode OS2

Помаранчевий
Orange

багатомодове ОМ2 
multi-mode ОМ2

Бірюзовий
Turquoise

багатомодове ОМ3
multi-mode ОМ3

Пурпуровий
Purple

багатомодове ОМ4
multi-mode ОМ4
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 XX  XX  XX  XX  XX  XX

Приклад коду: RNMBIN9S24LSYL
Code example: RNMBIN9S24LSYL

Кабель волоконно-оптичний 
Fibre-optic cable 

RN – група продуктів СКС

Кількість волокон 

IN – для прокладання всередині приміщень

RN – group of SCS products

Fibre count 

IN – for indoor wiring

Конструкція ВО кабелю:
MB – мікротрубки без гелю
DT – щільне буферне покриття

Тип зовнішньої оболонки:
LS – нг(А)

Тип оптичного волокна:
9S – 9/125 мкм, одномодове волокно OS2
502 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ2
503 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ3
504 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ4

Колір:
YL – жовтий
OR – помаранчевий
AQ – аква (бірюзовий)
MG – маджента (пурпуровий)

Colour:
YL – yellow
OR – orange
AQ – aqua (turquoise)
MG – magenta (purple)

Type of optic fibre:
9S – 9/125 µm, single-mode fibre OS2
502 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ2
503 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ3
504 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ4

Fibre-optic cable design:
MB – gel-free micro-ducts
DT – dense buffer coating

Type of external jacket:
LS – flame-retardant (А)

 Система кодування оптичної підсистеми СКС
Coding of the optical SCS subsystem

XX(X) 
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XX XX X(X) X X X X

Приклад коду: RNPC9DLU2
Code example: RNPC9DLU2

Комутаційні шнури
Patch cords

RN – група продуктів СКС

PC - тип продукту патч-корд

RN – group of SCS products

PC – patch cord type of product

Кількість волокон шнура:
D – duplex 2 волокна
S – simplex 1 волокно

Тип оптичного конектора:
L – LC
C – SC

Тип оптичного волокна:
9 – 9/125 мкм, одномодове волокно OS2
50 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ2
53 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ3
54 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ4

Довжина:
1 – 1 м 
2 – 2 м 
3 – 3 м
(Можливе постачання шнурів іншої довжини під замовлення)

Тип полірування ферули: 
U – UPC (застосовується для багатомодових та одномодових шнурів) 
A – APC (кутове полірування, застосовується для одномодових шнурів).

Type of optic fibre:
9 – 9/125 µm, single-mode fibre OS2
50 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ2
53 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ3
54 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ4

Length:
1 – 1 m 
2 – 2 m 
3 – 3 m
(Cords of other length can be supplied on request)

Ferrule polishing type: 
U – UPC (applicable to multi-mode and single-mode cords) 
A – APC (angular polishing, applicable to single-mode cords).

Fibre count in the cord:
D – duplex, 2 fibres
S – simplex, 1 fibre

Type of optical connector:
L – LC
C – SC
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 XX  XX  XX  X   XX

Приклад коду: RNFA9UDLC
Code example: RNFA9UDLC

Прохідні оптичні адаптери
Feed-through optic adapters

RN – группа продуктов СКС

FA – тип продукту прохідний оптичний адаптер

RN – group of SCS products

FA – feed-through optical adapter type of product

Тип полірування ферули конектора:  
U – UPC (застосовується для багатомодових та одномодових шнурів); 
A – APC (кутове полірування, застосовується для одномодових шнурів)

Кількість волокон шнура:
D – Duplex, 2 волокна;
Q – Quad, 4 волокна (тільки для конекторів типу LC)

Тип конекторів:
LC – конектори LC
SC – конектори SC

Тип оптичного волокна:
9U – одномодове волокно OS2, синій, полірування UPC
9A – одномодове волокно OS2, зелений, полірування APC
50 – багатомодове волокно ОМ2, бежевий, полірування UPC
53 – багатомодове волокно ОМ3, бірюзовий (аква), полірування UPC
54 – багатомодове волокно ОМ4, пурпуровий (маджента), полірування UPC

Type of optic fibre:
9U – single-mode fibre OS2, blue, UPC polishing
9A – single-mode fibre OS2, green, APC polishing
50 – multi-mode fibre ОМ2, beige, UPC polishing
53 – multi-mode fibre ОМ3, turquoise (aqua), UPC polishing
54 – multi-mode fibre ОМ4, purple (magenta), UPC polishing

Type of connector ferrule polishing:  
U – UPC (applicable to multi-mode and single-mode cords); 
A – APC (angular polishing, applicable to single-mode cords)

Fibre count in the cord:
D – Duplex, 2 fibres;
Q – Quad, 4 fibres 
(for LC type connectors only)

Connector type:
LC – LC connectors
SC – SC connectors
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Приклад коду: RNPT9LCU15
Code example: RNPT9LCU15

Монтажні шнури
Installation cords

 XX  XX  XX  XX   X   XX
RN – група продуктів СКС

RN – group of SCS products

PT – тип продукту монтажний шнур, пігтейл

PT – patch cord / pigtail type of product

Тип оптичного волокна:
9S – 9/125 мкм, одномодове волокно OS2
50 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ2
53 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ3
54 – 50/125 мкм, багатомодове волокно ОМ4

Type of optic fibre:
9S – 9/125 µm, single-mode fibre OS2
50 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ2
53 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ3
54 – 50/125 µm, multi-mode fibre ОМ4

Тип оптичного конектора:
LС – LC;
SC – SC

Type of optical connector:
LС – LC
SC – SC

Тип полірування ферули: 
U – UPC (застосовується для багатомодових та одномодових шнурів); 
A – APC (кутове полірування, застосовується для одномодових шнурів)

Ferrule polishing type: 
U – UPC (applicable to multi-mode and single-mode cords);  
A – APC (angular polishing, applicable to single-mode cords)

Довжина: 
15 – 1,5 м

Length: 
15 – 1.5 m
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Приклад коду: RNFPE1U24
Code example: RNFPE1U24

Оптичні бокси (оптичні комутаційні панелі)
Optical boxes (optical switch panels)

 XX  XX  X  XX   XX
RN – група продуктів СКС

RN – group of SCS products

FP – тип продукту корпус оптичного боксу

E – із висувним лотком

Щільність комутації:
24 – стандартна щільність

Висота:
1U – 1 юніт
2U – 2 юніти

FP – optical box casing type of product

E – with a draw-out tray

Switching density:
24 – standard density

Height:
1U – 1 unit
2U – 2 units

Примітка: колір RAL 9005 за замовчуванням (у коді не позначається)
Note: RAL 9005 colour by default (not denoted in the code)
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Примітка: висота за замовчуванням 1U (у коді не позначається);
колір RAL 9005 за замовчуванням (у коді не позначається).
Note: 1U high by default (not denoted in the code);
RAL 9005 colour by default (not denoted in the code)

Приклад коду: RNFP24DSCQLC
Code example: RNFP24DSCQLC

Лицьові панелі  
Faceplates 

 XX  XX  XX
RN – група продуктів СКС

RN – group of SCS products

FP – тип продукту лицьова панель для 19" оптичного боксу

FP – 19" optical box faceplate type of product

Кількість прохідних оптичних адаптерів на 1 юніт:
24 – 24 позиції для встановлення прохідних оптичних адаптерів

Тип прохідного оптичного адаптера:
DSCQLC – для встановлення Duplex SC або Quad LC адаптерів
SCDLC – для встановлення Simplex SC або Duplex LC адаптерів

Number of feed-through optical adapters per 1 unit:
24 – 24 positions for installation of feed-through optical adapters

Type of feed-through optical adapter:
DSCQLC – for installation of Duplex SC or Quad LC adapters
SCDLC – for installation of Simplex SC or Duplex LC adapters

XXХХХ(X) 
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 Рішення на основі одномодового волокна ОS2
ОS2 single-mode fibre based solutions

Одномодове волокно OS2 застосовується для побудови оптичних 
ліній зв'язку в межах СКС. Основне призначення рішень на основі во-
локна OS2 — побудова вертикальної підсистеми СКС будівлі для забез-
печення роботи вертикальної підсистеми СКС на швидкості до 1 ГБ/с на 
довжині з'єднання до 5000 м.

Рішення на основі волокна ОS2 включають у себе повний перелік 
компонентів, що дають змогу побудувати оптичну СКС на об'єкті: во-
локонно-оптичні кабелі, комутаційні оптичні панелі, комутаційні шнури 
та прохідні оптичні адаптери. Повномасштабне рішення підтримується 
наявністю монтажних шнурів, сплайс-касет і комплектів для захисту 
зварного з'єднання волокон.

Одномодові розподільні кабелі з волокнами в щільному буфері 
250 мкм у мікротрубках без гелю призначені для побудови підсистеми 
внутрішніх магістралей будівель у межах вертикальної підсистеми СКС. 
У конструкцію кабелю включений центральний силовий елемент, який 
розвантажує волокна від поздовжніх зусиль під час монтажу. Додатко-
ве зміцнення забезпечується арамідними волокнами, що заповнюють 
простір між мікротрубками.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Кабелі ма-
ють низьку димоутворювальну здатністю: зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829.

Під час монтажу потрібно забезпечити термінування всіх волокон 
кабелів на портах комутаційних панелей чи оптичних боксів. 

Single-mode fibre OS2 is used for construction of optical communication 
lines within the SCS. The primary use of OS2 fibre-based solutions is 
construction of a vertical SCS subsystem in the building so as to ensure 
operation of the vertical SCS subsystem at a baud rate up to 1 Gbps via a 
link up to 5000 m long.

The OS2 fibre-based solutions include a complete range of components 
that allow building an optical SCS at the facility, namely fibre-optic cables, 
optical switch panels, patch cords, and feed-through optical adapters. The 
full-scale solution is supported by availability of installation cords, fibre-
optic splice organizers and fused fibre splice protection kits.

Single-mode distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 
250  µm buffer in gel-free micro-ducts are designed for construction of 
an intrabuilding backbone subsystem within the vertical SCS subsystem. 
The cable structure includes a central member that relieves the fibres of 
longitudinal stress during installation. Additional reinforcement is provided 
by aramid fibres filling the space between the micro-ducts.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The cables have low 
smoke-generation ability: the reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829.

When installing, all the cable fibres shall be terminated at the ports of 
switch panels or optical boxes. 

Основні характеристики: 
• підтримувані інтерфейси: 
1000Base-LX, 10Gbase-LX4, 10Gbase-LR / LW, 
10Gbase-ER/EW;
• відповідність загальним стандартам: 
ДСТУ ISO/IEC 11801-1, IEC 60793-2-10; 
• стандарти компонентів: 
ДСТУ IEC 60874-1

Призначення:
• для побудови підсистеми внутрішніх магістралей 
у структурованих кабельних системах;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів:
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OS2;
• монтажні шнури OS2; 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — до 24;
• центральний силовий елемент;
• зміцнювальні арамідні волокна;
• тип оптичного волокна OS2 ITU-T G.657.A2;
• діаметр осердя 9/125 мкм;
• вторинний щільний буфер 250 мкм;
• волокна розміщені в сухих мікротрубках 
Ø900/1000/1300 мкм залежно 
від кількості волокон.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -10 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 2000 м.
Кольорове кодування волокон:
1 — синій; 2 — помаранчевий; 3 — зелений;  
4 — коричневий; 5 — сірий; 6 — білий;  
7 — червоний; 8 — чорний; 9 — жовтий;  
10 — фіолетовий; 11 — рожевий; 12 — аква.

Purpose:
• for construction of an intrabuilding backbone 
subsystem in structured cabling systems;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types:
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components:
• OS2 optical adapters;
• OS2 installation cords. 
Key features:
• fibre count up to 24 fibres;
• central member;
• reinforcing aramid fibres;
• optic fibre type OS2 ITU-T G.657.A2;
• core diameter of 9/125 µm;
• dense secondary buffer of 250 µm;
• the fibres are located in dry micro-ducts  
of Ø900/1000/1300 µm, depending 
on the fibre count.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +70 °C;
• operation: -20 to +70 °C;
• installation: -10 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 2000 m.
Fibre colour code:
1 – blue; 2 – orange; 3 – green; 4 – brown;  
5 – grey; 6 – white; 7 – red;  
8 – black; 9 – yellow; 10 – purple;  
11 – pink; 12 – aqua.

Key features: 
• supported interfaces: 
1000Base-LX, 10Gbase-LX4, 10Gbase-LR/LW, 
10Gbase-ER/EW;
• compliance with generic standards: 
DSTU ISO/IEC 11801-1, IEC 60793-2-10; 
• component standards: 
ДСТУ IEC 60874-1

Розподільні кабелі OS2 із волокнами в щільному буфері 250 мкм 
у мікротрубках без гелю

OS2 distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 250 µm buffer in gel-free 
micro-ducts 
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Розподільні кабелі з волокнами в щільному буфері 900  мкм  — 
традиційні розподільні оптичні кабелі для побудови підсистеми вну-
трішніх магістралей будівлі. У конструкції кабелю застосований цен-
тральний силовий елемент, що захищає волокна від надмірних розтягу-
вальних зусиль під час монтажу. Додаткове зміцнення забезпечується 
арамідними волокнами, що заповнюють простір між волокнами та зов-
нішньою оболонкою.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Кабелі ма-
ють низьку димоутворювальну здатністю: зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829.

Під час монтажу потрібно забезпечити термінування всіх волокон 
кабелів на портах комутаційних панелей чи оптичних боксів. 

The distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 900 µm buffer 
are long-established optical distribution cables for construction of an 
intrabuilding backbone subsystem. The cable is designed with a central 
member that protects the fibres against excessive tension forces during 
installation. Additional reinforcement is provided by aramid fibres filling 
the space between the fibres and the external jacket.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The cables have low 
smoke-generation ability: the reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829.

When installing, all the cable fibres shall be terminated at the ports of 
switch panels or optic boxes. 

Розподільні кабелі OS2 для внутрішнього прокладання з волокнами 
в щільному буфері 900 мкм 
OS2 indoor distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 900 µm buffer

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC 
FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ 

CABLE 
DESIGN 

 КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН У 

МІКРОТРУБЦІ
FIBRE COUNT 

IN THE MICRO-
DUCT

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР 
КАБЕЛЮ

EXTERNAL 
CABLE 

DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm кг/км
kg/km

м
m

G.657.A2 мікротрубки 
без гелю 

gel-free micro-ducts

6 12 6 47 2000
желтый
yellow 

RNMBIN9S12LSYL 

G.657.A2 4 16 6.2 52 2000 RNMBIN9S16LSYL

G.657.A2 6 24 6.2 52 2000 RNMBIN9S24LSYL

Призначення:
• для побудови підсистеми внутрішніх 
магістралей у структурованих кабельних 
системах;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень. 
Типи кабелів
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OS2;
• монтажні шнури OS2.
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — до 24;
• центральний силовий елемент у конструкціях 
від 8 волокон;
• зміцнювальні арамідні волокна;
• тип оптичного волокна OS2 ITU-T G.657.A2;
• діаметр осердя 9/125 мкм;
• щільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -10 до +50 °С
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 2000 м.
Кольорове кодування волокон:
1 — синій; 2 — помаранчевий; 3 — зелений; 
4 — коричневий; 5 — сірий; 6 — білий; 
7 — червоний; 8 — чорний; 9 — жовтий; 
10 — фіолетовий; 11 — рожевий; 12 — аква

Purpose:
• for construction of an intrabuilding backbone 
subsystem in structured cabling systems;
• for indoor bunched wiring. 
Cable types
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components:
• OS2 optical adapters;
• OS2 installation cords.
Key features:
• fibre count up to 24 fibres;
• central member in designs of up to 8 fibres;
• reinforcing aramid fibres;
• optic fibre type OS2 ITU-T G.657.A2;
• core diameter of 9/125 µm;
• dense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +70 °C;
• operation: -20 to +70 °C;
• installation: -10 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 2000 m.
Fibre colour code:
1 – blue; 2 – orange; 3 – green; 
4 – brown; 5 – grey; 6 – white; 
7 – red; 8 – black; 9 – yellow; 
10 – purple; 11 – pink; 12 – aqua.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ 

CABLE 
DESIGN 

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР 
КАБЕЛЮ

EXTERNAL 
CABLE 

DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm кг/км
kg/km

м
m

G.657.A2

щільний буфер 
dense buffer

4 4.7 20 2000

жовтий 
yellow

RNDTIN9S4LSYL

G.657.A2 8 6.4 36 2000 RNDTIN9S8LSYL 

G.657.A2 12 7.2 50 2000 RNDTIN9S12LSYL

G.657.A2 16 7.8 52 2000 RNDTIN9S16LSYL

G.657.A2 24 8.5 65 2000 RNDTIN9S24LSYL
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Комутаційні дуплексні шнури OS2
OS2 duplex patch cords

Одномодові комутаційні шнури з волокнами в щільному буфе-
рі 900  мкм і зовнішній оболонці діаметром 2х1,8  мм призначені для 
підключення кінцевого обладнання до портів оптичного кросу. У кон-
струкції шнура застосований двобічний кабель (zip-cord) зі сполучени-
ми вздовж оболонками діаметром 1,8 мм кожна, із розміщеними всере-
дині оптичними волокнами та зміцнювальними арамідними нитками. На 
кінцях шнура встановлені оптичні конектори, ферули яких захищені 
від бруду й пилу пластиковими ковпачками.

Оболонки комутаційних шнурів виготовлені з малодимного безга-
логенного компаунда.

Перед підключенням конектора шнура до оптичного адаптера не-
обхідно очистити центрувальну втулку адаптера та ферули конектора 
від забруднень.

The single-mode patch cords with fibres enclosed in a dense 900 µm 
buffer and an external jacket with a diameter of 2 x 1.8 mm are designed 
to connect terminal equipment with the ports of an optical distribution 
frame. The cord features a duplex cable (zip cord) with longitudinally 
joined jackets, each 1.8 mm in diameter, with optic fibres and reinforcing 
aramid yarn embedded inside. The cord has optical connectors at the ends, 
with their ferrules dirt- and dust-proofed using plastic caps.

The patch cord jackets are made of low-smoke, halogen-free compound.
Before connecting the cord connector to an optical adapter, be sure to 

clean the adapter alignment sleeve and the connector ferrules from any 
fouling.

Призначення:
• комутація оптичних портів. 
Матеріал оболонки 
• малодимний компаунд без вмісту галогенів. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OS2. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 2 (duplex);
• пряма полярність;
• тип оптичного волокна 
OS2 ITU-T G.652.D;
• не чутливе до згинання волокно;
• діаметр осердя 9/125 мкм;
• щільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -25 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -10 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -5 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• індивідуальний пакет із засувкою 
zip-lock, 1 шт.

Purpose:
• switching of optical ports. 
Jacket material 
• low-smoke, halogen-free compound. 
Compatibility with components:
• OS2 optical adapters. 
Key features:
• fibre count: 2 (duplex);
• forward polarity;
• optic fibre type  
OS2 ITU-T G.652.D;
• bend insensitive fibre;
• core diameter of 9/125 µm;
• dense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -25 to +70 °C;
• operation: -10 to +70 °C;
• installation: -5 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• individual zip lock bag, 1 pce.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
DESIGN  

ТИП 
КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR 

TYPE

ТИП 
ПОЛІРУВАННЯ 

POLISHING 
TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/ 
КОЛІР КОНЕКТОРА
JACKET COLOUR / 

CONNECTOR COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm г
g

м
m

G.652.D

 щільний
буфер

dense buffer

SC-SC APC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1
жовтий/зелений

yellow/green

RNPC9DCACA1

G.652.D SC-SC APC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC9DCACA2

G.652.D SC-SC APC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC9DCACA3

G.652.D SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1
жовтий/синій
yellow/blue

RNPC9DCUCU1

G.652.D SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC9DCUCU2

G.652.D SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC9DCUCU3

G.652.D LC-LC APC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1
жовтий/зелений

yellow/green

RNPC9DLALA1

G.652.D LC-LC APC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC9DLALA2

G.652.D LC-LC APC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC9DLALA3

G.652.D LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1
жовтий/синій
yellow/blue

RNPC9DLULU1

G.652.D LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC9DLULU2

G.652.D LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC9DLULU3
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Основні типи оптичних адаптерів для кабелів OS2 — duplex LC і 
duplex SC форм-факторів.

Особливість адаптерів полягає в застосуванні центрувальних вту-
лок із цирконієвої кераміки, що забезпечує підвищену зносостійкість і 
точність центрування ферули конекторів.

The key types of optical adapters for OS2 cables are duplex LC and 
duplex SC form factors.

The distinctive feature of the adapters is that they are equipped with 
alignment sleeves made of zirconium ceramics, which improves wear 
resistance and ensures more accurate positioning of the connector ferrules. 

Призначення:
• побудова оптичних комутаційних полів. 
Типи адаптерів: 
• LC-LC duplex (UPC/APC полірування);
• SC-SC duplex (UPC/APC полірування).
Сумісність із компонентами:
• монтажні шнури OS2;
• комутаційні шнури OS2.
Основні характеристики:
• корпус із пластика з високою міцністю, 
жорсткістю та твердістю;
• центрувальна втулка із цирконієвої кера-
міки;
• засувка з нержавіючої сталі;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
500 циклів.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +85 °С;
• експлуатація: від -25 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -25 до +70 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock/зварений пакет, 
100/50 шт.

Purpose:
• arrangement of optical switching fields. 
Adapter types: 
• LC-LC duplex (UPC/APC polishing);
• SC-SC duplex (UPC/APC polishing).
Compatibility with components:
• OS2 installation cords;
• OS2 patch cords.
Key features:
• very durable, rigid and hard plastic casing;
• alignment sleeve made of zirconium 
ceramics;
• stainless steel latch;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
500 cycles.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +85 °C;
• operation: -25 to +70 °C;
• installation: -25 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag / heat-sealed bag, 100/50 pcs.

Прохідні оптичні адаптери OS2
OS2 feed-through optical adapters

ТИП КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR TYPE

ТИП ПОЛІРУВАННЯ
POLISHING TYPE 

ВИКОНАННЯ КОРПУСУ 
(КІЛЬКІСТЬ З'ЄДНАНЬ)

CASING DESIGN (NUMBER OF 
CONNECTIONS)

ВИКОНАННЯ 
КОРПУСУ
CASING 
DESIGN

МАСА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

г
g

LC-LC APC 2 (duplex)

без фланця
flangeless

0.04 Зелений
Green

RNFA9ADLC

SC-SC APC 2 (duplex) 0.04 RNFA9ADSC

LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 0.04 Синій
Blue

RNFA9UDLC

SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 0.04 RNFA9UDSC
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Монтажні шнури OS2
OS2 installation cords

Монтажні шнури призначені для термінування волокон оптичних 
кабелів методом зварювання. Монтажний шнур або пігтейл — це пів-
тораметровий відрізок оптичного волокна в буфері 900 мкм, окінцьо-
ваний з одного боку оптичним конектором. Довжина 1,5 м дає змогу в 
разі виникнення помилки під час зварювання повторити зварювання, 
видаливши браковану ділянку. Згідно з рекомендаціями мінімальна 
довжина пігтейлу має становити 1 метр, щоби забезпечити запас для 
проведення ремонту в майбутньому. На зварювання, зазвичай, «витра-
чається» не більше 10 см волокна.

Особливість напівщільного буфера — це покриття, яке досить лег-
ко знімається спеціальним інструментом під час підготовки до зварю-
вання, що дає змогу зберегти цілісність волокна.

The installation cords are designed for termination of optic cable fibres 
by the means of fusion splicing. An installation cord, or a pigtail, is a one-
and-a-half-meter patch of optic fibre in a 900 µm buffer, terminated with 
an optical connector on one side. The length of 1.5 m allows reworking a 
faulty fusion splice by deleting the flawed section. It is recommended to 
use a pigtail at least 1 metre long to provide margin for future repairs, 
Fusion splicing usually takes about 10 cm of fibre at most.

The distinctive feature of the semidense buffer is the coating, that 
can be removed quite easily with a special tool when preparing to fusion 
splicing, so that the fibre remains intact.

Призначення:
• комутація оптичних портів;
• термінування волокон оптичного кабелю 
методом зварного з'єднання. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OS2. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 1;
• тип оптичного волокна OS2 ITU-T G.652.D;
• не чутливе до згинання волокно;
• діаметр осердя 9/125 мкм;
• напівщільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -25 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -10 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -5 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock, 12 шт.

Purpose:
• switching of optical ports;
• termination of optic cable fibres by fusion 
splicing. 
Compatibility with components:
• OS2 optic adapters. 
Key features:
• fibre count: 1 fibre;
• optic fibre type OS2 ITU-T G.652.D;
• bend insensitive fibre;
• core diameter of 9/125 µm;
• semidense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -25 to +70 °C;
• operation: -10 to +70 °C;
• installation: -5 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag, 12 pcs.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
DESIGN  

ТИП 
КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR 

TYPE

ТИП 
ПОЛІРУВАННЯ 

POLISHING 
TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/КОЛІР 
ХВОСТОВИКА 

JACKET COLOUR / BOOT 
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm г
g

м
m

G.652.D

напівщільний 
буфер 

semidense 
buffer

LC APC 1 900 12 1.5 жовтий/зелений
yellow/green RNPT9LCA15

G.652.D LC UPC 1 900 12 1.5 жовтий/синій
yellow/blue RNPT9LCU15

G.652.D SC APC 1 900 12 1.5 жовтий/зелений
yellow/green RNPT9SCA15

G.652.D SC UPC 1 900 12 1.5 жовтий/синій
yellow/blue RNPT9SCU15
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Розподільні кабелі ОМ4 для внутрішнього прокладання з волокнами в щільному 
буфері 900 мкм 

ОМ4 indoor distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 900 µm buffer 

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО ВОЛОКНА
TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ КАБЕЛЮ 
CABLE DESIGN

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ВОЛОКОН
FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР 
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm кг/км
kg/km

м
m

G.651.1 щільний буфер
dense buffer 8 6.4 36 2000 маджента/пурпуровий

magenta/purple RNDTIN5048LSMG

 Рішення на основі багатомодового волокна ОM4
OM4 multi-mode fibre based solutions
Багатомодове волокно ОМ4 застосовується для побудови оптичних 

ліній зв'язку в межах СКС. Основне призначення рішень на основі во-
локна ОМ4 — побудова вертикальної підсистеми СКС будівлі для забез-
печення роботи вертикальної підсистеми СКС на швидкості до 10 ГБ/с 
на довжині з'єднання до 550 м і на швидкості до 100 ГБ/с на довжині 
з'єднання до 150 м.

Рішення на основі волокна ОМ4 включають у себе повний перелік 
компонентів, що дають змогу побудувати оптичну СКС на об'єкті: во-
локонно-оптичні кабелі, комутаційні оптичні панелі, комутаційні шнури 
та прохідні оптичні адаптери. Повномасштабне рішення підтримується 
наявністю монтажних шнурів, сплайс-касет і комплектів для захисту 
зварного з'єднання волокон.

Багатомодові розподільні кабелі з волокнами в щільному буфері 
900 мкм — традиційні розподільні оптичні кабелі для побудови підсис-
теми внутрішніх магістралей будівлі. У конструкції кабелю застосова-
ний центральний силовий елемент, що захищає волокна від надмірних 
розтягувальних зусиль під час монтажу. Додаткове зміцнення забезпе-
чується арамідними волокнами, що заповнюють простір між волокнами 
та зовнішньою оболонкою.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Кабелі ма-
ють низьку димоутворювальну здатністю: зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829.

Під час монтажу потрібно забезпечити термінування всіх волокон 
кабелів на портах комутаційних панелей чи оптичних боксів. 

OM4 multi-mode fibre is used for construction of optical communication 
lines within the SCS. The primary use of OM4 fibre-based solutions is 
construction of a vertical SCS subsystem in the building so as to ensure 
operation of the vertical SCS subsystem at a baud rate of up to 10 Gbps 
via a link up to 550 m long, and at a baud rate up to 100 Gbps via a link 
up to 150 m long.

The OM4 fibre-based solutions include a complete range of components 
that allow building an optical SCS at the facility, namely fibre-optic cables, 
optical switch panels, patch cords, and feed-through optical adapters. The 
full-scale solution is supported by availability of installation cords, fibre-
optic splice organizers and fused fibre splice protection kits.

The multi-mode distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 
900  µm buffer are long-established optical distribution cables for 
construction of an intrabuilding backbone subsystem. The cable is designed 
with a central member that protects the fibres against excessive tension 
forces during installation. Additional reinforcement is provided by aramid 
fibres filling the space between the fibres and the external jacket.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The cables have low 
smoke-generation ability: the reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829.

When installing, all the cable fibres shall be terminated at the ports of 
switch panels or optic boxes. 

Основні характеристики: 
• підтримувані інтерфейси: 
1000Base-SX, 1000Base-LX, 10Gbase-SR/SW, 
40GBASE-LR4, 100GBASE-SR10; 
• відповідність загальним стандартам: 
ДСТУ ISO/IEC 11801-1, IEC 60793-2-10;
• стандарти компонентів: 
ДСТУ IEC 60874-1.

Key features: 
• supported interfaces: 
1000Base-SX, 1000Base-LX, 10GBASE-SR/SW, 
40GBASE-LR4, 100GBASE-SR10; 
• compliance with generic standards: 
DSTU ISO/IEC 11801-1, IEC 60793-2-10; 
• component standards: 
 DSTU IEC 60874-1.

Призначення:
• для побудови підсистеми внутрішніх магістралей  
у структурованих кабельних системах;
• для групового прокладання всередині приміщень. 
Типи кабелів:
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери ОМ4;
• монтажні шнури OM4. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 8;
• центральний силовий елемент;
• зміцнювальні арамідні волокна;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM4 ITU-T G.651.1;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• щільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -10 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 2000 м.
Кольорове кодування волокон:
1 — синій; 2 — помаранчевий; 3 — зелений;  
4 — коричневий; 5 — сірий; 6 — білий; 7 — червоний; 
8 — чорний; 9 — жовтий; 10 — фіолетовий;  
11 — рожевий; 12 — аква

Purpose:
• for construction of an intrabuilding backbone 
subsystem in structured cabling systems;
• for indoor bunched wiring. 
Cable types:
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components:
• ОМ4 optical adapters;
• OM4 installation cords. 
Key features:
• fibre count: 8 fibres;
• central member;
• reinforcing aramid fibres;
• optic fibre type ОM4 ITU-T G.651.1;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• dense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +70 °C;
• operation: -20 to +70 °C;
• installation: -10 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 2000 m.
Fibre colour code:
1 – blue; 2 – orange; 3 – green; 4 – brown; 5 – grey; 
6 – white; 7 – red; 8 – black; 9 – yellow; 10 – purple; 
11 – pink; 12 – aqua.
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Комутаційні дуплексні шнури OM4
OM4 duplex patch cords

Прохідні оптичні адаптери ОМ4
ОМ4 feed-through optic adapters

Багатомодові комутаційні шнури з волокнами в щільному буфе-
рі 900 мкм і зовнішній оболонці діаметром 2 х 1,8 мм призначені для 
підключення кінцевого обладнання до портів оптичного кросу. У кон-
струкції шнура застосований двобічний кабель (zip-cord) зі сполучени-
ми вздовж оболонками діаметром 1,8 мм кожна, із розміщеними всере-
дині оптичними волокнами та зміцнювальними арамідними нитками. На 
кінцях шнура встановлені оптичні конектори, ферули яких захищені 
від бруду й пилу пластиковими ковпачками.

Оболонки комутаційних шнурів виготовлені з малодимного безга-
логенного компаунда.

Перед підключенням конектора шнура до оптичного адаптера не-
обхідно очистити центрувальну втулку адаптера та ферули конектора 
від забруднень.

Основні типи оптичних адаптерів для кабелів OM4 — duplex LC і 
duplex SC.

Особливість адаптерів полягає в застосуванні центрувальних вту-
лок із цирконієвої кераміки, що забезпечує підвищену зносостійкість і 
точність центрування ферули конекторів. 

Для багатомодових з'єднань доступні варіанти адаптерів під конек-
тори з поліруванням UPC.

The multi-mode patch cords with fibres enclosed in a dense µm buffer 
and an external jacket with a diameter of 2 x 1.8 mm are designed to 
connect terminal equipment with the ports of an optical distribution frame. 
The cord features a duplex cable (zip cord) with longitudinally joined 
jackets, each 1.8 mm in diameter, with optic fibres and reinforcing aramid 
yarn embedded inside. The cord has optical connectors at the ends, with 
their ferrules dirt- and dust-proofed using plastic caps.

The patch cord jackets are made of low-smoke, halogen-free 
compound.

Before connecting the cord connector to an optic adapter, be sure to 
clean the adapter alignment sleeve and the connector ferrules from any 
fouling.

The key types of optical adapters for OM4 cables are duplex LC and 
duplex SC types.

The distinctive feature of the adapters is that they are equipped with 
alignment sleeves made of zirconium ceramics, which improves wear 
resistance and ensures more accurate positioning of the connector ferrules. 

For multi-mode connections, UPC-polished versions of connector 
adapters are available.

Призначення:
• комутація оптичних портів.
Матеріал оболонки:
• малодимний компаунд без вмісту галогенів. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OM4. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 2 (duplex);
• пряма полярність;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM4 ITU-T G.651.1;
• не чутливе до згинання волокно;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• щільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -25 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -10 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -5 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• індивідуальний пакет із засувкою zip-lock, 1 шт.

Purpose:
• switching of optical ports.
Jacket material:
• low-smoke, halogen-free compound. 
Compatibility with components:
• OM4 optical adapters. 
Key features:
• fibre count: 2 (duplex);
• forward polarity;
• optic fibre type ОM4 ITU-T G.651.1;
• bend insensitive fibre;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• dense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -25 to +70 °C;
• operation: -10 to +70 °C;
• installation: -5 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• individual zip lock bag, 1 pce.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
DESIGN  

ТИП 
КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR 

TYPE

ТИП 
ПОЛІРУВАННЯ 

POLISHING 
TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/ 
КОЛІР КОНЕКТОРА
JACKET COLOUR / 

CONNECTOR COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm г
g

м
m

G.651.1 щільний 
буфер

dense buffer

LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1 пурпуровий/пурпуро-
вий

purple/purple

RNPC54DLL1

G.651.1 LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC54DLL2

G.651.1 LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC54DLL3

Призначення:
• побудова оптичних комутаційних полів. 
Типи адаптерів: 
• LC-LC duplex (UPC полірування).
Сумісність із компонентами:
• монтажні шнури OM4;
• комутаційні шнури OM4. 
Основні характеристики:
• корпус із пластика з високою міцністю, 
жорсткістю та твердістю;
• центрувальна втулка із цирконієвої кераміки;
• засувка з нержавіючої сталі.
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
500 циклів.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +85 °С;
• експлуатація: від -25 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -25 до +70 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock/зварений пакет, 
100/30 шт.

Purpose:
• arrangement of optical switching fields. 
Adapter types: 
• LC-LC duplex (UPC polishing).
Compatibility with components:
• OM4 installation cords;
• OM4 patch cords. 
Key features:
• very durable, rigid and hard plastic casing;
• alignment sleeve made of zirconium ceramics;
• stainless steel latch;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
500 cycles.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +85 °C;
• operation: -25 to +70 °C;
• installation: -25 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag / heat-sealed bag, 
100/30 pcs.
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Монтажні шнури OM4
OM4 installation cords

Монтажні шнури призначені для термінування волокон оптичних 
кабелів методом зварювання. Монтажний шнур або пігтейл — це пів-
тораметровий відрізок оптичного волокна в буфері 900 мкм, окінцьо-
ваний з одного боку оптичним конектором. Довжина 1,5 м дає змогу в 
разі виникнення помилки під час зварювання повторити зварювання, 
видаливши браковану ділянку. Згідно з рекомендаціями мінімальна 
довжина пігтейлу має становити 1 метр, щоби забезпечити запас для 
проведення ремонту в майбутньому. На зварювання, зазвичай, «витра-
чається» не більше 10 см волокна.

Особливість напівщільного буфера — це покриття, яке досить лег-
ко знімається спеціальним інструментом під час підготовки до зварю-
вання, що дає змогу зберегти цілісність волокна.

The installation cords are designed for termination of optic cable fibres 
by the means of fusion splicing. An installation cord, or a pigtail, is a one-
and-a-half-meter patch of optic fibre in a 900 µm buffer, terminated with 
an optical connector on one side. The length of 1.5 m allows reworking a 
faulty fusion splice by deleting the flawed section. It is recommended to 
use a pigtail at least 1 metre long to provide margin for future repairs, 
Fusion splicing usually takes about 10 cm of fibre at most.

The distinctive feature of the semidense buffer is the coating, that 
can be removed quite easily with a special tool when preparing to fusion 
splicing, so that the fibre remains intact.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
DESIGN  

ТИП 
КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR 

TYPE

ТИП 
ПОЛІРУВАННЯ 

POLISHING 
TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/ 
КОЛІР КОНЕКТОРА
JACKET COLOUR / 

CONNECTOR COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm г
g

м
m

G.651.1

напівщільний 
буфер

semidense 
buffer

LC UPC 1 0.9 12 1.5 пурпуровий/пурпуровий
purple/purple RNPT54LCU15

ТИП КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR TYPE

ТИП ПОЛІРУВАННЯ
POLISHING TYPE 

ВИКОНАННЯ КОРПУСУ 
(КІЛЬКІСТЬ З'ЄДНАНЬ)

CASING DESIGN (NUMBER OF 
CONNECTIONS)

ВИКОНАННЯ 
КОРПУСУ
CASING 
DESIGN

МАСА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

г
g

LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) без фланця
flangeless

0.04 пурпуровий
purple

RNFA54DLC

LC-LC UPC 4 (Quad) 0.04 RNFA54QLC

Призначення:
• комутація оптичних портів;
• термінування волокон оптичного кабелю 
методом зварного з'єднання. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OМ4;
• кабель волоконно-оптичний OМ4. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 1;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM4 ITU-T G.651.1;
• не чутливе до згинання волокно;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• напівщільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -25 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -10 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -5 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock, 12 шт.

Purpose:
• switching of optical ports;
• termination of optic cable fibres by fusion 
splicing. 
Compatibility with components:
• OМ4 optical adapters;
• OМ4 fibre-optic cable. 
Key features:
• fibre count: 1 fibre;
• optic fibre type ОM4 ITU-T G.651.1;
• bend insensitive fibre;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• semidense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -25 to +70 °C;
• operation: -10 to +70 °C;
• installation: -5 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag, 12 pcs.
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 Рішення на основі багатомодового волокна ОM3
OM3 multi-mode fibre based solutions
Багатомодове волокно ОМ3 застосовується для побудови оптичних 

ліній зв'язку в межах СКС. Основне призначення рішень на основі во-
локна ОМ3 — побудова вертикальної підсистеми СКС будівлі для забез-
печення роботи вертикальної підсистеми СКС на швидкості до 10 ГБ/с 
на довжині з'єднання до 300 м і на швидкості до 100 ГБ/с на довжині 
з'єднання до 100 м.

Багатомодові розподільні кабелі з волокнами в щільному буфері 
250 мкм у мікротрубках без гелю призначені для побудови підсистеми 
внутрішніх магістралей будівель у межах вертикальної підсистеми СКС. 
У конструкцію кабелю включений центральний силовий елемент, який 
розвантажує волокна від поздовжніх зусиль під час монтажу. Додатко-
ве зміцнення забезпечується арамідними волокнами, що заповнюють 
простір між мікротрубками.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Кабелі ма-
ють низьку димоутворювальну здатністю: зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829.

 Під час монтажу потрібно забезпечити термінування всіх волокон 
кабелів на портах комутаційних панелей чи оптичних боксів.  

Рішення на основі волокна ОМ3 включають у себе повний перелік 
компонентів, що дають змогу побудувати оптичну СКС на об'єкті: во-
локонно-оптичні кабелі, комутаційні оптичні панелі, комутаційні шнури 
та прохідні оптичні адаптери. Повномасштабне рішення підтримується 
наявністю монтажних шнурів, сплайс-касет і комплектів для захисту 
зварного з'єднання волокон.

OM3 multi-mode fibre is used for construction of optical communication 
lines within the SCS. The primary use of OM3 fibre-based solutions is 
construction of a vertical SCS subsystem in the building so as to ensure 
operation of the vertical SCS subsystem at a baud rate of up to 10 Gbps 
via a link up to 300 m long, and at a baud rate up to 100 Gbps via a link 
up to 100 m long.

Multi-mode distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 
250  µm buffer in gel-free micro-ducts are designed for construction of 
an intrabuilding backbone subsystem within the vertical SCS subsystem. 
The cable structure includes a central member that relieves the fibres of 
longitudinal stress during installation. Additional reinforcement is provided 
by aramid fibres filling the space between the micro-ducts.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The cables have low 
smoke-generation ability: the reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829.

 When installing, all the cable fibres shall be terminated at the ports of 
switch panels or optical boxes. 

The OM3 fibre-based solutions include a complete range of components 
that allow building an optical SCS at the facility, namely fibre-optic cables, 
optical switch panels, patch cords, and feed-through optical adapters. The 
full-scale solution is supported by availability of installation cords, fibre-
optic splice organizers and fused fibre splice protection kits.

Основні характеристики: 
• підтримувані інтерфейси: 
100Base-FX, 1000Base-SX, 1000Base-LX, 
10Gbase-SR/SW, 10Gbase-LX4, 40GBASE-LR4, 
100GBASE-SR10; 
• відповідність загальним стандартам: 
ДСТУ ISO/IEC 11801-1;
• стандарти компонентів: 
ДСТУ IEC 60874-1. 

Key features: 
• supported interfaces: 
100Base-FX, 1000Base-SX, 1000Base-LX, 
10GBASE-SR/SW, 10GBASE-LX4, 40GBASE-LR4, 
100GBASE-SR10; 
• compliance with generic standards: 
DSTU ISO/IEC 11801-1;
• component standards: 
DSTU IEC 60874-1. 

Розподільні кабелі OM3 з волокнами в щільному буфері 250 мкм у мікротрубках 
без гелю 

OM3 distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 250 µm buffer in gel-free 
micro-ducts 

Призначення:
• для побудови підсистеми внутрішніх магістралей 
у структурованих кабельних системах;
• для групового прокладання всередині приміщень. 
Типи кабелів:
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери ОМ3;
• монтажні шнури OM3. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — до 24;
• центральний силовий елемент;
• зміцнювальні арамідні волокна;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM3 ITU-T G.651.1;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• вторинний щільний буфер 250 мкм;
• волокна розміщені в сухих мікротрубках 
Ø900/1000/1300 мкм залежно 
від кількості волокон.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -10 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 2000 м.
Кольорове кодування волокон:
1 — синій; 2 — помаранчевий; 3 — зелений; 
4 — коричневий; 5 — сірий; 6 — білий;  
7 — червоний; 8 — чорний; 9 — жовтий; 10 — 
фіолетовий; 11 — рожевий; 12 — аква

Purpose:
• for construction of an intrabuilding backbone 
subsystem in structured cabling systems;
• for indoor bunched wiring. 
Cable types:
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components:
• ОМ3 optical adapters;
• OM3 installation cords. 
Key features:
• fibre count up to 24 fibres;
• central member;
• reinforcing aramid fibres;
• optic fibre type ОM3 ITU-T G.651.1;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• dense secondary buffer of 250 µm;
• the fibres are located in dry micro-ducts of 
Ø 900/1000/1300 µm, depending 
on the fibre count.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +70 °C;
• operation: -20 to +70 °C;
• installation: -10 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 2000 m.
Fibre colour code:
1 – blue; 2 – orange; 3 – green; 
4 – brown; 5 – grey; 6 – white; 7 – red; 
8 – black; 9 – yellow; 10 – purple; 
11 – pink; 12 – aqua.
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Багатомодові розподільні кабелі з волокнами в щільному буфері 
900 мкм — традиційні розподільні оптичні кабелі для побудови підсис-
теми внутрішніх магістралей будівлі. У конструкції кабелю застосова-
ний центральний силовий елемент, що захищає волокна від надмірних 
розтягувальних зусиль під час монтажу. Додаткове зміцнення забезпе-
чується арамідними волокнами, що заповнюють простір між волокнами 
та зовнішньою оболонкою.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Кабелі ма-
ють низьку димоутворювальну здатністю: зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829.

Під час монтажу потрібно забезпечити термінування всіх волокон 
кабелів на портах комутаційних панелей чи оптичних боксів. 

 

The multi-mode distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 
900 µm buffer are long-established optic distribution cables for construction 
of an intrabuilding backbone subsystem. The cable is designed with a 
central member that protects the fibres against excessive tension forces 
during installation. Additional reinforcement is provided by aramid fibres 
filling the space between the fibres and the external jacket.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The cables have low 
smoke-generation ability: the reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829.

When installing, all the cable fibres shall be terminated at the ports of 
switch panels or optical boxes. 

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC 
FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ 

CABLE 
DESIGN 

 КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН У 

МІКРОТРУБЦІ
FIBRE COUNT 

IN THE MICRO-
DUCT

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР 
КАБЕЛЮ

EXTERNAL 
CABLE 

DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm кг/км
kg/km

м
m

G.651.1
мікротрубки без гелю 
gel-free micro-ducts

6 12 6 47 2000
аква/бірюзовий
aqua/turquoise

RNMBIN50312LSAQ 

G.651.1 4 16 6.2 52 2000 RNMBIN50316LSAQ

G.651.1 6 24 6.2 52 2000 RNMBIN50324LSAQ

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ 

CABLE 
DESIGN 

 КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР 
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm кг/км
kg/km

м
m

G.651.1 щільний буфер
dense buffer

4 4.7 20 2000 аква/бірюзовий
aqua/turquoise

RNDTIN5034LSAQ

G.651.1 8 6.4 36 2000 RNDTIN5038LSAQ

Розподільні кабелі ОМ3 для внутрішнього прокладання з волокнами в щільному 
буфері 900 мкм 

ОМ3 indoor distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 900 µm buffer 

Призначення:
• для побудови підсистеми внутрішніх магістралей 
у структурованих кабельних системах;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень. 
Типи кабелів:
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери ОМ3;
• монтажні шнури OM3.
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — до 8;
• центральний силовий елемент;
• зміцнювальні арамідні волокна;
• тип оптичного волокна 
ОM3 ITU-T G.651.1;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• щільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -10 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 2000 м.
Кольорове кодування волокон:
1 — синій; 2 — помаранчевий; 3 — зелений; 
4 — коричневий; 5 — сірий; 6 — білий; 
7 — червоний; 8 — чорний; 9 — жовтий; 
10 — фіолетовий; 11 — рожевий; 12 — аква

Purpose:
• for construction of an intrabuilding backbone 
subsystem in structured cabling systems;
• for indoor bunched wiring. 
Cable types:
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components:
• ОМ3 optic adapters;
• OM3 installation cords.
Key features:
• fibre count up to 8 fibres;
• central member;
• reinforcing aramid fibres;
• optic fibre type  
ОM3 ITU-T G.651.1;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• dense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +70 °C;
• operation: -20 to +70 °C;
• installation: -10 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 2000 m.
Fibre colour code:
1 – blue; 2 – orange; 3 – green; 
4 – brown; 5 – grey; 6 – white; 
7 – red; 8 – black; 9 – yellow; 
10 – purple; 11 – pink; 12 – aqua.



336 «Рішення для автоматизації та IT», каталог продукції, видання №10, СКС336

Комутаційні дуплексні шнури OM3
OM3 duplex patch cords

Багатомодові комутаційні шнури з волокнами в щільному буфе-
рі 900 мкм і зовнішній оболонці діаметром 2 х 1,8 мм призначені для 
підключення кінцевого обладнання до портів оптичного кросу. У кон-
струкції шнура застосований двобічний кабель (zip-cord) зі сполучени-
ми вздовж оболонками діаметром 1,8 мм кожна, із розміщеними всере-
дині оптичними волокнами та зміцнювальними арамідними нитками. На 
кінцях шнура встановлені оптичні конектори, ферули яких захищені 
від бруду й пилу пластиковими ковпачками.

Оболонки комутаційних шнурів виготовлені з малодимного безга-
логенного компаунда.

Перед підключенням конектора шнура до оптичного адаптера не-
обхідно очистити центрувальну втулку адаптера та ферули конектора 
від забруднень.

The multi-mode patch cords with fibres enclosed in a dense 900 µm 
buffer and an external jacket with a diameter of 2 x 1.8 mm are designed 
to connect terminal equipment with the ports of an optical distribution 
frame. The cord features a duplex cable (zip cord) with longitudinally 
joined jackets, each 1.8 mm in diameter, with optic fibres and reinforcing 
aramid yarn embedded inside. The cord has optic connectors at the ends, 
with their ferrules dirt- and dust-proofed using plastic caps.

The patch cord jackets are made of low-smoke, halogen-free 
compound.

Before connecting the cord connector to an optic adapter, be sure to 
clean the adapter alignment sleeve and the connector ferrules from any 
fouling.

Призначення:
• комутація оптичних портів. 
Матеріал оболонки:
• малодимний компаунд без вмісту галогенів. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OM3.
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 2 (duplex);
• пряма полярність;
• тип оптичного волокна 
OM3 ITU-T G.651.1;
• не чутливе до згинання волокно;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• щільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -25 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -10 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -5 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• індивідуальний пакет із засувкою 
zip-lock, 1 шт.

Purpose:
• switching of optical ports. 
Jacket material:
• low-smoke, halogen-free compound. 
Compatibility with components:
• OM3 optic adapters.
Key features:
• fibre count: 2 (duplex);
• forward polarity;
• optic fibre type  
OM3 ITU-T G.651.1;
• bend insensitive fibre;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• dense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -25 to +70 °C;
• operation: -10 to +70 °C;
• installation: -5 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• individual zip lock bag, 1 pce.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
DESIGN  

ТИП 
КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR 

TYPE

ТИП 
ПОЛІРУВАННЯ 

POLISHING 
TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/ 
КОЛІР КОНЕКТОРА
JACKET COLOUR / 

CONNECTOR COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm г
g

м
m

G.651.1

щільний 
буфер

dense buffer

SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1

бірюзовий/ 
бірюзовий
turquoise/ 
turquoise

RNPC53DCC1

G.651.1 SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC53DCC2

G.651.1 SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC53DCC3

G.651.1 LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1 RNPC53DLL1

G.651.1 LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC53DLL2

G.651.1 LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC53DLL3
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Основні типи оптичних адаптерів для кабелів OM3 — duplex LC і 
duplex SC.

Особливість адаптерів полягає в застосуванні центрувальних вту-
лок із цирконієвої кераміки, що забезпечує підвищену зносостійкість і 
точність центрування ферули конекторів. 

Для багатомодових з'єднань доступні варіанти адаптерів під конек-
тори з поліруванням UPC.

Монтажні шнури призначені для термінування волокон оптичних 
кабелів методом зварювання. Монтажний шнур або пігтейл — це пів-
тораметровий відрізок оптичного волокна в буфері 900 мкм, окінцьо-
ваний з одного боку оптичним конектором. Довжина 1,5 м дає змогу в 
разі виникнення помилки під час зварювання повторити зварювання, 
видаливши браковану ділянку. Згідно з рекомендаціями мінімальна 
довжина пігтейлу має становити 1 метр, щоби забезпечити запас для 
проведення ремонту в майбутньому. На зварювання, зазвичай, «витра-
чається» не більше 10 см волокна.

Особливість напівщільного буфера — це покриття, яке досить лег-
ко знімається спеціальним інструментом під час підготовки до зварю-
вання, що дає змогу зберегти цілісність волокна.

The key types of optic adapters for OM3 cables are duplex LC and 
duplex SC types.

The distinctive feature of the adapters is that they are equipped with 
alignment sleeves made of zirconium ceramics, which improves wear 
resistance and ensures more accurate positioning of the connector ferrules. 

For multi-mode connections, UPC-polished versions of connector 
adapters are available.

The installation cords are designed for termination of optic cable fibres 
by the means of fusion splicing. An installation cord, or a pigtail, is a one-
and-a-half-meter patch of optic fibre in a 900 µm buffer, terminated with 
an optic connector on one side. The length of 1.5 m allows reworking a 
faulty fusion splice by deleting the flawed section. It is recommended to 
use a pigtail at least 1 metre long to provide margin for future repairs, 
Fusion splicing usually takes about 10 cm of fibre at most.

The distinctive feature of the semidense buffer is the coating, that 
can be removed quite easily with a special tool when preparing to fusion 
splicing, so that the fibre remains intact.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
DESIGN  

ТИП 
КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR 

TYPE

ТИП 
ПОЛІРУВАННЯ 

POLISHING 
TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/ 
КОЛІР КОНЕКТОРА
JACKET COLOUR / 

CONNECTOR COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm г / g м / m

G.651.1 напівщільний 
буфер

semidense 
buffer

LC UPC 1 900 12 1.5 бірюзовий/ 
бірюзовий
turquoise/ 
turquoise

RNPT53LCU15

G.651.1 SC UPC 1 900 12 1.5 RNPT53SCU15

Прохідні оптичні адаптери ОМ3
ОМ3 feed-through optic adapters

Монтажні шнури OM3
OM3 installation cords

Призначення:
• побудова оптичних комутаційних полів. 
Типи адаптерів: 
• LC-LC duplex (UPC полірування);
• SC-SC duplex (UPC полірування).
Сумісність із компонентами:
• монтажні шнури OM3; 
• комутаційні шнури OM3.
Основні характеристики:
• корпус із пластика з високою міцністю, 
жорсткістю та твердістю;
• центрувальна втулка із цирконієвої кераміки;
• засувка з нержавіючої сталі;	
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 500 циклів.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +85 °С;
• експлуатація: від -25 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -25 до +70 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock/зварений пакет, 100/50 шт.

Purpose:
• arrangement of optical switching fields. 
Adapter types: 
• LC-LC duplex (UPC polishing);
• SC-SC duplex (UPC polishing).
Compatibility with components:
• OM3 installation cords; 
• OM3 patch cords.
Key features:
• very durable, rigid and hard plastic casing;
• alignment sleeve made of zirconium ceramics;
• stainless steel latch; 
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 500 cycles.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +85 °C;
• operation: -25 to +70 °C;
• installation: -25 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag / heat-sealed bag, 100/50 pcs.

ТИП КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR TYPE

ТИП ПОЛІРУВАННЯ
POLISHING TYPE 

ВИКОНАННЯ КОРПУСУ (КІЛЬКІСТЬ З'ЄДНАНЬ)
CASING DESIGN (NUMBER OF CONNECTIONS)

ВИКОНАННЯ КОРПУСУ
CASING DESIGN

МАСА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

г / g

LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) без фланця
flangeless

0.04 бірюзовий
turquoise

RNFA53DLC

SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 0.04 RNFA53DSC

Призначення:
• комутація оптичних портів;
• термінування волокон оптичного кабелю 
методом зварного з'єднання. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OМ3;
• кабель волоконно-оптичний OМ3. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 1;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM3 ITU-T G.651.1;
• не чутливе до згинання волокно;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• напівщільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -25 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -10 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -5 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock, 12 шт.

Purpose:
• switching of optical ports;
• termination of optic cable fibres by fusion splicing. 
Compatibility with components:
• OМ3 optic adapters;
• OМ3 fibre-optic cable. 
Key features:
• fibre count: 1 fibre;
• optic fibre type ОM3 ITU-T G.651.1;
• bend insensitive fibre;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• semidense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -25 to +70 °C;
• operation: -10 to +70 °C;
• installation: -5 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag, 12 pcs.
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 Рішення на основі багатомодового волокна ОM2
OM2 multi-mode fibre based solutions
Багатомодове волокно ОМ2 застосовується для побудови оптичних 

ліній зв'язку в межах СКС. Основне призначення рішень на основі во-
локна ОМ2 — побудова вертикальної підсистеми СКС будівлі для забез-
печення роботи вертикальної підсистеми СКС на швидкості до 10 ГБ/с 
на довжині з'єднання до 100 м. 

Рішення на основі волокна ОМ2 включають у себе повний перелік 
компонентів, що дають змогу побудувати оптичну СКС на об'єкті: во-
локонно-оптичні кабелі, комутаційні оптичні панелі, комутаційні шнури 
та прохідні оптичні адаптери. Повномасштабне рішення підтримується 
наявністю монтажних шнурів, сплайс-касет і комплектів для захисту 
зварного з'єднання волокон.

OM2 multi-mode fibre is used for construction of optical communication 
lines within the SCS. The primary use of OM2 fibre-based solutions is 
construction of a vertical SCS subsystem in the building so as to ensure 
operation of the vertical SCS subsystem at a baud rate up to 10 Gbps via 
a link up to 100 m long. 

The OM2 fibre-based solutions include a complete range of components 
that allow building an optical SCS at the facility, namely fibre-optic cables, 
optical switch panels, patch cords, and feed-through optical adapters. The 
full-scale solution is supported by availability of installation cords, fibre-
optic splice organizers and fused fibre splice protection kits.

Основні характеристики: 
• підтримувані інтерфейси: 
100Base-FX, 1000Base-SX, 1000Base-LX, 
10Gbase-SR/SW, 10Gbase-LX4; 
• відповідність загальним стандартам: 
ДСТУ ISO/IEC 11801-1, IEC 60793-2-10;
• стандарти компонентів: 
ДСТУ IEC 60871-1.

Key features: 
• supported interfaces: 
100Base-FX, 1000Base-SX, 1000Base-LX, 
10Gbase-SR/SW, 10Gbase-LX4; 
• compliance with generic standards: 
DSTU ISO/IEC 11801-1, IEC 60793-2-10;
• component standards: 
DSTU IEC 60871-1.

Багатомодові розподільні кабелі з волокнами в щільному буфері 
250 мкм у мікротрубках без гелю призначені для побудови підсистеми 
внутрішніх магістралей будівель у межах вертикальної підсистеми СКС. 
У конструкцію кабелю включений центральний силовий елемент, який 
розвантажує волокна від поздовжніх зусиль під час монтажу. Додатко-
ве зміцнення забезпечується арамідними волокнами, що заповнюють 
простір між мікротрубками.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Кабелі ма-
ють низьку димоутворювальну здатністю: зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829.

Під час монтажу потрібно забезпечити термінування всіх волокон 
кабелів на портах комутаційних панелей чи оптичних боксів. 

Multi-mode distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 
250  µm buffer in gel-free micro-ducts are designed for construction of 
an intrabuilding backbone subsystem within the vertical SCS subsystem. 
The cable structure includes a central member that relieves the fibres of 
longitudinal stress during installation. Additional reinforcement is provided 
by aramid fibres filling the space between the micro-ducts.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The cables have low 
smoke-generation ability: the reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829.

When installing, all the cable fibres shall be terminated at the ports of 
switch panels or optic boxes. 

Розподільні кабелі OM2 з волокнами в щільному буфері 250 мкм  
у мікротрубках без гелю 

OM2 distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 250 µm buffer in 
gel-free micro-ducts 

Призначення:
• для побудови підсистеми внутрішніх магістралей 
у структурованих кабельних системах;
• для групового прокладання всередині приміщень. 
Типи кабелів:
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери ОМ2;
• монтажні шнури OM2. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — до 16;
• центральний силовий елемент;
• зміцнювальні арамідні волокна;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM2 ITU-T G.651.1;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• вторинний щільний буфер 250 мкм;
• волокна розміщені в сухих мікротрубках 
Ø900/1000/1300 мкм залежно від кількості волокон.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -10 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 2000 м.
Кольорове кодування волокон:
1 — синій; 2 — помаранчевий; 3 — зелений; 
4 — коричневий; 5 — сірий; 6 — білий;  
7 — червоний; 8 — чорний; 9 — жовтий;  
10 — фіолетовий; 11 — рожевий; 12 — аква

Purpose:
• for construction of an intrabuilding backbone 
subsystem in structured cabling systems;
• for indoor bundled wiring. 
Cable types:
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components:
• ОМ2 optical adapters;
• OM2 installation cords. 
Key features:
• fibre count up to 16 fibres;
• central member;
• reinforcing aramid fibres;
• optic fibre type ОM2 ITU-T G.651.1;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• dense secondary buffer of 250 µm;
• the fibres are located in dry micro-ducts  
of Ø 900/1000/1300 µm, depending on the fibre count.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +70 °C;
• operation: -20 to +70 °C;
• installation: -10 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 2000 m.
Fibre colour code:
1 – blue; 2 – orange; 3 – green; 
4 – brown; 5 – grey; 6 – white; 7 – red; 8 – black;  
9 – yellow; 10 – purple; 11 – pink; 12 – aqua.
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ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC 
FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ 

CABLE 
DESIGN 

 КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН У 

МІКРОТРУБЦІ
FIBRE COUNT 

IN THE MICRO-
DUCT

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР 
КАБЕЛЮ

EXTERNAL 
CABLE 

DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm кг/км
kg/km

м
m

G.651.1
мікротрубки без гелю 
gel-free micro-ducts

2 8 5.7 41 2000
помаранчевий

orange

RNMBIN508LSOR

G.651.1 6 12 6 47 2000 RNMBIN5012LSOR

G.651.1 4 16 6.2 52 2000 RNMBIN5016LSOR

Розподільні кабелі ОМ2 для внутрішнього прокладання з волокнами в щільному 
буфері 900 мкм 	

ОМ2 indoor distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 900 µm buffer 
	
Багатомодові розподільні кабелі з волокнами в щільному буфері 

900 мкм — традиційні розподільні оптичні кабелі для побудови підсис-
теми внутрішніх магістралей будівлі. У конструкції кабелю застосова-
ний центральний силовий елемент, що захищає волокна від надмірних 
розтягувальних зусиль під час монтажу. Додаткове зміцнення забезпе-
чується арамідними волокнами, що заповнюють простір між волокнами 
та зовнішньою оболонкою.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Кабелі ма-
ють низьку димоутворювальну здатністю: зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829.

Під час монтажу потрібно забезпечити термінування всіх волокон 
кабелів на портах комутаційних панелей чи оптичних боксів. 

The multi-mode distribution cables with fibres enclosed in a dense 
900 µm buffer are long-established optic distribution cables for construction 
of an intrabuilding backbone subsystem. The cable is designed with a 
central member that protects the fibres against excessive tension forces 
during installation. Additional reinforcement is provided by aramid fibres 
filling the space between the fibres and the external jacket.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The cables have low 
smoke-generation ability: the reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829.

When installing, all the cable fibres shall be terminated at the ports of 
switch panels or optic boxes. 

Призначення:
• для побудови підсистеми внутрішніх магістралей у 
структурованих кабельних системах;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів:
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери ОМ2;
• монтажні шнури OM2.
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — до 24;
• центральний силовий елемент у кабелях 
від 8 волокон;
• зміцнювальні арамідні волокна;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM2 ITU-T G.651.1;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• щільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -10 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 2000 м.
Кольорове кодування волокон:
1 — синій; 2 — помаранчевий; 3 — зелений; 
4 — коричневий; 5 — сірий; 6 — білий; 
7 — червоний; 8 — чорний; 9 — жовтий; 
10 — фіолетовий; 11 — рожевий; 12 — аква

Purpose:
• for construction of an intrabuilding backbone 
subsystem in structured cabling systems;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types:
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components:
• ОМ2 optic adapters;
• OM2 installation cords.
Key features:
• fibre count up to 24 fibres;
• central member in cables of up to 8 fibres;
• reinforcing aramid fibres;
• optic fibre type ОM2 ITU-T G.651.1;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• dense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +70 °C;
• operation: -20 to +70 °C;
• installation: -10 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 2000 m.
Fibre colour code:
1 – blue; 2 – orange; 3 – green; 
4 – brown; 5 – grey; 6 – white; 
7 – red; 8 – black; 9 – yellow; 
10 – purple; 11 – pink; 12 – aqua.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ 

CABLE 
DESIGN 

 КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР КАБЕЛЮ 
EXTERNAL CABLE 

DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm кг/км
kg/km

м
m

G.651.1

щільний буфер
dense buffer

4 4.7 20 2000

помаранчевий
orange

RNDTIN504LSOR 

G.651.1 8 6.4 36 2000 RNDTIN508LSOR 

G.651.1 12 7.2 50 2000 RNDTIN5012LSOR 

G.651.1 16 7.8 52 2000 RNDTIN5016LSOR 

G.651.1 24 8.5 65 2000 RNDTIN5024LSOR 
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Комутаційні дуплексні шнури OM2
OM2 duplex patch cords

Багатомодові комутаційні шнури з волокнами в щільному буфе-
рі 900 мкм і зовнішній оболонці діаметром 2 х 1,8 мм призначені для 
підключення кінцевого обладнання до портів оптичного кросу. У кон-
струкції шнура застосований двобічний кабель (zip-cord) зі сполучени-
ми вздовж оболонками діаметром 1,8 мм кожна, із розміщеними всере-
дині оптичними волокнами та зміцнювальними арамідними нитками. На 
кінцях шнура встановлені оптичні конектори, ферули яких захищені 
від бруду й пилу пластиковими ковпачками.

Оболонки комутаційних шнурів виготовлені з малодимного безга-
логенного компаунда.

Перед підключенням конектора шнура до оптичного адаптера не-
обхідно очистити центрувальну втулку адаптера та ферули конектора 
від забруднень.

The multi-mode patch cords with fibres enclosed in a dense 900 µm 
buffer and an external jacket with a diameter of 2 x 1.8 mm are designed 
to connect terminal equipment with the ports of an optical distribution 
frame. The cord features a duplex cable (zip cord) with longitudinally 
joined jackets, each 1.8 mm in diameter, with optic fibres and reinforcing 
aramid yarn embedded inside. The cord has optic connectors at the ends, 
with their ferrules dirt- and dust-proofed using plastic caps.

The patch cord jackets are made of low-smoke, halogen-free 
compound.

Before connecting the cord connector to an optic adapter, be sure to 
clean the adapter alignment sleeve and the connector ferrules from any 
fouling.

Призначення:
• комутація оптичних портів. 
Матеріал оболонки:
• малодимний компаунд без вмісту галогенів. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OM2. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 2 (duplex);
• пряма полярність;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM2 ITU-T G.651.1;
• не чутливе до згинання волокно;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• щільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -25 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -10 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -5 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• індивідуальний пакет із засувкою 
zip-lock, 1 шт.

Purpose:
• switching of optical ports. 
Jacket material:
• low-smoke, halogen-free compound. 
Compatibility with components:
• OM2 optic adapters. 
Key features:
• fibre count: 2 (duplex);
• forward polarity;
• optic fibre type ОM2 ITU-T G.651.1;
• bend insensitive fibre;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• dense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -25 to +70 °C;
• operation: -10 to +70 °C;
• installation: -5 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• individual zip lock bag, 1 pce.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦИЯ 
DESIGN  

ТИП 
КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR 

TYPE

ТИП 
ПОЛІРУВАННЯ 

POLISHING 
TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/ 
КОЛІР КОНЕКТОРА
JACKET COLOUR / 

CONNECTOR COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm г
g

м
m

G.651.1

щільний 
буфер

dense buffer

SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1

помаранчевий/
бежевий
orange/
beige

RNPC50DCC1

G.651.1 SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC50DCC2

G.651.1 SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC50DCC3

G.651.1 LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 16 1 RNPC50DLL1

G.651.1 LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 18 2 RNPC50DLL2

G.651.1 LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) 2 х 1.8 20 3 RNPC50DLL3
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Основні типи оптичних адаптерів для кабелів OM2 — duplex LC і 
duplex SC.

Особливість адаптерів полягає в застосуванні центрувальних вту-
лок із цирконієвої кераміки, що забезпечує підвищену зносостійкість і 
точність центрування ферули конекторів. 

Для багатомодових з'єднань доступні варіанти адаптерів під конек-
тори з поліруванням UPC.

The key types of optic adapters for OM2 cables are duplex LC and 
duplex SC types.

The distinctive feature of the adapters is that they are equipped with 
alignment sleeves made of zirconium ceramics, which improves wear 
resistance and ensures more accurate positioning of the connector ferrules. 

For multi-mode connections, UPC-polished versions of connector 
adapters are available.

Прохідні оптичні адаптери ОМ2
ОМ2 feed-through optic adapters

Призначення:
• побудова оптичних комутаційних полів. 
Типи адаптерів: 
• LC-LC duplex (UPC полірування);
• SC-SC duplex (UPC полірування).
Сумісність із компонентами:
• монтажні шнури OM2;
• комутаційні шнури OM2.
Основні характеристики:
• корпус із пластика з високою міцністю, 
жорсткістю та твердістю;
• центрувальна втулка із цирконієвої кераміки;
• засувка з нержавіючої сталі;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 500 циклів.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +85 °С;
• експлуатація: від -25 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -25 до +70 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock/зварений пакет, 100/50 шт.

Purpose:
• arrangement of optic switching fields. 
Adapter types: 
• LC-LC duplex (UPC polishing);
• SC-SC duplex (UPC polishing).
Compatibility with components:
• OM2 installation cords;
• OM2 patch cords.
Key features:
• very durable, rigid and hard plastic casing;
• alignment sleeve made of zirconium ceramics;
• stainless steel latch;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 500 cycles.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +85 °C;
• operation: -25 to +70 °C;
• installation: -25 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag / heat-sealed bag, 100/50 pcs.

ТИП КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR TYPE

ТИП ПОЛІРУВАННЯ
POLISHING TYPE 

ВИКОНАННЯ КОРПУСУ (КІЛЬКІСТЬ З'ЄДНАНЬ)
CASING DESIGN (NUMBER OF CONNECTIONS)

ВИКОНАННЯ КОРПУСУ
CASING DESIGN

МАСА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/ 
КОЛІР КОНЕКТОРА
JACKET COLOUR / 

CONNECTOR COLOUR

КОД
CODE

г / g

LC-LC UPC 2 (duplex) без фланця
flangeless

0.04 бежевий
beige

RNFA50DLC

SC-SC UPC 2 (duplex) 0.04 RNFA50DSC

Монтажні шнури призначені для термінування волокон оптичних 
кабелів методом зварювання. Монтажний шнур або пігтейл — це пів-
тораметровий відрізок оптичного волокна в буфері 900 мкм, окінцьо-
ваний з одного боку оптичним конектором. Довжина 1,5 м дає змогу в 
разі виникнення помилки під час зварювання повторити зварювання, 
видаливши браковану ділянку. Згідно з рекомендаціями мінімальна 
довжина пігтейлу має становити 1 метр, щоби забезпечити запас для 
проведення ремонту в майбутньому. На зварювання, зазвичай, «витра-
чається» не більше 10 см волокна.

Особливість напівщільного буфера — це покриття, яке досить лег-
ко знімається спеціальним інструментом під час підготовки до зварю-
вання, що дає змогу зберегти цілісність волокна.

The installation cords are designed for termination of optic cable fibres 
by the means of fusion splicing. An installation cord, or a pigtail, is a one-
and-a-half-meter patch of optic fibre in a 900 µm buffer, terminated with 
an optic connector on one side. The length of 1.5 m allows reworking a 
faulty fusion splice by deleting the flawed section. It is recommended to 
use a pigtail at least 1 metre long to provide margin for future repairs, 
Fusion splicing usually takes about 10 cm of fibre at most.

The distinctive feature of the semidense buffer is the coating, that 
can be removed quite easily with a special tool when preparing to fusion 
splicing, so that the fibre remains intact.

Монтажні шнури OM2
OM2 installation cords

Призначення:
• комутація оптичних портів;
• термінування волокон оптичного кабелю 
методом зварного з'єднання. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• оптичні адаптери OМ2;
• кабель волоконно-оптичний OМ2. 
Основні характеристики:
• кількість волокон — 1;
• тип оптичного волокна ОM2 ITU-T G.651.1;
• не чутливе до згинання волокно;
• діаметр осердя 50/125 мкм;
• напівщільний буфер 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -25 до +70 °С;
• експлуатація: від -10 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від -5 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock, 12 шт.

Purpose:
• switching of optical ports;
• termination of optic cable fibres by fusion splicing. 
Compatibility with components:
• OМ2 optic adapters;
• OМ2 fibre-optic cable. 
Key features:
• fibre count: 1 fibre;
• optic fibre type ОM2 ITU-T G.651.1;
• bend insensitive fibre;
• core diameter of 50/125 µm;
• semidense buffer of 900 µm.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -25 to +70 °C;
• operation: -10 to +70 °C;
• installation: -5 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag, 12 pcs.

ТИП ОПТИЧНОГО 
ВОЛОКНА

TYPE OF OPTIC FIBRE 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
DESIGN  

ТИП 
КОНЕКТОРІВ
CONNECTOR 

TYPE

ТИП 
ПОЛІРУВАННЯ 

POLISHING 
TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
ВОЛОКОН

FIBRE COUNT

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР
EXTERNAL 
DIAMETER

МАСА
WEIGHT

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР ОБОЛОНКИ/ 
КОЛІР КОНЕКТОРА
JACKET COLOUR / 

CONNECTOR COLOUR

КОД
CODE

мкм / µm г / g м / m

G.651.1 напівщільний 
буфер

semidense 
buffer

LC UPC 1 900 12 1.5 помаранчевий/
бежевий
orange/
beige

RNPT50LCU15

G.651.1 SC UPC 1 900 12 1.5 RNPT50SCU15
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Корпуси оптичного кросу 19”
19” optical distribution frame casings

Комплект для захисту зварних оптичних з'єднань
Fibre-optic fusion splice protection kit

 Оптичні комутаційні панелі та аксесуари 
Optical switch panels and accessories 

Оптичний крос складається з несучого корпусу та висувного лотка 
(двох лотків для 2-юнітової панелі). 

Несучої частиною є 19” конструктив із висувною панеллю, на якій 
розташовуються сплайс-касети (від 1 до 4, залежно від типу сплайс-ка-
сети купуються додатково) і розміщені захисні трубки зварних з'єднань 
оптичних волокон. Зі зворотного боку оптичного кросу організовані 4 
вводи кабелю. Кріпильні кутники 19” конструктиву дають змогу регу-
лювати глибину посадки оптичної полки в комутаційній шафі.

КДЗЗ застосовується для захисту зварних з'єднань оптичних воло-
кон. Термоусаджувальна трубка з армувальним осердям виконує роль 
каркаса, захищає з'єднання від перегину та нівелює навантаження  
в місці стику волокон. 

An optical distribution frame consists of a load-bearing casing and  
a draw-out tray (or two trays for a 2-unit panel). 

The load-bearing part is a 19” structure with a draw-out panel, 
accommodating fibre-optic splice organizers (1 to 4, depending on the 
type of fibre-optic splice organizer, optional) and protective tubes of the 
optic fibre fusion splices. 4 cable lead-ins are provided on the back of 
the optical distribution frame. Cleater angles in the 19” structure allow 
adjusting the depth of optical shelf insertion into the switchboard cabinet.

The fibre-optic fusion splice protection kit (FOFSPK) is used to 
protect fusion splices of optic fibres. The heat-shrinkable tubing with a 
reinforcement rod inside serves as a frame, protecting the splice against 
kinks and alleviating the loads in fibre splices. 

Призначення:
• для організації ліній у системах, 
що використовують волоконно-оптичні кабелі.
Тип корпусу:
• для встановлення на 19” напрямних;
• 1U або 2U.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• лицьові панелі RNFP24SCDLC і RNFP24DSCQLC.
Основні характеристики:
• місткість: до 192 оптичних волокон 
(залежно від розміру корпусу, кількості 
й типу адаптерів);
• корпус зі сталі та алюмінію з гладкою 
пофарбованою поверхнею; 
• клас захисту: IP33 (із застосуванням лицьових  
панелей);
• 4 герметичні вводи PG-13,5 (6–12 мм);
• організатори волокон у комплекті постачання.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +85 °С;
• експлуатація: від 0 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від 0 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose:
• for arrangement of lines in the systems 
using fibre-optic cables.
Casing type:
• 19” guides-mounted;
• 1U or 2U.
Compatibility with components:
• faceplates RNFP24SCDLC and RNFP24DSCQLC.
Key features:
• capacity: up to 192 optic fibres 
(depending on the casing size, as well as quantity 
and type of the adapters)
• steel and aluminium casing with a smooth 
painted surface; 
• protection rating: IP33 (when using faceplates);
• 4 sealed lead-ins PG-13,5 (6-12 mm);
• comes with fibre organizers.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +85 °C;
• operation: 0 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

МАСА
WEIGHT

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ШИРИНА
WIDTH

ГЛИБИНА
DEPTH

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг
kg mm mm mm

1 2,61 44 482 277 чорний
black

RNFPE1U24

2 5,6 88 482 277 RNFPE2U48

ДОВЖИНА КДЗЗ
FOFSPK LENGTH

ДОВЖИНА СИЛОВОГО ЕЛЕМЕНТУ
CENTRAL MEMBER LENGTH

ДІАМЕТР ПІСЛЯ 
УСАДЖУВАННЯ

POST-SHRINKAGE DIAMETER

ЧИСЛО ВОЛОКОН
FIBRE COUNT

ДОВЖИНА 
ВІДКОЛУ

CLEAVE LENGTH

ДІАМЕТР ПОКРИТТЯ
COATING DIAMETER

КОД
CODE

mm mm mm mm мкм / µm

60 60 3,1 1 16 250...900 RNKDZS

Призначення:
• захист з'єднання в місці зрощення волокна 
оптичного кабелю з монтажним шнуром і між собою.
Сумісність із компонентами:
• волоконно-оптичний кабель;
• волоконно-оптичний кабель; 
• сплайс-касета RNSPLICE.
Основні характеристики:
• для використання з волокнами з буферним 
покриттям від 250 до 900 мкм.
Температурні діапазони:
• мінімальна температура усаджування: 90 °С;
• зберігання: від -20 до +85 °С;
• експлуатація: 0 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: 0 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock, 100 шт.

Purpose:
• splice protection at the point where optic cable fibres 
are spliced with the installation cord and with each other.
Compatibility with components:
• fibre-optic cable;
• fibre-optic cord; 
• fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE.
Key features:
• suitable for fibres with a 250 to 900 µm buffer coating.
Temperature ranges:
• minimum shrinkage temperature: 90 °C;
• storage: -20 to +85 °C;
• operation: 0 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag, 100 pcs.
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Лицьові панелі для LC і SC адаптерів
Faceplates for LC and SC adapters

Сплайс-касета на 24 з'єднання з кришкою
24-splice fibre-optic splice organizer with a cover

Лицьовою частиною є панель із попередньо встановленими заглуш-
ками. Лицьові панелі представлені для адаптерів duplex LC (simplex SC) 
і quad LC (duplex SC). Передні планки панелі мають конструкцію, яка 
дає змогу розташувати адаптери на одному рівні з передньою части-
ною 19” конструктиву, що полегшує комутацію та забезпечує зручність 
експлуатації.

Сплайс-касети призначені для зберігання й захисту зварних з'єд-
нань волокон в оптичних кросах. Усередині касети забезпечується 
фіксація термоусаджувальних гільз КДЗЗ. Місткість касети: до 24 
гільз КДЗЗ із можливістю розміщення запасу оптичних волокон. Ця 
сплайс-касета сумісна з оптичними полицями та боксами. Модель ви-
конана з негорючого пластика білого кольору. Касета комплектується 
кришкою з маркувальною табличкою для оптичних з'єднань.

A face piece is a panel with pre-installed plugs. The faceplates are 
available for duplex LC (simplex SC) and quad LC (duplex SC) adapters. 
The front strips of a faceplate are designed so as to accommodate the 
adapters level with the front part of the 19” structure, which facilitates 
switching and provides ease of operation.

Fibre-optic splice organizers are designed to protect and contain fibre 
fusion splices in optical distribution frames. Heat-shrink sleeves of the 
fibre-optic fusion splice protection kit (FOFSPK) are secured inside the 
organizer. The organizer accommodates up to 24 FOFSPK sleeves, allowing 
for spare optic fibres. This fibre-optic splice organizer is compatible with 
optical shelves and boxes. The model us made of white non-combustible 
plastic. The organizer comes with a cover that provides a labelling table 
for optical splices.

ТИП ВСТАНОВЛЮВАНИХ 
АДАПТЕРІВ

TYPE OF ADAPTERS INSTALLED

КІЛЬКІСТЬ 
АДАПТЕРІВ
NUMBER OF 
ADAPTERS

МАСА
WEIGHT

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ШИРИНА
WIDTH

ГЛИБИНА
DEPTH

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg mm mm mm

LC-Duplex/SC-Simplex 1–24 0.6 44 482 15 чорний
black

RNFP24DSCQLC

LC-Quad/SC-Duplex 1–24 0.6 88 482 15 RNFP24SCDLC

МІСТКІСТЬ
CAPACITY

МАСА
WEIGHT

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ШИРИНА
WIDTH

ГЛИБИНА
DEPTH

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg mm mm mm

24 КДЗС
24 FOFSPKs 0,1 190 120 10 білий

white RNSPLICE

Призначення:
• для організації ліній у системах, 
що використовують волоконно-оптичні кабелі;
• для встановлення на корпус оптичного 
кросу. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• корпус оптичного кросу RNFPE1U24  
і RNFPE2U48.
Основні характеристики:
• місткість: 24 адаптери quad LC/duplex SC/
duplex LC/simplex SC;
• панель зі сталі та алюмінію з гладкою  
пофарбованою поверхнею;
• кожна лицьова панель комплектується  
заглушками
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +85 °С;
• експлуатація: від 0 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від 0 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose:
• for arrangement of lines in the systems 
using fibre-optic cables.
• to be mounted on an optical distribution  
frame casing. 
Compatibility with components:
• optical distribution frame casing RNFPE1U24  
an RNFPE2U48.
Key features:
• capacity: 24 quad LC / duplex SC / duplex LC / 
simplex SC adapters;
• steel and aluminium panel with a smooth 
painted surface;
• each faceplate comes with plugs.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +85 °C;
• operation: 0 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +50 °C.
Packaging:
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

Призначення:
• для організації та захисту з'єднань;
• для встановлення в корпус оптичного кросу. 
Сумісність із компонентами:
• крос оптичний;
• комплект для захисту зварних з'єднань 
RNKDZS.
Основні характеристики:
• місткість: 24 КДЗЗ;
• корпус з ABS пластику.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +85 °С;
• експлуатація: від 0 до +70 °С;
• монтаж: від 0 до +50 °С.
Упаковка:
• пакет із засувкою zip-lock, 1 шт.

Purpose:
• for splice arrangement and protection;
• to be mounted into an optical distribution  
frame casing. 
Compatibility with components:
• optical distribution frame;
• fusion splice protection kit RNKDZS.
Key features:
• capacity: 24 FOFSPKs;
• casing made of ABS plastic.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +85 °C;
• operation: 0 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +50 °С.
Packaging:
• zip lock bag, 1 pce.
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 Приклади конфігурацій
Examples of configurations

"Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури 
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords 

1. Комплектація одномодова, OS2, 24(48) duplex LC-LC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
1. Single-mode set, OS2, 24 (48) duplex LC-LC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

2. Комплектація одномодова, OS2, 24(48) duplex LC-LC, APC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
2. Single-mode set, OS2, 24 (48) duplex LC-LC adapters, APC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

OS2
OS2

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 24 DUPLEX LC-LC, UPC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 24 DUPLEX LC-LC ADAPTERS, UPC

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 48 DUPLEX LC-LC, UPC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 48 DUPLEX LC-LC ADAPTERS, UPC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1 RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель 
Faceplate RNFP24SCDLC 1 RNFP24SCDLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA9UDLC 24 RNFA9UDLC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT9LCU15 48 RNPT9LCU15 96

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC, APC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, APC

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 48 DUPLEX SC-SC, APC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 48 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, APC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1 RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель 
Faceplate RNFP24SCDLC 1 RNFP24SCDLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA9ADLC 24 RNFA9ADLC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT9LCA15 48 RNPT9LCA15 96
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1. Комплектація одномодова, OS2, 24(48) duplex LC-LC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
1. Single-mode set, OS2, 24 (48) duplex LC-LC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

1. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ4, 24(48) duplex LC-LC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
1. Multi-mode set, OM4, 24 (48) duplex LC-LC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

3. Комплектація одномодова, OS2, 24(48) duplex SC-SC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
3. Single-mode set, OS2, 24 (48) duplex SC-SC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

4. Комплектація одномодова, OS2, 24(48) duplex SC-SC, APC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
4. Single-mode set, OS2, 24 (48) duplex SC-SC adapters, APC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

2. Комплектація одномодова, OS2, 24(48) duplex LC-LC, APC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
2. Single-mode set, OS2, 24 (48) duplex LC-LC adapters, APC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

OМ4
OМ4

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM4, 24 DUPLEX LC-LC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM4, 24 DUPLEX LC-LC ADAPTERS, UPC

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM4, 48 DUPLEX LC-LC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM4, 48 DUPLEX LC-LC ADAPTERS, UPC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1 RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель
Faceplate RNFP24SCDLC 1 RNFP24SCDLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA54DLC 24 RNFA54DLC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT54LCU15 48 RNPT54LCU15 96

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC, UPC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, UPC

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC, UPC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, UPC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1 RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель
Faceplate RNFP24DSCQLC 1 RNFP24DSCQLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA9UDSC 24 RNFA9UDSC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT9SCU15 48 RNPT9SCU15 96

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC, APC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, APC

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 48 DUPLEX SC-SC, APC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 48 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, APC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1 RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель
Faceplate RNFP24SCDLC 1 RNFP24SCDLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA9ADSC 24 RNFA9ADSC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT9SCA15 48 RNPT9SCA15 96
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2. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ4, 24(48) quad LC-LC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
2. Multi-mode set, OM4, 24 (48) quad LC-LC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

2. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ3, 24(48) duplex SC-SC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
2. Multi-mode set, OM3, 24 (48) duplex SC-SC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM4, 24 QUAD LC-LC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM4, 24 QUAD LC-LC ADAPTERS, UPC

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM4, 48 QUAD LC-LC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM4, 48 QUAD LC-LC ADAPTERS, UPC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1 RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель
Faceplate RNFP24DSCQLC 1 RNFP24DSCQLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 96 RNKDZS 192

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 4 RNSPLICE 8

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA54QLC 24 RNFA54QLC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT54LCU15 96 RNPT54LCU15 192

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM3, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM3, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, UPC

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM3, 48 DUPLEX SC-SC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM3, 48 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, UPC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1 RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель
Faceplate RNFP24SCDLC 1 RNFP24SCDLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA53DSC 24 RNFA53DSC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT53SCU15 48 RNPT53SCU15 96

1. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ3, 24(48) duplex LC-LC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
1. Multi-mode set, OM3, 24 (48) duplex LC-LC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

OМ3
OМ3

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM3, 24 DUPLEX LC-LC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM3, 24 DUPLEX LC-LC ADAPTERS, UPC

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM3, 48 DUPLEX LC-LC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM3, 48 DUPLEX LC-LC ADAPTERS, UPC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1 RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель
Faceplate RNFP24SCDLC 1 RNFP24SCDLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA53DLC 24 RNFA53DLC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT53LCU15 48 RNPT53LCU15 96
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2. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ4, 24(48) quad LC-LC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
2. Multi-mode set, OM4, 24 (48) quad LC-LC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

2. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ3, 24(48) duplex SC-SC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
2. Multi-mode set, OM3, 24 (48) duplex SC-SC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

1. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ3, 24(48) duplex LC-LC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
1. Multi-mode set, OM3, 24 (48) duplex LC-LC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

OМ2
OМ2

1. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ2, 24(48) duplex LC-LC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
1. Multi-mode set, OM2, 24 (48) duplex LC-LC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

2. Комплектація багатомодова ОМ2, 24(48) duplex SC-SC, UPC
«Корпус оптичного кросу 19” + Лицьова панель + Адаптери + Сплайс-касета + КДЗЗ + Монтажні шнури»
2. Multi-mode set, OM2, 24 (48) duplex SC-SC adapters, UPC
19” optical distribution frame casing + Faceplate + Adapters + Fibre-optic splice organizer + FOFSPK + Installation cords

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC, UPC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, UPC

ОДНОМОДОВА, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC, UPC
SINGLE-MODE, OS2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, UPC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1  RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель 
Faceplate RNFP24SCDLC 1 RNFP24SCDLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA50DLC 24 RNFA50DLC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT50LCU15 48 RNPT50LCU15 96

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM2, 24 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, UPC

БАГАТОМОДОВА, OM2, 48 DUPLEX SC-SC, UPC
MULTI-MODE, OM2, 48 DUPLEX SC-SC ADAPTERS, UPC

СКЛАДОВІ
COMPONENTS

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

КОД
CODE

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ
SET

шт.
pcs.

Корпус  
Casing RNFPE1U24 1  RNFPE2U48 1

Лицьова панель
Faceplate RNFP24SCDLC 1 RNFP24SCDLC 2

КДЗС 
FOFSPK RNKDZS 48 RNKDZS 96

Сплайс-касета
Fibre-optic splice organizer RNSPLICE 2 RNSPLICE 4

Адаптер
Adapter RNFA50DSC 24 RNFA50DSC 48

Шнур монтажний  
Installation cord RNPT50SCU15 48 RNPT50SCU15 96
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 Мідна підсистема СКС
Copper SCS subsystem
Структуровані кабельні системи (СКС) на основі мідних кабелів 

типу «вита пара» широко застосовуються для організації горизон-
тальної підсистеми в сучасних IT-інфраструктурах офісів, будинків, 
підприємств, групи будівель (кампусу). Завдяки глибокому проникнен-
ню цифрових технологій у сфери управління підприємствами, системи 
прийняття рішень, у системи управління технологічними процесами, у 
медицину й освіту наразі просто не можна обійтися без IT-інфраструк-
тури. 

У сучасному світі СКС, як технологія та технічне рішення для ор-
ганізації фізичного середовища для передавання мережевого трафіку, 
застосовується у всіх галузях промисловості, у торгових і розважаль-
них організаціях, в освітніх і медичних установах, у транспортній інф-
раструктурі, системах безпеки, силових відомствах і навіть в квартирах 
і котеджах.

Завдяки централізації управління, структурованості та зрозумілій 
топології СКС на сучасному етапі є передовою технологією побудови 
фундаменту IT-інфраструктури.

Structured cabling systems (SCS) based on copper twisted-pair cables 
are widely applied to arrange the horizontal subsystem within modern 
IT infrastructure of an office, building, enterprise, or a building complex 
(campus). As digital solutions make inroads into enterprise management, 
decision making systems, process control systems, healthcare and 
education, IT infrastructure nowadays becomes indispensable. 

In today’s world, SCS, as a technology and engineering solution for 
arrangement of a physical network traffic transmission medium, are 
applied in all industrial sectors, at shopping and entertainment facilities, in 
educational and healthcare institutions, in transportation infrastructure, in 
the domain of security system, in law enforcement agencies, and even in 
apartments and cottages.

Thanks to centralized control, structured design and comprehensible 
topology, SCS today is a leading-edge technology of laying the foundation 
for IT infrastructure.

Структурована кабельна система ДКС  — це рішення, призначені 
для побудови IT-інфраструктури від домашнього офісу до корпоратив-
них мереж. Беручи до уваги суттєві відмінності у вимогах до техніч-
них характеристик і функціоналу СКС залежно від завдань, що стоять 
перед IT-відділами замовників, проєктувальниками, монтажними орга-
нізаціями, ДКС представляє широкий вибір якісної компонентної бази 
СКС, підтримуваної програмою системної гарантії на 25 років. 

У поєднанні з кабеленесучими системами, системами маркування, 
безперебійного живлення, іншими рішеннями ДКС у сфері інженерної 
інфраструктури, СКС від ДКС являє собою комплексне рішення, побу-
доване на сучасній компонентній базі, що виготовляється із застосу-
ванням передових технологій. 

The structured cabling system by DKC comprises solutions that are 
geared to building IT infrastructures ranging from a home office to corporate 
networks. Bearing in mind the considerable variation of requirements to 
the SCS specifications and functionality, depending on the tasks faced by 
the customers’ IT departments, designers and installation companies. DKC 
offers a wide choice of high-quality SCS component base, supported by a 
25-year system-wide warranty program. 

In combination with cable management systems, labelling systems, 
uninterruptible power supply, and other DKC solutions in the field of 
engineering infrastructure, the SCS by DKC is a comprehensive solution 
built on a state-of-the-art component base, which is manufactured using 
advanced technologies. 

Склад мідної підсистеми СКС
Composition of the copper SCS subsystem

Настінний  
монтаж

Патч-панель комутаційна CAT 6A, 6, 5E Модулі Keystone для складальної патч-панелі 
та підсистеми робочого місця CAT 6A, 6, 5E

Універсальний 
монтаж

Монтаж у кабель-канал

Кабель мідний «вита пара» 
CAT 7A, 7, 6A, 6, 5E

Шнур комутаційний (патч-корд) CAT 6A, 6, 5E

Wall mounting

CAT 6A, 6, 5E switching patch panel 

CAT 6A, 6, 5E Keystone modules for a stacked patch panel 
and the workplace subsystem

Flexible 
mounting

Cable duct mounting

CAT 7A, 7, 6A, 6, 5E 
copper twisted-pair cable 

CAT 6A, 6, 5E switchboard cord (patch cord)
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Особливості та переваги
Distinctive features and advantages

Кабелі зв'язку мідні, «вита пара» 
Copper communication cables, twisted pair 

Комутаційні панелі 
Switch panels 

Вогнестійкий бар'єр зі слюдяних стрічок, 
у кабелях з індексом FRHF зберігає  

працездатність в умовах впливу полум'я
Fire-resistant mica tape barrier in FRHF 

cables ensures that the cables remain 
functional when exposed to the flame

Підтримка протоколу HDBaseT, 
дає змогу використовувати компоненти СКС 

на базі «витої пари»  
в мультимедійних системах

HDBaseT support, 
allows using twisted pair-based SCS 
components in multimedia systems

Оболонка кабелю з індексом LSLTx  
дає змогу безпечно використовувати 

структуровану кабельну систему  
в лікарнях і школах
LSLTx cable jacket  

ensures safe operation of the structured 
cabling system in hospitals and schools

Симетричні кабелі «вита пара» з цільнотянутими жилами з безкис-
невої міді виготовлені згідно зі світовими стандартами ДСТУ ISO/IEC 
11801 і ДСТУ EN 50173 на категорії 5e/Class D, 6/Class E, 6A/клас ЕA. 

Основним параметром є повна відповідність сферам застосування 
у відповідності з ДСТУ 4809. Для використання кабелів для групового 
прокладання з урахуванням обсягу горючого навантаження кабелів, у 
внутрішніх електроустановках, а також у будівлях і спорудах із масо-
вим перебуванням людей, зокрема в багатофункціональних висотних 
будівлях і будівлях-комплексах застосовується виконання оболонки 
нг(А)-HF.

Для використання кабелів для групового прокладання з ураху-
ванням обсягу горючого навантаження кабелів, у будівлях дитячих 
дошкільних й освітніх закладів, спеціалізованих будинках для людей 
похилого віку та інвалідів, лікарнях, у спальних корпусах освітніх за-
кладів інтернатного типу та дитячих закладів застосовується виконан-
ня оболонки нг(А)-LSLTx.

Для використання кабелів для групового прокладання з урахуван-
ням обсягу горючого навантаження кабелів, у системах протипожеж-
ного захисту, а також інших системах, які мають зберігати працездат-
ність в умовах пожежі, застосовується виконання оболонки нг(А)-FRHF.

У разі одиночного прокладання для використання в кабельних спо-
рудах і виробничих приміщеннях кабель не містить позначення вико-
нання, але вказується клас пожежної небезпеки.

Для забезпечення акуратного та компактного розміщення портів у 
стійках і телекомунікаційних шафах застосовуються комутаційні панелі 
в моноблоковому, модульному й складальному варіантах виконання.

Модульні панелі постачаються в комплекті з модулями Keystone 
категорій 6A/6/5E. Рішення є дуже зручним і для проєктувальників — 
один артикул для повного набору, і для монтажних організацій — за-
стосування складальних панелей у комплекті з модулями Keystone ско-
рочує витрати часу на монтаж панелі, будівництво та введення об'єкта 
в експлуатацію. Складальні патч-панелі дають змогу комбінувати на-
повнення панелі модулями різних категорій або варіантів призначення. 
Широка продуктова лінійка комутаційних або патч-панелей дає змо-
гу вибрати найбільш зручний та підходящий варіант для виконання 
конкретного завдання на об'єкті будівництва. У лінійці представлені 
патч-панелі категорій 6A, 6, 5е на 24 і 48 портів форм-фактора 1U, а 
також високощільні — заввишки 0,5U. 

Symmetrical twisted-pair cables with solid drawn cores made of 
oxygen-free copper are manufactured in conformance with international 
standards DSTU ISO/IEC 11801 and DSTU EN  50173 for categories 
5e / Class D, 6 / Class E, 6A / class ЕA. A basic parameter is complete 
accordance to the application domains in accordance from DSTU 4809.

When the cables are to be used for bunched wiring, taking into account 
the cable combustible load, within indoor electrical installations, as well as 
in high-occupancy buildings, including multi-functional high-rise buildings 
and building complexes, the fire-resistant (A)-HF jacket design is applied.

When the cables are to be used for bunched wiring, taking into account 
the cable combustible load, in the buildings of pre-school and educational 
institutions, specialized nursing homes, hospitals, dormitory blocks of 
residential educational establishments and child care facilities, the fire-
resistant (A)-LSLTx jacket design is applied.

When the cables are to be used for bunched wiring, taking into 
account the cable combustible load, in fire-fighting systems, as well as 
other systems that must remain functional under fire conditions, the fire-
resistant (A)-FRHF jacket design is applied.

In case of single wiring in cable structures and industrial spaces, 
the cable does not have any design notation, but the fire hazard class 
is still specified.

Switch panels of single-block, modular or stacked design are 
used to ensure neat and compact arrangement of ports in racks and 
telecommunication cabinets.

The modular panels come with Keystone modules of 6A/6/5E categories. 
The solution is also convenient for designers, as the complete set comes in 
a single item, and for installation companies, as the use of stacked panels 
bundled with Keystone modules reduces the time required to install the 
panel, speeds up construction and commissioning of the facility. Stacked 
patch panels allow combining modules of different categories and purposes 
when filling the panel. The extensive product line-up of switch panels or 
patch panels allows selecting the most convenient and suitable option to 
meet a particular challenge at the construction facility. The line-up includes 
24- and 48-port patch panels of 6A, 6, and 5е categories, with either 1U 
form factor or high-density design – that is, 0.5U high. 
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Модульні роз'єми Keystone 
Keystone modular connectors 

Комутаційні шнури 
Patch cords 

Keystone — форм-фактор для мідних розеткових модулів СКС ДКС 
із гніздами 8Р8С (RJ45). Модулі Keystone встановлюються в складаль-
ні патч-панелі або застосовуються для організації підсистеми робочо-
го місця спільно з адаптерами «Brava», «Viva», «Avanti». Важливою 
особливістю модулів Keystone ДКС є відповідність технології HDBaseT: 
модулі можна застосовувати в лініях передавання аудіо- та відеода-
них, сигналів управління, а також забезпечувати живлення пристроїв 
потужністю до 100 Вт. 

Відомо, що за високої щільності робочих місць, у кабеленесучих 
системах часто не вистачає місця для підключення кабелю до розет-
кового модуля без порушення вимог до мінімального радіусу вигину. 
Розеткові модулі Keystone «180» дають змогу підвести установлюваль-
ний кабель зліва чи справа в діапазоні 180 градусів. Зокрема, модульні 
роз'єми Keystone «180» зручно застосовувати в підсистемі робочого 
місця, де важливою особливістю є розташування кабелю в стіновій ніші 
або кабель-каналі. У цьому разі підведення кабелю здійснюється збоку 
без додаткового вигину. 

Комутаційні шнури ДКС — це чотирипарні кабелі типу «вита пара», 
провідники яких виготовляються з безкисневої електротехнічної міді 
високого ступеня очищення та являють собою скручені тонкі дроти в 
загальній ізоляції. На кінцях кабелю відпресовані промисловим мето-
дом роз'єми типу 8Р8С (RJ45). Ковпачки литих роз'ємів виконані з не-
ковзного еластичного пластику. Оболонка шнура виконана з малоди-
много та безгалогенного компаунда. 

Стандартні значення довжини комутаційних шнурів — від 0,5 до 
10 м. Це дає змогу організувати комутацію за різних варіантів розта-
шування обладнання в стійці, а різні кольори дають змогу розділити 
системи відповідно до завдань використовуваної системи. 

Keystone is a form factor of copper receptacle modules for structured 
cabling systems by DKC with 8Р8С (RJ45) sockets. The Keystone modules 
are installed into stacked patch panels or used together with Brava, Viva, 
or Avanti adapters to arrange the workplace subsystem. An important 
feature of the Keystone modules by DKC is HDBaseT compliance, so that 
the modules can be used in audio, video and control datalinks, as well as 
supply devices of up to 100 W. 

It is a known fact that, in case of high workspace density, cable 
management systems often do not have enough space to observe the 
minimum bend radius when connecting the cable to the receptacle module. 
The Keystone receptacle modules 180 allow feeding the installation cable 
from the left or right within the range of 180 degrees. In particular, the 
Keystone modular connectors 180 are convenient to use in the workplace 
subsystem, where it is essential to have the cables located in a wall 
recess or a cable duct. At that, the cable is fed from the side without any 
additional bend. 

Patch cords by DKC are four-pair cables of twisted-pair type, with their 
conductors manufactured of high-purity oxygen-free electrical copper and 
designed as thin twisted wires enclosed in common insulation. There are 
industrially moulded 8Р8С (RJ45) connectors at the ends of the cable. The 
caps of moulded connectors are made of non-slip flexible plastic. The cord 
jacket is made of low-smoke halogen-free compound. 

The patch cords are available in standard lengths from 0.5 to 10 m, 
which enables switching with different equipment layouts in the rack, while 
different colours allow dividing the systems according to the tasks of the 
system used. 
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Приклад коду: ЕМСА01GY
Code example: ЕМСА01GY

Кабель інформаційний «вита пара» для групового прокладання
Bunched-wiring twisted-pair data cable

 Система кодування мідної підсистеми СКС
Coding of the copper SCS subsystem

RN – група продуктів СКС

RN – group of SCS products

XX   XX  XXX XX

Категорія кабелю за швидкістю передавання даних:
5Е – до 100 Мбіт/с – 100 МГц
6 – до 1000 Мбіт/с – 250 МГц
6А – до 10 Гбіт/с – 500 МГц
7 – до 10 Гбіт/с – 700 МГц
7А – до 40 Гбіт/с – 1200 МГц

Конструкція кабелю:
UU – не екранована
FU – екранована (спільний екран)
UF – екранована (екран кожної пари)
SF – екранована зі спільним обплетенням (екран кожної пари)
FF – екранована (спільний екран та екран кожної пари)

Внутрішній код виконання за ДСТУ 31565-2012:
А01 – нг(А)-HF
А02 – нг(А)-HFLTx
А03 – нг(А)-LSLTx
А04 – нг(А)-FRHF
А05 – нг(А)-FRHFLTx

Колір оболонки кабелю:
WH – білий
GY – сірий 
AQ – бірюзовий
RD – червоний
YL – жовтий

Cable category based on data transmission rate:
5Е – up to 100 Mbps – 100 MHz
6 – up to 1000 Mbps – 250 MHz
6А – up to 10 Gbps – 500 MHz
7 – up to 10 Gbps – 700 MHz
7А – up to 40 Gbps – 1200 MHz

Cable design:
UU – unscreened
FU – screened (overall screen)
UF – screened (one screen per pair)
SF – screened with an overall braiding (one screen per pair)
FF – screened (overall screen and one screen per pair)

Internal design code as per DSTU 31565-2012:
А01 – fire-resistant (А)-HF
А02 – fire-resistant (А)-HFLTx
А03 – fire-resistant (А)-LSLTx
А04 – fire-resistant (А)-FRHF
А05 – fire-resistant (А)-FRHFLTx

Cable jacket colour:
WH – white
GY – grey 
AQ – turquoise
RD – red
YL – yellow

X(X) 
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Приклад коду: ЕМСPE3BK
Code example: ЕМСPE3BK

Кабель інформаційний «вита пара» для зовнішнього прокладання
Outdoor twisted-pair data cable

RN – група продуктів СКС

RN – group of SCS products

 XX   XX   XX   X    XX

Категорія кабелю за швидкістю передавання даних:
5E – до 100 Мбіт/с – 100 МГц
6 – до 1000 Мбіт/c – 250 МГц
6A – до 10 Гбіт/c – 500 МГц
7 – до 10 Гбіт/c – 700 МГц
7A – до 40 Гбіт/c – 1200 МГц

Cable category based on data transmission rate:
5E – up to 100 Mbps – 100 MHz
6 – up to 1000 Mbps – 250 MHz
6A – up to 10 Gbps – 500 MHz
7 – up to 10 Gbps – 700 MHz
7A – up to 40 Gbps – 1200 MHz

Конструкція витої пари кабелю:
UU – не екранована
FU – екранована (спільний екран) 
UF – екранована (екран кожної пари) 
SF – екранована зі спільним обплетенням (екран кожної пари) 

Design of the cable twisted pair:
UU – unscreened
FU – screened (overall screen) 
UF – screened (one screen per pair) 
SF – screened with an overall braiding (one screen per pair) 
FF – screened (overall screen and one screen per pair)

Тип оболонки:
PE – поліетилен

Колір оболонки кабелю:
BK – чорний

Кратність упаковки: 
3-305 
5-500

Jacket type:
PE – polyethylene

Cable jacket colour:
BK – black

Package count: 
3-305 
5-500

X(X) 
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Конструкція патч-панелі:
U – не екранована 
F – екранована

Конструктив: 
24 – 24 порти, 1U
242 – 48 портів, 2U

Patch panel design:
U – unscreened 
F – screened

Structural design: 
24 – 24 ports, 1U
242 – 48 ports, 2U

X(X) 

Приклад коду: RN6APPU24
Code example: RN6APPU24

Патч-панелі. Тип 1
Patch panels. Type 1

RN – група продуктів СКС

РР – патч-панель

RN – group of SCS products

РР – patch panel

 XX    XX   X   XX

Категорія кабелю за швидкістю передавання даних:
5E – до 100 Мбіт/с – 100 МГц
6 – до 1000 Мбіт/c – 250 МГц
6A – до 10 Гбіт/c – 500 МГц 
7 – до 10 Гбіт/c – 700 МГц
7A – 40 Гбіт/c – 1200 МГц

Cable category based on data transmission rate:
5E – up to 100 Mbps – 100 MHz
6 – up to 1000 Mbps – 250 MHz
6A – up to 10 Gbps – 500 MHz 
7 – up to 10 Gbps – 700 MHz
7A – 40 Gbps – 1200 MHz
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Приклад коду: RN6APPF241BK
Code example: RN6APPF241BK

Патч-панелі. Тип 2
Patch panels. Type 2

 XX X(X)  XX X  XX X(X)  XX

Конструкція патч-панелі:
F – екранована
U – не екранована

Займані юніти:
1 – 1U
05 – 0,5U

Кількість портів:
24–24 порти

Колір:
BK – чорний RAL 9005

Patch panel design:
F – screened
U – unscreened

Units occupied:
1 – 1U
05 – 0.5U

Number of ports:
24 – 24 ports

Colour:
BK – black RAL 9005

RN – група продуктів СКС

РР – патч-панель

RN – group of SCS products

РР – patch panel

Категорія кабелю за швидкістю передавання даних:
5E – до 100 Мбіт/с – 100 МГц
6 – до 1000 Мбіт/c – 250 МГц
6A – до 10 Гбіт/c – 500 МГц
7 – до 10 Гбіт/c – 700 МГц
7A – 40 Гбіт/c – 1200 МГц

Cable category based on data transmission rate:
5E – up to 100 Mbps – 100 MHz
6 – up to 1000 Mbps – 250 MHz
6A – up to 10 Gbps – 500 MHz
7 – up to 10 Gbps – 700 MHz
7A – 40 Gbps – 1200 MHz
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Приклади кодів:
RNK5EU180WH (модуль інструментального закладення)
RNK5EUWH (модуль безінструментального закладення)
Code examples:
RNK5EU180WH (tool sealing module)
RNK5EUWH (toolless sealing module)

Модулі Keystone
Keystone modules

  XXX X(X) X    )XXX(  XX
RN – група продуктів СКС
K – Keystone-type module

RN – група продуктів СКС
K – Keystone-type module

Категорія кабелю за швидкістю передавання даних:
5E – до 100 Мбіт/с – 100 МГц
6 – до 1000 Мбіт/c – 250 МГц
6A – до 10 Гбіт/c – 500 МГц
7 – до 10 Гбіт/c – 700 МГц
7A – 40 Гбіт/c – 1200 МГц

Особливість конструкції модуля:
180 – група контактів підключення кабелю розгорнута на 180 по відношенню до гнізда 8P8C (RJ45); 
не вказується для модулів безінструментального закладення

Колір:
WH – білий 
BK – чорний
SL – сріблястий

Colour:
WH – white 
BK – black
SL – silver

Cable category based on data transmission rate:
5E – up to 100 Mbps – 100 MHz
6 – up to 1000 Mbps – 250 MHz
6A – up to 10 Gbps – 500 MHz
7 – up to 10 Gbps – 700 MHz
7A – 40 Gbps – 1200 MHz

Particulars of the module design:
180 – cable connection contact block is turned through 180 degrees relative to the 8P8C (RJ45) socket; 
not specified for toolless sealing modules

Тип системи:
U – не екранована
F – екранована

System type:
U – unscreened
F – screened
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Приклад коду: RN6ASF4505YL
Code example: RN6ASF4505YL

Патч-корди
Patch cords

 XX X(X)   XX    XX    XX    XX
RN – група продуктів СКС

RN – group of SCS products

Категорія кабелю за швидкістю передавання даних:
5E – до 100 Мбіт/с – 100 МГц 
6 – до 1000 Мбіт/c – 250 МГц
6A – до 10 Гбіт/c – 500 МГц
7 – до 10 Гбіт/c – 700 МГц
7A – 40 Гбіт/c – 1200 МГц

Довжина: 
05 – 0,5 м
10 – 1 м
15 – 1,5 м
20 – 2 м
30 – 3 м
50 – 5 м
70 – 7 м
00 – 10 м

Колір:
BK – чорний
WH – білий 
BL – синій
GN – зелений
YL – жовтий
RD – червоний

Colour:
BK – black
WH – white 
BL – blue
GN – green
YL – yellow
RD – red

Length: 
05 – 0.5 m
10 – 1 m
15 – 1.5 m
20 – 2 m
30 – 3 m
50 – 5 m
70 – 7 m
00 – 10 m

Cable category based on data transmission rate:
5E – up to 100 Mbps – 100 MHz 
6 – up to 1000 Mbps – 250 MHz
6A – up to 10 Gbps – 500 MHz
7 – up to 10 Gbps – 700 MHz
7A – 40 Gbps – 1200 MHz

Конструкція витої пари кабелю:
UU – не екранована 
FU – екранована (спільний екран) 
SF – екранована зі спільним обплетенням (екран кожної пари)

Design of the cable twisted pair:
UU – unscreened 
FU – screened (overall screen) 
SF – screened with an overall braiding (one screen per pair)

Тип конектора:
45 – конектори типу 8P8C (RJ45)

Connector type:
45 – 8P8C (RJ45) type connectors
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 Рішення категорії 7A та 7
Category 7A and 7 based solutions

Рішення, побудовані на CAT 7A та 7, призначені для перспектив-
них варіантів застосування. Тип кабелю CAT 7A розроблений для пе-
редавання даних до 40 Гбіт/c на відстань до 50 метрів і до 100 Гбіт/c 
на відстань до 15 метрів. Смуга пропускання кабелю сягає 1200 МГц. 
Швидкість передавання даних кабелю CAT 7 становить до 10  Гбіт/c. 
Смуга пропускання кабелю сягає 700 МГц.

Кабелі ДКС на основі полімерних композицій, що не містять галогенів, 
відповідають повному переліку сучасних вимог до пожежної безпеки.

Кабелі у виконанні нг(А)-HF не поширюють горіння в разі гру-
пового прокладання за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 
60332-22 з об'ємом горючої маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 
7,0 л/м (клас А). Безгалогенні кабелі мають низьку димоутворювальну 
здатність і не мають у продуктах горіння корозійноактивних газів. Зни-
ження рівня пропускання світла в режимі горіння й тління не переви-
щує 40% за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829. Корозійна 
активність газів, що виділяються під час активного горіння матеріалів, 
відповідає показнику п.4.6 за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 
4809. 

Наразі існує випробувальна база на основі стандарту ДСТУ 4809, що 
регламентує технічні вимоги до кабельних виробів, які застосовуються 
на об'єктах захисту. Постійно проводяться дослідження з регулювання та 
контролю в галузі пожежної безпеки кабельних виробів.

Пожежобезпечним системам віддається найбільша перевага під 
час визначення технічних вимог. Характеристики пожежної безпе-
ки реалізуються завдяки використанню конкретних матеріалів з ура-
хуванням їхнього призначення та сфер застосування. Усе більшого 
значення набуває оптимізація поведінки кабелю під впливом вогню з 
точки зору поліпшення характеристик горючості. З огляду на високу 
щільність і насиченість кабельних комунікацій різного призначення в 
приміщеннях, кабелі ДКС виконані з урахуванням найвищої категорії 
щодо нерозповсюдження горіння — категорії А, де нормований обсяг 
горючої маси не нижче 7 л/м. На основі численних випробувань на від-
повідність вимогам пожежної безпеки, проведених у спеціалізованих 
лабораторіях і сертифікаційних центрах, були визначені типові моделі 
кабелів ДКС різних конструкцій та варіантів виконання. 

The solutions based on CAT 7A and 7 cables are intended for future-
oriented applications. The CAT 7A cable type has been developed for data 
transmission at a rate up to 40 Gbps over a distance up to 50 metres, 
and at a rate up to 100 Gbps over a distance up to 15 metres. The cable 
bandwidth is as much as 1200 MHz. Data transmission rate via CAT 7 
cables amounts to 10 Gbps. The cable bandwidth is as much as 700 MHz.

DKC cables based on halogen-free polymer compounds meet the 
complete range of up-to-date fire safety requirements.

The cables of fire-resistant (A)-HF type are flame-retardant in case of 
bunched wiring when tested as per DSTU IEC 60332-22 with combustible 
volume of non-metal structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class 
A). Halogen-free cables have low smoke-generation ability, and their 
combustion products do not contain any corrosive gases. The reduction 
of light transmittance under burning and smouldering conditions does 
not exceed 40% when tested as per DSTU 8829. Corrosivity of the gases 
released during active combustion of the materials corresponds by P.4.6 
rate when tested as per DSTU 4809. 

Currently, there is a test basis relying on the standard DSTU 4809, that 
establishes specifications for cable products used at protection facilities. 
There are ongoing elaborations on control and monitoring in the field of 
fire safety of cable products.

Fire-proof products are preferred when drawing up the specifications. 
Fire safety properties are implemented by using particular materials with 
consideration to their purpose and application. Optimization of cable 
performance under fire conditions in terms of improved burning behaviour 
is increasingly important. Given high density and abundance of cable routes 
of different purpose in the rooms, DKC cables are made to the highest 
frame retardance category, that is, category A, where the standardized 
combustible volume shall be at least 7 l/m. Based on numerous fire safety 
tests performed in dedicated laboratories and certification centres, DKC 
has determined exemplary cable models of various structures and designs. 

Основні характеристики:
• підтримувані інтерфейси: 100BASE-TX,  
1000BASE-TX, 10GBASE-T;
• підтримка технології PoE: стандарти IEEE 802.3af, 
IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3bt;
• відповідність загальним стандартам:  
ДСТУ ISO/EN 11801-1, ДСТУ IEC 61156-5,  
ДСТУ EN 50173.

Key features:
• supported interfaces: 100BASE-TX,  
1000BASE-TX, 10GBASE-T;
• PoE support: compliant with the standards  
IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3bt;
• compliance with generic standards:  
DSTU ISO/EN 11801-1, DSTU IEC 61156-5,  
ДСТУ EN 50173.

Безгалогенні кабелі «вита пара» категорії 7A та 7 у виконанні нг(А)-HF
Halogen-free twisted-pair cables, category 7A and 7, fire-resistant (A)-HF design

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах для соціальної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів згідно ДСТУ 4809: 
• низькотоксичні;
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6A; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6А.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,58 мм (23 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно до останніх 
провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан, 500 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling systems 
for social infrastructure;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types as per DSTU 4809: 
• low-toxic;
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6A switch panels; 
• CAT 6A Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.58 mm in diameter  
(23 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to the latest leading 
SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel, 500 m.
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КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА 
ДСТУ 4809:2007

DESIGN TYPE 
AS PER DSTU 
4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

S/FTP нг(А)-HF  8.1 78 68 500 жовтий
yellow

RN7ASFA01YL

S/FTP нг(А)-HF 7.8 78 67 500 RN7SFA01YL

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 
4809:2007

DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 
4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

S/FTP  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 8.9 78 90 500

жовтий
yellow

RN7SFA04RD

S/FTP  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 8.9 78 90 500 RN7ASFA04RD

Вогнестійкі кабелі «вита пара» категорії 7A та 7 у виконанні нг(А)-FRHF
Fire-resistant twisted-pair cables, category 7A and 7, fire-resistant (A)-FRHF design

Основне технічне рішення під час виготовлення вогнестійких 
кабелів, яке наразі є найпопулярнішим, — застосування термічного 
бар'єру зі стрічок, що містять слюду. Стрічки із вмістом слюди мають 
високий рівень електроізоляційних характеристик, що дає змогу за-
безпечити функціонування системи навіть в умовах впливу полум'я. 
У разі виникнення ударних навантажень під час впливу вогню скло-
волокниста стрічка, яка є підкладкою для слюди, утримує її, забез-
печуючи термічний бар'єр для полум'я, і, у такий спосіб, гарантуючи 
відсутність пробою.

Випробування на вогнестійкість проводяться відповідно до ви-
мог п.4.8 ДСТУ 4809. Це означає, що випробування проводиться під 
впливом вогню, за температури 750 °С і впродовж 180 хвилин від-
сутнє коротке замикання, а випробовуваний зразок не втрачає своїх 
властивостей.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Безгалогенні 
кабелі мають низьку димоутворювальну здатність і не мають у про-
дуктах горіння корозійноактивних газів. Зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829. Корозійна активність газів, що ви-
діляються під час активного горіння матеріалів, відповідає показнику 
п.4.6 за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 4809.

The main engineering solution that currently prevails in manufacturing 
of fire-resistant cables is usage of thermal barriers made of micaceous 
tapes. Micaceous tapes have good electrical insulation properties, so 
that the system remains functional even under fire conditions. In case of 
impact loads under fire conditions, the glass fibre tape underlying the mica 
holds the latter in place, providing the thermal barrier against fire and thus 
preventing the breakdown.

Fire resistance tests are performed as per P.4.8 DSTU 4809 according 
to the method established by the standards. That is, the test is performed 
under fire conditions at 750 °С for 180 minutes, during which time there is 
no short circuit, and the test sample does not lose its properties.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). Halogen-free cables 
have low smoke-generation ability, and their combustion products do not 
contain any corrosive gases. The reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829. Corrosivity of the gases released during active combustion 
of the materials corresponds to P.4.6 rate when tested as per DSTU 4809. 

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих  
кабельних системах критичної інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів:
• вогнестійкі кабелі, що не поширюють  
горіння, малодимні, безгалогенний компаунд, 
із термічним бар'єром зі стрічок, які містять 
скло та слюду.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6A; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6A.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,58 мм 
(23 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно до 
останніх провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан, 500 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems of critical infrastructure;
for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types:
• fire-resistance, flame-retardant, low-smoke, 
halogen-free compound, with a thermal barrier 
made of micaceous glass tapes.
Compatibility with components: 
• switch panels CAT 6A; 
• CAT 6A Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.58 mm in diameter 
(23 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to 
the latest leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel, 500 m.



359«Automation and IT solutions», product catalogue, edition 10, SCS

 Рішення категорії 6A
Category 6A based solutions

Рішення CAT 6А використовуються у високопродуктивних системах 
передавання даних. Смуга пропускання становить від 1 до 700 МГц. 
Тип кабелю CAT 6A розроблений для передавання даних зі швидкістю 
до 10 Гбіт/c. Системи на CAT 6A забезпечують найбільшу продуктив-
ність, оскільки в них використовуються найбільш поширені з'єднувачі 
RJ45, а також патч-панелі та модулі Keystone відповідного класу, що 
підтримують системи 10 Gigabit Ethernet. Ці системи забезпечують ви-
соку надійність роботи мереж і подовжують термін експлуатації кабель-
них систем. Рішення на CAT 6A рекомендується використовувати у всіх 
нових проектах, адже через швидкий розвиток IT-технологій система 
мусить мати запас за всіма можливими характеристиками. Для забез-
печення сумісності й отримання розширеної системної гарантії необхід-
но вибирати компоненти одного виробника.

Наразі існує випробувальна база на основі стандарту ДСТУ 4809, що 
регламентує технічні вимоги до кабельних виробів, які застосовуються 
на об'єктах захисту. Постійно проводяться дослідження з регулювання та 
контролю в галузі пожежної безпеки кабельних виробів.

Пожежобезпечним системам віддається найбільша перевага під 
час визначення технічних вимог. Характеристики пожежної безпе-
ки реалізуються завдяки використанню конкретних матеріалів з ура-
хуванням їхнього призначення та сфер застосування. Усе більшого 
значення набуває оптимізація поведінки кабелю під впливом вогню з 
точки зору поліпшення характеристик горючості. З огляду на високу 
щільність і насиченість кабельних комунікацій різного призначення в 
приміщеннях, кабелі ДКС виконані з урахуванням найвищої категорії 
щодо нерозповсюдження горіння — категорії А, де нормований обсяг 
горючої маси не нижче 7 л/м. На основі численних випробувань на від-
повідність вимогам пожежної безпеки, проведених у спеціалізованих 
лабораторіях і сертифікаційних центрах, були визначені типові моделі 
кабелів ДКС різних конструкцій та варіантів виконання. 

The CAT 6А based solutions are used in high-performance data 
transmission systems. The bandwidth ranges between 1 and 700 MHz. 
The CAT 6A cable type has been developed for data transmission at 
a baud rate up to 10 Gbps. CAT 6A based systems provide maximum 
performance, since they employ the commonly available RJ45 connectors, 
as well as patch panels and Keystone modules of the appropriate class 
that support 10 Gigabit Ethernet. These systems ensure highly reliable 
operation of the networks and prolong service life of the cabling systems. 
It is recommended to use CAT 6А based solutions in all the new projects, 
because, given rapid development of IT technologies, the system must 
have a margin for every specification. In order to ensure compatibility and 
obtain an extended system-wide warranty, choose components from the 
same manufacturer.

Currently, there is a test basis relying on the standard DSTU 4809, that 
establishes specifications for cable products used at protection facilities. 
There are ongoing elaborations on control and monitoring in the field of 
fire safety of cable products.

Fire-proof products are preferred when drawing up the specifications. 
Fire safety properties are implemented by using particular materials with 
consideration to their purpose and application. Optimization of cable 
performance under fire conditions in terms of improved burning behaviour 
is increasingly important. Given high density and abundance of cable routes 
of different purpose in the rooms, DKC cables are made to the highest 
frame retardance category, that is, category A, where the standardized 
combustible volume shall be at least 7 l/m. Based on numerous fire safety 
tests performed in dedicated laboratories and certification centres, DKC 
has determined exemplary cable models of various structures and designs. 

Основні характеристики:
• підтримувані інтерфейси: 
100BASE-TX, 1000BASE-TX, 10GBASE-T;
• підтримка технології PoE: 
стандарти IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3bt;
• відповідність загальним стандартам:
ДСТУ ISO/EN 11801-1, ДСТУ IEC 61156-5,  
ДСТУ EN 50173.

Key features:
• supported interfaces: 100BASE-TX, 1000BASE-TX, 
10GBASE-T;
• PoE support: compliant with the standards  
IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3bt;
• compliance with generic standards:
DSTU ISO/EN 11801-1, DSTU IEC 61156-5,  
DSTU EN 50173.

Конструкція виробу складається з восьми провідників, скручених 
попарно. Оболонка кабелю з поліетилену має гарні фізико-механічні 
властивості та велику імпульсну міцність. Кабелі CAT 6А для зовніш-
нього прокладання застосовуються на вулиці та під відкритим небом. 

The product is constructed of eight conductors twisted pairwise. The 
polyethylene cable jacket has good physical and mechanical properties, 
as well as high impulse strength. Outdoor CAT 6А cables shall be used 
outdoors and in the open air. 

Захищені від ультрафіолету кабелі «вита пара» категорії 6A (у PE-оболонці)
UV-protected twisted-pair cables, category 6A (in a PE jacket)

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах;
• для одиночного прокладання поза приміщеннями, 
для зовнішнього застосування.
Типи кабелів: 
• кабелі, захищені від ультрафіолету.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• не екрановані комутаційні панелі CAT 6A; 
• не екрановані розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6А. 
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,573 мм (23 AWG);
• вологостійкість, світлостійкість.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан, 305 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured 
cabling systems;
• single wiring outside the rooms, 
for outdoor use.
Cable types: 
• UV-protected.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 6A switch panels; 
• unscreened CAT 6A Keystone receptacle modules. 
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.573 mm in diameter (23 AWG);
• moisture-resistant, light-resistant.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel, 305 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ КАБЕЛЮ 
CABLE DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ 
DESIGN TYPE

ЗОВНІШНІЙ ДІАМЕТР КАБЕЛЮ
EXTERNAL CABLE DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

кг/м
kg/m

U/UTP вуличне / outdoor 6.3 ≥60% 38.36 15.2/305 чорний / black RN6AUUPE5BK
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Вогнестійкі кабелі «вита пара» категорії 6A у виконанні нг(А)-FRHF
Fire-resistant twisted-pair cables, category 6A, fire-resistant (A)-FRHF design

Основне технічне рішення під час виготовлення вогнестійких кабе-
лів, яке наразі є найпопулярнішим, — застосування термічного бар'єру 
зі стрічок, що містять слюду. Стрічки із вмістом слюди мають високий 
рівень електроізоляційних характеристик, що дає змогу забезпечити 
функціонування системи навіть в умовах впливу полум'я. У разі виник-
нення ударних навантажень під час впливу вогню скловолокниста стріч-
ка, яка є підкладкою для слюди, утримує її, забезпечуючи термічний 
бар'єр для полум'я, і, у такий спосіб, гарантуючи відсутність пробою.

Випробування на вогнестійкість проводяться відповідно до вимог  
п.4.8 ДСТУ 4809. Це означає, що випробування проводиться під впли-
вом вогню, за температури 750 °С і впродовж 180 хвилин відсутнє ко-
ротке замикання, а випробовуваний зразок не втрачає своїх корисних 
властивостей.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Безгалоген-
ні кабелі мають низьку димоутворювальну здатність і не мають у про-
дуктах горіння корозійноактивних газів. Зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829. Корозійна активність газів, що виділя-
ються під час активного горіння матеріалів, відповідає показнику п.4.6 
за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 4809. 

The main engineering solution that currently prevails in manufacturing 
of fire-resistant cables is usage of thermal barriers made of micaceous 
tapes. Micaceous tapes have good electrical insulation properties, so 
that the system remains functional even under fire conditions. In case of 
impact loads under fire conditions, the glass fibre tape underlying the mica 
holds the latter in place, providing the thermal barrier against fire and thus 
preventing the breakdown.

Fire resistance tests are performed as per P.4.8 DSTU 4809, according 
to the method established by the standards. That is, the test is performed 
under fire conditions at 750 °С for 180 minutes, during which time there 
is no short circuit, and the test sample does not lose its useful properties.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). Halogen-free cables 
have low smoke-generation ability, and their combustion products do not 
contain any corrosive gases. The reduction of light transmittance under 
burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as 
per DSTU 8829. Corrosivity of the gases released during active combustion 
of the materials corresponds to P.4.6 rate when tested as per DSTU 4809. 

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах критичної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів: 
• вогнестійкі кабелі, що не поширюють  
горіння, малодимні, безгалогенний компаунд, 
із термічним бар'єром зі стрічок, які містять 
скло та слюду.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6A; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6А 
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,58 мм 
(23 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно до 
останніх провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 500 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems of critical infrastructure;
for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types: 
• fire-resistance, flame-retardant, low-smoke, 
halogen-free compound, with a thermal barrier 
made of micaceous glass tapes.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6A switch panels; 
• CAT 6A Keystone receptacle modules. 
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.58 mm in diameter 
(23 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to 
the latest leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 500 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 
4809:2007

DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 
4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

U/FTP  нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant
(A)-FRHF 8.9 78 90 500

червоний
red

RN6AUFA04RD

F/FTP  нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant
(A)-FRHF 8.9 78 90 500 RN6AFFA04RD

S/FTP  нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant
(A)-FRHF 8.9 78 90 500 RN6ASFA04RD

U/UTP 
Аpplication*

 нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant
(A)-FRHF 8.9 78 90 500 RN6AUUA04RD

* Конструкція 6A Аpplication є неекранованим типом, оскільки в ній відсутній дренажний провідник, але водночас має властивості екранованого 
типу. Кожна пара кабелю обвита стрічкою з поліефірної фольги, яка надає додаткову щільність конструкції та створює додатковий захист від  
наведень інших пар. Кабель CAT 6A Application не вимагає заземлення та може використовуватися в неекранованих системах.
* 6A Аpplication is an unscreened design type, since it does not have a drain conductor, but still has the same properties as a screened one. Each cable 
pair is wrapped with polyester foil tape that strengthens the structure and provides additional protection against crosstalk induced by other pairs.  
CAT 6A Application cables do not require earthing and can be used in unscreened systems.
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Низькотоксичні кабелі «вита пара» категорії 6A у виконанні нг(А)-LSLTx
Low-toxic twisted-pair cables, category 6A, fire-resistant (A)-LSLTx design

Кабелі у виконанні нг(А)-LSLTx не поширюють горіння в разі гру-
пового прокладання за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ  
EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 
7,0 л/м (клас А). Зниження рівня пропускання світла в режимі горіння 
й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 
8829. Корозійна активність газів, що виділяються під час активного го-
ріння матеріалів, відповідає п.4.6 за результатами випробувань згідно з 
ДСТУ 4809. Для створення оболонки кабелів нг(А)-LSLTx використовують-
ся спеціальні низькотоксичні ПВХ-пластикати. За результатами випробу-
вань згідно з ДСТУ 8829 еквівалентний показник токсичності перевищує  
120 г/м3, що говорить про низьку токсичність продуктів горіння Т1 по-
лімерних матеріалів. 

Fire-resistant (A)-LSLTx cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched 
wiring when tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of 
non-metal structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The reduction 
of light transmittance under burning and smouldering conditions does 
not exceed 40% when tested as per DSTU 8829. Corrosivity of the gases 
released during active combustion of the materials corresponds to P.4.6 
rate when tested as per DSTU 4809. The jackets of fire-resistant (A)-LSLTx 
cables are made of special low-toxic flexible PVC compounds. Based on the 
results of tests as per DSTU 8829, the equivalent toxicity exceeds 120 g/
m3, which indicates low toxicity of the polymeric materials combustion Т1 
products. 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 
4809:2007

DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 
4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

U/FTP  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 8.1 78 67 500

аква
aqua

RN6AUFA03AQ

U/UTP Аpplication*  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 8.1 78 67 500 RN6AUUA03AQ

* Конструкція 6A Аpplication є неекранованим типом, оскільки в ній відсутній дренажний провідник, але водночас має властивості екранованого 
типу. Кожна пара кабелю обвита стрічкою з поліефірної фольги, яка надає додаткову щільність конструкції та створює додатковий захист від  
наведень інших пар. Кабель категорії 6A Application не вимагає заземлення та може використовуватися в неекранованих системах.
* 6A Аpplication is an unscreened design type, since it does not have a drain conductor, but still has the same properties as a screened one. Each 
cable pair is wrapped with polyester foil tape that strengthens the structure and provides additional protection against crosstalk induced by other pairs. 
Category 6A Application cables do not require earthing and can be used in unscreened systems.

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах для соціальної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині  
приміщень;
Типи кабелів: 
• низькотоксичні;
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння,  
малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6A; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6А.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,58 мм  
(23 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно 
до останніх провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан, 500 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured 
cabling systems for social 
infrastructure;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types: 
• low-toxic;
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6A switch panels; 
• CAT 6A Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.58 mm in diameter  
(23 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to 
the latest leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel, 500 m.
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Кабелі ДКС на основі полімерних композицій, що не містять галогенів, 
відповідають повному переліку сучасних вимог до пожежної безпеки.

Кабелі у виконанні нг(А)-HF не поширюють горіння в разі гру-
пового прокладання за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ  
EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 
7,0 л/м (клас А). Безгалогенні кабелі мають низьку димоутворювальну 
здатність і не виділяють у продуктах горіння корозійноактивних газів. 
Зниження рівня пропускання світла в режимі горіння й тління не пере-
вищує 40% за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829. Корозійна 
активність газів, що виділяються під час активного горіння матеріалів, 
відповідає п.4.6 за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 4809. 

DKC cables based on halogen-free polymer compounds meet the 
complete range of up-to-date fire safety requirements.

The cables of fire-resistant (A)-HF type are flame-retardant in case of 
bunched wiring when tested as per DSTU IEC 60332-22 with combustible 
volume of non-metal structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class 
A). Halogen-free cables have low smoke-generation ability, and do not 
produce any corrosive gases during combustion. The reduction of light 
transmittance under burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 
40% when tested as per DSTU EN 8829. Corrosivity of the gases released 
during active combustion of the materials corresponds to P.4.6 rate when 
tested as per DSTU 4809. 

Безгалогенні кабелі «вита пара» категорії 6A у виконанні нг(А)-HF
Halogen-free twisted-pair cables, category 6A, fire-resistant (A)-HF design

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах для соціальної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів:  
• низькотоксичні;
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння;
• малодимні. 
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6A; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6А.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,58 мм 
(23AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно до останніх 
провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка:
• дерев'яний барабан, 500 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems for social infrastructure;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types : 
• low-toxic;
• flame-retardant;
• low-smoke. 
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6A switch panels; 
• CAT 6A Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.58 mm in diameter  
(23 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to the latest 
leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 500 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 
4809:2007

DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 
4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

S/FTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant 
(A)-HF 7.9 78 67 500

аква
aqua

RN6AUFA01AQ

F/FTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant 
(A)-HF 7.7 68 63 500 RN6AFFA01AQ

U/FTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant 
(A)-HF 8.1 68 67 500 RN6ASFA01AQ

U/UTP Аpplication* нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant 
(A)-HF 8.1 68 67 500 RN6AUUA01AQ

* Конструкція 6A Аpplication є неекранованим типом, оскільки в ній відсутній дренажний провідник, але водночас має властивості екранованого 
типу. Кожна пара кабелю обвита стрічкою з поліефірної фольги, яка надає додаткову щільність конструкції та створює додатковий захист від 
наведень інших пар. Кабель категорії 6A Application не вимагає заземлення та може використовуватися в неекранованих системах.
* 6A Аpplication is an unscreened design type, since it does not have a drain conductor, but still has the same properties as a screened one. Each 
cable pair is wrapped with polyester foil tape that strengthens the structure and provides additional protection against crosstalk induced by other pairs. 
Category 6A Application cables do not require earthing and can be used in unscreened systems.
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Моноблокові комутаційні панелі мають із тильного боку IDC роз'єми 
для інсталяції кабелів. Цей вид панелей зручно застосовувати на етапі 
первинного будівництва, коли обладнання комутаційної шафи заздале-
гідь сплановано й визначені місця встановлення стійкового обладнан-
ня. На цьому етапі монтаж здійснюється методом встановлення панелі 
в шафу, підведення кабельних джгутів і подальшого кросування. Після 
цього здійснюється укладання кабельних джгутів в організаційні відсіки. 

Monoblock switch panels have IDC connectors on the back for 
cable installation. These panels are convenient to use at the primary 
construction stage, when the switchboard cabinet equipment has already 
been pre-planned, and the places of rack equipment installation have been 
determined. At this stage, the panel is mounted by installation into the 
cabinet, connection of cable bundles and further jumpering, Then the cable 
bundles are laid into organizing compartments. 

Комутаційні панелі категорії 6А
Category 6A switch panels

Моноблокова комутаційна панель 6А FTP
CAT 6A FTP monoblock switch panel

Призначення: 
• для екранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих  
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• екранована панель на 24 порти;
• моноблокова конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• екрановані кабелі CAT 6A.
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,4–0,64 мм (22–26 AWG);
• підтримує технологію HDBaseT;
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) нікельовані, 
із позолоченими контактами 
(покриття 0,75 μм);
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• вбудований організатор для кабелів;
• алюмінієвий корпус зменшеної ваги.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for screened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• screened 24-port panel;
• monoblock design.
Compatibility with components: 
• screened CAT 6A cables.
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.4-0.64 mm  
in diameter (22-26 AWG);
• supports HDBaseT;
• nickel-plated 8P8C (RJ45) connectors  
with gold-plated contacts 
(0.75 µm coating);
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• integrated cable organizer;
• lightweight aluminium casing
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ

PATCH 
PANEL DESIGN

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг
kg

Моноблокова
Monoblock FTP 24 1U LSA-Plus 0.9 чорний

black RN6APPF241BK
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Складальні комутаційні панелі  — це універсальне рішення, яке 
може об'єднати кілька систем в одній патч-панелі. Складальні комута-
ційні панелі дають змогу поєднувати в одній патч-панелі порти екра-
нованого та неекранованого типу, а також порти різних категорій.  
У продуктовій лінійці представлені високощільні панелі 0,5U, панелі 1U 
зі шторками для захисту від пилу й полем для маркування та стандартні 
панелі 1U, що вирізняються простотою конструкції. Найбільша зручність 
забезпечується в разі встановлення складальної панелі в комутаційній 
шафі, де вже є інше обладнання, оскільки завдяки зміні послідовності 
встановлення прискорюється процес монтажу. Крім того, це полегшує ро-
боту з обслуговування локальної мережі та заміни портів на патч-панелі.

Stacked switch panels make for a versatile solution that allows 
incorporating several systems into a single patch panel. Stacked switch 
panels allow combining screened and unscreened ports, as well as ports of 
different categories, in a single patch panel. The product line-up includes high-
density 0.5U panels, 1U panels with dust-proofing shutters and a labelling 
field, and standard 1U panels that are notable for their simple design. The 
ultimate convenience is achieved when the stacked panel is installed into a 
switchboard cabinet with other equipment already present, since the changed 
installation sequence accelerates installation. This also facilitates servicing of 
the local network and replacement of ports on the patch panel.

Складальні комутаційні панелі 6А 
Stacked switch panels 6А 

Призначення: 
• для екранованих і неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• складальні панелі на 24 модулі Keystone.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• екрановані та не екрановані розеткові 
модулі Keystone CAT 6А/6/5E.
Характерні особливості: 
• нумерація портів і маркувальні поля;
• вбудований організатор для кабелів;
• алюмінієвий корпус зменшеної ваги.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for screened and unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• stacked panels with 24 Keystone modules  
per panel.
Compatibility with components: 
• screened and unscreened CAT 6A/6/5E 
Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• port numbering and labelling fields;
• integrated cable organizer;
• lightweight aluminium casing
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

* Для складання патч-панелі CAT 6A використовуються модулі Keystone RNK6AFSL, RNK6AUBK, RNK6AUWH
* The CAT 6A patch panel is assembled using Keystone modules RNK6AFSL, RNK6AUBK, RNK6AUWH

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ

PATCH 
PANEL DESIGN

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг
kg

Складальна
Stacked

FTP/UTP 24 0.5U 0.39
чорний 
black

RNKPP2405BK

FTP/UTP 24 1U 0.39 RNKPP241BK

FTP/UTP 24 1U 0.63 RNKPPF241BK
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Модульні комутаційні панелі мають у комплекті 24 модулі. Цей 
вид панелей зручно застосовувати на етапі первинного будівництва, 
під час побудови невеликих систем в умовах обмеженого простору, а 
також в наявних системах, для яких важливо забезпечити зручність 
експлуатації. Панелі можна використовувати в невеликих офісах, по-
бутових приміщеннях, що реконструюються, а також в апаратних і кро-
сових будівлях класу B/C.

Modular switch panels come with 24 modules. These panels are 
convenient to use at the primary construction stage, for construction small 
systems in confined space, as well as in the existing systems where ease 
of operation is important. The panels can be used in small offices, amenity 
spaces being renovated, rack rooms and telecommunication closets of 
class B/C.

Модульна комутаційна панель 6А UTP
CAT 6A UTP modular switch panel

Призначення:
• для неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• неекранована панель на 24 порти;
• модульна конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• неекрановані кабелі CAT 6A.
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,51–0,58 мм (23–24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи 
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• організатор для кабелів у комплекті;
• сталевий корпус.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose:
• for unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• unscreened 24-port panel;
• modular design.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 6A cables.
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors 
of 0.51-0.58 mm in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor 
bronze with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• comes with a cable organizer;
• steel casing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ

PATCH 
PANEL DESIGN

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР 
COLOUR

КОД 
CODE

U кг
kg

Модульна
Modular UTP 24 1U 110 0.9 чорний 

black RN6APPU24
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Модулі Keystone CAT 6A встановлюються в складальну патч-панель 
і можуть застосовуватися разом з адаптерами серій «Brava», «Viva», 
«Avanti» від ДКС. Важливою особливістю є відповідність модулів техно-
логії HDBaseT. Це означає, що, окрім використання цих роз'ємів у СКС, 
вони також можуть застосовуватися як з'єднувальні роз'єми, для пе-
редавання аудіо- та відеоданих, сигналів управління, і забезпечувати 
живлення пристроїв потужністю до 100 Вт. 

CAT 6A Keystone modules are to be installed into a stacked patch 
panel and can be used together with adapters of Brava, Viva or Avanti 
series by DKC. The important distinctive feature of the modules is HDBaseT 
compliance. This means that, along with the use in SCS, these connectors 
can also be used as connection sockets for transmission of audio, video 
data and control signals, as well as supply devices of up to 100 W. 

Розеткові модулі Keystone
Keystone receptacle modules

Розеткові модулі Keystone категорії 6А для складальних комутаційних 
панелей та підсистеми робочого місця

Category 6A Keystone receptacle modules for stacked switch panels and the 
workplace subsystem

Призначення:
• для екранованих і неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах і системах мультимедіа.
Типи модуля: 
• формат Keystone;
• контакти IDC-110.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• кабелі CAT 6A;
• складальні комутаційні панелі;
• адаптери серій «Brava», «Viva», «Avanti»  
від ДКС.
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,4–0,64 мм (22–26 AWG);
• підтримує технологію HDBaseT;
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) нікельовані, із 
позолоченими контактами 
(покриття 0,75 μм);
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
2500 циклів;
• для закладення кабелю не потрібен 
спеціалізований інструмент. 
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка:
• картонна коробка, 12 шт.

Purpose:
• for screened and unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems and multimedia systems.
Module types: 
• Keystone format;
• IDC-110 contacts.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6A cables;
• stacked switch panels;
• adapters of Brava, Viva, and Avanti  
series by DKC.
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.4-0.64 mm  
in diameter (22-26 AWG);
• supports HDBaseT;
• nickel-plated 8P8C (RJ45) connectors with 
gold-plated contacts 
(0.75 µm coating);
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
2500 cycles;
• does not need special tools for cable sealing. 
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• cardboard box, 12 pcs.

ТИП МОДУЛЯ
MODULE TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg

Keystone FTP 110 0.02 сріблястий
silver RNK6AFSL

Keystone UTP 110 0.01 чорний
black RNK6AUBK

Keystone UTP 110 0.01 білий
white RNK6AUWH
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Розеткові модулі «Keystone 180» категорії 6А для підсистеми робочого місця
Category 6A receptacle modules Keystone 180 for the workplace subsystem

ТИП МОДУЛЯ
MODULE TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg

Keystone 180° UTP LSA-Plus 0.01 чорний 
black RNK6AU180BK

Keystone 180° UTP LSA-Plus 0.01 білий
white RNK6AU180WH

Модулі «Keystone 180» CAT 6A зручно застосовувати в підсистемі 
робочого місця, де важливою особливістю є розташування кабелю в 
стіновій ніші або кабель-каналі. В умовах високої щільності робочих 
місць у кабеленесучих системах часто не вистачає місця для прокла-
дання кабелю без порушення радіуса вигину. За використання цього 
модуля радіус вигину монтованого кабелю забезпечується із запасом. 
Розеткові модулі «Keystone 180» CAT 6A дають змогу підвести установ-
лювальний кабель зліва чи справа в діапазоні 180 градусів.

The CAT 6A modules Keystone 180 are convenient to use in the 
workplace subsystem, where it is essential to have the cables located in 
a wall recess or a cable duct. In case of high workspace density, cable 
management systems often do not have enough space to observe the 
bend radius when laying the cable. With this module, the bend radius 
of the attached cable will be provided with a safety margin. The CAT 6A 
receptacle modules Keystone 180 allow feeding the installation cable from 
the left or right within the range of 180 degrees.

Призначення: 
• для неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах.
Типи модуля: 
• формат Keystone;
• контакти IDC-LSA Plus.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• неекрановані кабелі CAT 6A;
• адаптери серій «Brava», «Viva», «Avanti» 
від ДКС.
Характерні особливості: 
• підведення кабелю до контактів у діапазоні 
180° у горизонтальній площині;
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,51-0,573 мм (23-24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи 
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• для закладення кабелю потрібен 
спеціалізований інструмент. 
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка:
• картонна коробка, 12 шт.

Purpose: 
• for unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Module types: 
• Keystone format;
• IDC-LSA Plus contacts.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 6A cables.
• adapters of Brava, Viva, and Avanti  
series by DKC.
Distinctive features: 
• allows leading the cable to the contacts from 
within 180° horizontally;
• allows copper conductors of 0.51-0.573 mm 
in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor 
bronze with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• requires special tools for cable sealing. 
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• cardboard box, 12 pce.
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Конструкція комутаційного шнура складається з багатожильних 
провідників, скручених попарно. Кожна пара багатожильних провід-
ників захищена алюмінієвою поліефірною фольгою для захисту від 
міжпарних наведень, а спільний екран з алюмінієвої поліефірної фоль-
ги захищає від зовнішніх впливів і завад. Значення довжини комутацій-
них шнурів: від 1 до 10 метрів. Це дає змогу організувати комутацію за 
різного розташування обладнання в стійці.

The patch cord is constructed of multicore conductors twisted pairwise. 
Each pair of multicore conductors is protected against interpair crosstalk 
with aluminium polyester foil, while the overall screen made of aluminium 
polyester foil protected again external impact and interferences. The patch 
cords are available in lengths from 1 to 10 m, which enables switching with 
different equipment layouts in the rack.

Комутаційні шнури категорії 6А
Category 6A patch cords

Призначення: 
• для комутації обладнання;
• для екранованих систем.
Типи кабелів:
• малодимний компаунд без вмісту галогенів. 
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• екрановані та неекрановані комутаційні 
панелі CAT 6A; 
• екрановані та неекрановані розеткові модулі 
Keystone CAT 6А.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,483 мм 
(26/7 AWG);
• підтримує технологію HDBaseT.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +60 °C;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +60 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +50 °C.
Упаковка: 
• пакет, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for equipment switching;
• for screened systems.
Cable types:
• low-smoke, halogen-free compound. 
Compatibility with components: 
• screened and unscreened CAT 6A switch 
panels; 
• screened and unscreened CAT 6А Keystone 
receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.483 mm in diameter 
(26/7 AWG);
• supports HDBaseT.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +60 °C;
• operation: -20 to +60 °C;
• installation: 0 to +50 °C.
Packaging: 
• bag, 1 pce.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
ВИКОРИСТОВУВАНОГО 

КАБЕЛЮ 
DESIGN OF 

THE CABLE USED

ТИП 
НАКОНЕЧНИКІВ 

LUG TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

ДІАМЕТР
DIAMETER

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg mm м

m

F/FTP (S/STP) RJ45 0.04 6.2 0.5

жовтий 
yellow

RN6ASF4505YL

F/FTP (S/STP) RJ45 0.01 6.2 1 RN6ASF4510YL

F/FTP (S/STP) RJ45 0.06 6.2 1.5 RN6ASF4515YL

F/FTP (S/STP) RJ45 0.08 6.2 2 RN6ASF4520YL

F/FTP (S/STP) RJ45 0.12 6.2 3 RN6ASF4530YL

F/FTP (S/STP) RJ45 0.2 6.2 5 RN6ASF4550YL

F/FTP (S/STP) RJ45 0.26 6.2 7 RN6ASF4570YL

F/FTP (S/STP) RJ45 0.38 6.2 10 RN6ASF4500YL
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 Рішення категорії 6
Category 6 based solutions
Рішення на CAT 6 використовуються в базових системах передаван-

ня даних. Конструкція виробу складається з восьми провідників, скру-
чених попарно. Тип кабелю CAT 6 розроблений для передавання даних 
до 1000 Мбіт/c. Смуга пропускання кабелю сягає 250 МГц. Системи на 
CAT 6 забезпечують високу продуктивність, оскільки в них використову-
ються найбільш поширені з'єднувачі RJ45, а також патч-панелі та модулі 
Keystone відповідного класу, що підтримують системи Gigabit Ethernet. 
Такі системи гарантують високу надійність роботи мереж і подовжують 
термін експлуатації кабельних систем. Рішення на основі CAT 6 реко-
мендується використовувати у всіх проєктах з реконструкції та нового 
будівництва. Швидкий розвиток IT-технологій, постійно зростаюча по-
треба в збільшенні швидкості передавання даних і пропускної здатності 
вимагає передбачати під час організації мереж запас за характеристика-
ми, який якраз забезпечується такими рішеннями. Для забезпечення су-
місності й отримання розширеної системної гарантії необхідно вибирати 
компоненти одного виробника.

Наразі існує випробувальна база на основі стандарту ДСТУ 4809, що 
регламентує технічні вимоги до кабельних виробів, які застосовуються 
на об'єктах захисту. Постійно проводяться дослідження з регулювання 
та контролю в галузі пожежної безпеки кабельних виробів.

Пожежобезпечним системам віддається найбільша перевага під 
час визначення технічних вимог. Характеристики пожежної безпе-
ки реалізуються завдяки використанню конкретних матеріалів з ура-
хуванням їхнього призначення та сфер застосування. Усе більшого 
значення набуває оптимізація поведінки кабелю під впливом вогню з 
точки зору поліпшення характеристик горючості. З огляду на високу 
щільність і насиченість кабельних комунікацій різного призначення в 
приміщеннях, кабелі ДКС виконані з урахуванням найвищої категорії 
щодо нерозповсюдження горіння — категорії А, де нормований обсяг 
горючої маси не нижче 7 л/м. На основі численних випробувань на від-
повідність вимогам пожежної безпеки, проведених у спеціалізованих 
лабораторіях і сертифікаційних центрах, були визначені типові моделі 
кабелів ДКС різних конструкцій та варіантів виконання. 

The CAT 6 based solutions are used in basic data transmission systems. 
The product is constructed of eight conductors twisted pairwise. The CAT 6 
cable type has been developed for data transmission at a rate up to 1000 
Mbps. The cable bandwidth amounts to 250 MHz. CAT 6 based systems 
provide fairly good performance, since they employ the commonly 
available RJ45 connectors, as well as patch panels and Keystone modules 
of the appropriate class that support Gigabit Ethernet. These systems 
ensure highly reliable operation of the networks and prolong service life of 
the cabling systems. It is recommended to use CAT 6 based solutions in 
all the reconstruction and new construction projects. Rapid development 
of IT technologies and ever-growing demand for increased transmission 
rate and bandwidth dictate the need for envisaging a performance margin 
during networking, which is provided by these very solutions. In order 
to ensure compatibility and obtain an extended system-wide warranty, 
choose components from the same manufacturer.

Currently, there is a test basis relying on the standard DSTU 4809, that 
establishes specifications for cable products used at protection facilities. 
There are ongoing elaborations on control and monitoring in the field of 
fire safety of cable products.

Fire-proof products are preferred when drawing up the specifications. 
Fire safety properties are implemented by using particular materials with 
consideration to their purpose and application. Optimization of cable 
performance under fire conditions in terms of improved burning behaviour 
is increasingly important. Given high density and abundance of cable routes 
of different purpose in the rooms, DKC cables are made to the highest 
frame retardance category, that is, category A, where the standardized 
combustible volume shall be at least 7 l/m. Based on numerous fire safety 
tests performed in dedicated laboratories and certification centres, DKC 
has determined exemplary cable models of various structures and designs. 

Основні характеристики: 
• підтримувані інтерфейси: 1000BASE-TХ, 10GBASE-T;
• підтримка технології PoE: стандарти IEEE 802.3af, 
IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3bt; 
• відповідність загальним стандартам: 
ДСТУ ISO/EN 11801-1, ДСТУ IEC 61156-5, IEC 61156-9, 
TIA/EIA-568.2-D, ДСТУ EN 50173, ДСТУ 4809:2007.

Key features: 
• supported interfaces: 1000BASE-TХ, 10GBASE-T;
• PoE support: compliant with the standards IEEE 
802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3bt; 
• compliance with generic standards: 
DSTU ISO/EN 11801-1, DSTU IEC 61156-5, IEC 61156-9, 
TIA/EIA-568.2-D, DSTU EN 50173, DSTU 4809:2007.

Конструкція виробу складається з восьми провідників, скручених 
попарно. Оболонка кабелю з поліетилену має гарні фізико-механічні 
властивості та велику імпульсну міцність. Кабелі CAT 6 для зовнішнього 
прокладання застосовуються на вулиці та під відкритим небом. 

The product is constructed of eight conductors twisted pairwise. The 
polyethylene cable jacket has good physical and mechanical properties, as 
well as high impulse strength. Outdoor CAT 6 cables shall be used outdoors 
and in the open air. 

Захищені від ультрафіолету кабелі «вита пара» категорії 6 (у PE-оболонці)
UV-protected twisted-pair cables, category 6 (in a PE jacket)

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих  
кабельних системах;
• для одиночного прокладання поза приміщеннями, 
для зовнішнього застосування.
Типи кабелів: 
• кабелі, захищені від ультрафіолету.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,573 мм (23 AWG);
• вологостійкість, світлостійкість.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан/коробка, 305 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling systems.
• single wiring outside the rooms, 
for outdoor use.
Cable types: 
• UV-protected.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6 switch panels; 
• CAT 6 Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.573 mm in diameter 
(23 AWG);
• moisture-resistant, light-resistant.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel / box, 305 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ КАБЕЛЮ 
CABLE DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ 
DESIGN TYPE

ЗОВНІШНІЙ ДІАМЕТР КАБЕЛЮ
EXTERNAL CABLE DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

кг/м
kg/m

F/UTP вуличне
outdoor

7.5  ≥60% 45.24 17.8/305 чорний
black

RN6FUPE3BK

U/UTP 6.0  ≥60% 35.41 14.3/305 RN6UUPE3BK
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Вогнестійкі кабелі «вита пара» категорії 6 у виконанні нг(А)-FRHF
Fire-resistant twisted-pair cables, category 6, fire-resistant (A)-FRHF design

Основне технічне рішення під час виготовлення вогнестійких кабе-
лів, яке наразі є найпопулярнішим, — застосування термічного бар'єру 
зі стрічок, що містять слюду. Стрічки із вмістом слюди мають високий 
рівень електроізоляційних характеристик, що дає змогу забезпечити 
функціонування системи навіть в умовах впливу полум'я. У разі виник-
нення ударних навантажень під час впливу вогню скловолокниста стріч-
ка, яка є підкладкою для слюди, утримує її, забезпечуючи термічний 
бар'єр для полум'я, і, у такий спосіб, гарантуючи відсутність пробою.

Випробування на вогнестійкість проводяться відповідно до вимог 
п.4.8 ДСТУ 4809. Це означає, що випробування проводиться під впливом 
вогню, за температури +750 °С і впродовж 180 хвилин відсутнє коротке 
замикання, а випробовуваний зразок не втрачає своїх властивостей.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0  л/м (клас А). Безгало-
генні кабелі мають низьку димоутворювальну здатність і не виділяють 
під час горіння корозійноактивних газів. Зниження рівня пропускання 
світла в режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829. Корозійна активність газів, що ви-
діляються під час активного горіння матеріалів, відповідає показнику 
п.4.6 за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 4809. 

The main engineering solution that currently prevails in manufacturing 
of fire-resistant cables is usage of thermal barriers made of micaceous 
tapes. Micaceous tapes have good electrical insulation properties, so 
that the system remains functional even under fire conditions. In case of 
impact loads under fire conditions, the glass fibre tape underlying the mica 
holds the latter in place, providing the thermal barrier against fire and thus 
preventing the breakdown.

Fire resistance tests are performed as per P.4.8 DSTU 4809 according 
to the method established by the standards. That is, the test is performed 
under fire conditions at 750 °С for 180 minutes, during which time there is 
no short circuit, and the test sample does not lose its properties.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). Halogen-free cables have 
low smoke-generation ability, and do not produce any corrosive gases 
during combustion. The reduction of light transmittance under burning and 
smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as per DSTU 
8829. Corrosivity of the gases released during active combustion of the 
materials corresponds to P.4.6 rate when tested as per DSTU 4809. 

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах критичної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів:
• вогнестійкі кабелі, що не поширюють горін-
ня, малодимний, безгалогенний компаунд, 
із термічним бар'єром зі стрічок, які містять 
скло та слюду.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,58 мм 
(23 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно 
до останніх провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан/коробка, 305 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems of critical infrastructure;
for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types:
• fire-resistance, flame-retardant, low-smoke, 
halogen-free compound, 
with a thermal barrier made of micaceous glass 
tapes.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6 switch panels; 
• CAT 6 Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.58 mm in diameter 
(23 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to 
the latest leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel / box, 305 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 4809:2007
DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

m
m

S/FTP нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant (A)-FRHF 8.9 78 85 305

червоний
red

RN6SFA04RD

F/FTP нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant (A)-FRHF 8.9 78 85 305 RN6FFA04RD

U/FTP нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant (A)-FRHF 8.9 78 85 305 RN6UFA04RD

U/UTP Аpplication нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant (A)-FRHF 8.2 67 85 305 RN6UUA04RD

* Конструкція 6 Аpplication є неекранованим типом, оскільки в ній відсутній дренажний провідник, але водночас має властивості екранованого 
типу. Кожна пара кабелю обвита стрічкою з поліефірної фольги, яка надає додаткову щільність конструкції та створює додатковий захист від  
наведень інших пар. Кабель CAT 6 Application не вимагає заземлення та може використовуватися в неекранованих системах.
* 6 Аpplication is an unscreened design type, since it does not have a drain conductor, but still has the same properties as a screened one. Each cable 
pair is wrapped with polyester foil tape that strengthens the structure and provides additional protection against crosstalk induced by other pairs.  
CAT 6 Application cables do not require earthing and can be used in unscreened systems.
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Низькотоксичні кабелі «вита пара» категорії 6 у виконанні нг(А)-LSLTx
Low-toxic twisted-pair cables, category 6, fire-resistant (A)-LSLTx design

Кабелі у виконанні нг(А)-LSLTx не поширюють горіння в разі гру-
пового прокладання за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 
60332-22 з об'ємом горючої маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 
7,0 л/м (клас А). Зниження рівня пропускання світла в режимі горіння 
й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами випробувань згідно з 
ДСТУ 8829. Корозійна активність газів, що виділяються під час актив-
ного горіння матеріалів, відповідає п.4.6 за результатами випробу-
вань згідно з ДСТУ 4809. Для створення оболонки кабелів нг(А)-LSLTx 
використовуються спеціальні низькотоксичні ПВХ-пластикати. За ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829, еквівалентний показник 
токсичності перевищує 120 г/м3, що говорить про низьку токсичність 
продуктів горіння T1 полімерних матеріалів.

The cables of fire-resistant (A)-LSLTx type are flame-retardant in case 
of bunched wiring when tested as per DSTU IEC 60332-22 with combustible 
volume of non-metal structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The 
reduction of light transmittance under burning and smouldering conditions 
does not exceed 40% when tested as per DSTU 8829. Corrosivity of the 
gases released during active combustion of the materials corresponds to 
P.4.6 rate when tested as per DSTU 4809. The jackets of fire-resistant 
(A)-LSLTx cables are made of special low-toxic flexible PVC compounds. 
Based on the results of tests as per DSTU 8829, the equivalent toxicity 
exceeds 120 g/m3, which indicates low toxicity of the polymer materials  
T1 combustion products. 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 
4809:2007

DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 
4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km M

F/UTP  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 7.8 67 65 305

білий
white

RN6FUA03WH

U/FTP  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 8 78 67 305 RN6UFA03WH

U/UTP  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 7.1 67 65 305 RN6UUA03WH

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах для соціальної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині  
приміщень;
Типи кабелів: 
• низькотоксичні,
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння;
• малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT. 6. 
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,58 мм (23 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно до останніх  
провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан/коробка, 305 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured 
cabling systems for social 
infrastructure;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types: 
• low-toxic;
• flame-retardant;
• low-smoke.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6 switch panels; 
• CAT Keystone receptacle modules. 6. 
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.58 mm in diameter  
(23 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to the latest  
leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel / box, 305 m.
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Кабелі ДКС на основі полімерних композицій, що не містять галогенів, 
відповідають повному переліку сучасних вимог до пожежної безпеки.

Кабелі у виконанні нг(А)-HF не поширюють горіння в разі гру-
пового прокладання за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 
60332-22 з об'ємом горючої маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 
7,0 л/м (клас А). Безгалогенні кабелі мають низьку димоутворюваль-
ну здатність і не виділяють у продуктах горіння корозійноактивних 
газів. Зниження рівня пропускання світла в режимі горіння й тлін-
ня не перевищує 40% за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ  
8829. Корозійна активність газів, що виділяються під час активного го-
ріння матеріалів, відповідає п.4.6 за результатами випробувань згідно 
з ДСТУ 4809. 

DKC cables based on halogen-free polymer compounds meet the 
complete range of up-to-date fire safety requirements.

The cables of fire-resistant (A)-HF type are flame-retardant in case of 
bunched wiring when tested as per DSTU EN 60332-22 with combustible 
volume of non-metal structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class 
A). Halogen-free cables have low smoke-generation ability, and do not 
produce any corrosive gases during combustion. The reduction of light 
transmittance under burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 
40% when tested as per DSTU 8829. Corrosivity of the gases released 
during active combustion of the materials corresponds to P.4.6 rate when 
tested as per DSTU 4809. 

Безгалогенні кабелі «вита пара» категорії 6 у виконанні нг(А)-HF
Halogen-free twisted-pair cables, category 6, fire-resistant (A)-HF design

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах для соціальної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів:
• низькотоксичні,
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,58 мм 
(23 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно до останніх 
провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:	
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан/коробка, 305 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems for social infrastructure;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types:
• low-toxic;
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6 switch panels; 
• CAT 6 Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.58 mm in diameter 
(23 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to the latest 
leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:	
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel / box, 305 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 4809:2007
DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 

4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

м
m

S/FTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant (A)-HF 8 78 70 305

білий
white

RN6SFA01WH

F/FTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant (A)-HF 7.7 68 62 305 RN6FFA01WH

F/UTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant (A)-HF 7.8 67 67 305 RN6FUA01WH

U/FTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant (A)-HF 8 78 67 305 RN6UFA01WH

U/UTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant (A)-HF 7.1 67 65 305 RN6UUA01WH
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Моноблокові комутаційні панелі мають із тильного боку IDC роз'єми 
для інсталяції кабелів. Цей вид панелей зручно застосовувати на етапі 
первинного будівництва, коли обладнання комутаційної шафи заздале-
гідь сплановано й визначені місця встановлення стійкового обладнан-
ня. На цьому етапі монтаж здійснюється методом встановлення панелі 
в шафу, підведення кабельних джгутів і подальшого кросування. Після 
цього здійснюється укладання кабельних джгутів в організаційні відсіки. 

Monoblock switch panels have IDC connectors on the back for cable 
installation. These panels are convenient to use at the primary construction 
stage, when the switchboard cabinet equipment has already been 
pre-planned, and the places of rack equipment installation have been 
determined. At this stage, the panel is mounted by installation into the 
cabinet, connection of cable bundles and further jumpering, Then the cable 
bundles are laid into organizing compartments. 

Комутаційні панелі категорії 6
Category 6 switch panels

Моноблокова комутаційна панель категорії 6 FTP
Category 6 FTP monoblock switch panel

Призначення: 
• для екранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих  
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• екранована панель на 24 порти;
• моноблокова конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• екрановані кабелі CAT 6. 
Характерні особливості:
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,4–0,64 мм (22–26 AWG);
• підтримує технологію HDBaseT;
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) нікельовані, 
із позолоченими контактами 
(покриття 0,75 μм);
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• вбудований організатор для кабелів;
• алюмінієвий корпус зменшеної ваги.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for screened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• screened 24-port panel;
• monoblock design.
Compatibility with components: 
• screened CAT 6 cables. 
Distinctive features:
• allows copper conductors of 0.4-0.64 mm  
in diameter (22-26 AWG);
• supports HDBaseT;
• nickel-plated 8P8C (RJ45) connectors  
with gold-plated contacts (0.75 µm coating);
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• integrated cable organizer;
• lightweight aluminium casing
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг
kg

Моноблокова
Monoblock FTP 24 1U LSA-Plus 0.9 черный

black RN6PPF241BK
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Моноблокові комутаційні панелі мають із тильного боку роз'єми 110 
типу для монтажу кабелів. Цей вид панелей зручно використовувати 
на етапі первинного будівництва, коли обладнання комутаційної шафи 
заздалегідь сплановано й визначені місця встановлення стійкового об-
ладнання. На цьому етапі монтаж здійснюється методом встановлення 
панелі в шафу, підведення кабельних джгутів і подальшого кросуван-
ня. Після цього здійснюється укладання кабельних джгутів в органі-
заційні відсіки. 

Модульні комутаційні панелі мають у комплекті 24 модулі. Цей вид 
панелей зручно використовувати на етапі первинного будівництва, під 
час побудови невеликих систем в умовах обмеженого простору, а та-
кож в наявних системах, для яких важливо забезпечити зручність у 
роботі. Це можуть бути невеликі офіси, побутові приміщення, що ре-
конструюються, а також апаратні та кросові будівлі класу B/C.

Monoblock switch panels have 110 type connectors on the back for 
cable installation. These panels are convenient to use at the primary 
construction stage, when the switchboard cabinet equipment has already 
been pre-planned, and the places of rack equipment installation have been 
determined. At this stage, the panel is mounted by installation into the 
cabinet, connection of cable bundles and further jumpering, Then the cable 
bundles are laid into organizing compartments. 

Modular switch panels come with 24 modules. These panels are 
convenient to use at the primary construction stage, for construction small 
systems in confined space, as well as in the existing systems where ease of 
operation is important. These may be small offices, amenity spaces being 
renovated, rack rooms and telecommunication closets of class B/C.

Моноблокова комутаційна панель категорії 6 UTP
Category 6 UTP monoblock switch panel

Модульна комутаційна панель категорії 6 UTP
Category 6 UTP modular switch panel

Призначення: 
• для неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• неекранована панель, 48 портів;
• моноблокова конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• неекрановані кабелі CAT 6.
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,51-0,573 мм (23-24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи 
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• сталевий корпус.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка:
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Призначення: 
• для неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• неекранована панель, 24 порти;
• модульна конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• неекрановані кабелі CAT 6A. 
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,51-0,58 мм (23-24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи 
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• організатор для кабелів у комплекті;
• сталевий корпус.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• unscreened 48-port panel;
• monoblock design.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 6 cables.
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.51-0.573 mm 
in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor 
bronze with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• steel casing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

Purpose: 
• for unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• unscreened 24-port panel;
• modular design.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 6A cables. 
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.51-0.58 mm  
in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor 
bronze with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• comes with a cable organizer;
• steel casing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг / kg

Моноблокова / Monoblock UTP 48 2U 110 1.5 чорний / black RN6PPU242

ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг / kg

Модульна / Modular UTP 24 1U 110 0.9 чорний / black RN6PPU24
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ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг 
kg

Складальна
Stacked

FTP/UTP 24 0.5U 0.39
чорний 
black

RNKPP2405BK

FTP/UTP 24 1U 0.39 RNKPP241BK

FTP/UTP 24 1U 0.63 RNKPPF241BK

Складальні комутаційні панелі  — це універсальне рішення, яке 
може об'єднати кілька систем в одній патч-панелі. Складальні комута-
ційні панелі дають змогу поєднувати в одній патч-панелі порти екра-
нованого та неекранованого типу, а також порти різних категорій.  
У продуктовій лінійці представлені високощільні панелі 0,5U, панелі 
1U зі шторками для захисту від пилу й полем для маркування та стан-
дартні панелі 1U, що вирізняються простотою конструкції. Найбільша 
зручність забезпечується в разі встановлення складальної панелі в 
комутаційній шафі, де вже є інше обладнання, оскільки завдяки зміні 
послідовності встановлення прискорюється процес монтажу. Крім того, 
це полегшує роботу з обслуговування локальної мережі та заміни пор-
тів на патч-панелі.

Stacked switch panels make for a versatile solution that allows 
incorporating several systems into a single patch panel. Stacked switch 
panels allow combining screened and unscreened ports, as well as ports of 
different categories, in a single patch panel. The product line-up includes 
high-density 0.5U panels, 1U panels with dust-proofing shutters and a 
labelling field, and standard 1U panels that are notable for their simple 
design. The ultimate convenience is achieved when the stacked panel is 
installed into a switchboard cabinet with other equipment already present, 
since the changed installation sequence accelerates installation. This also 
facilitates servicing of the local network and replacement of ports on the 
patch panel.

Складальні комутаційні панелі категорії 6
Category 6 stacked switch panels 

Призначення: 
• для екранованих і неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• складальні панелі на 24 модулі Keystone.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• екрановані та не екрановані розеткові 
модулі Keystone CAT 6А/6/5E.
Характерні особливості: 
• нумерація портів і маркувальні поля;
• вбудований організатор для кабелів;
• алюмінієвий корпус зменшеної ваги.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for screened and unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• stacked panels with 24 Keystone modules per 
panel.
Compatibility with components: 
• screened and unscreened CAT 6А/6/5E 
Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• port numbering and labelling fields;
• integrated cable organizer;
• lightweight aluminium casing
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.



376 «Рішення для автоматизації та IT», каталог продукції, видання №10, СКС

Модулі Keystone CAT 6 встановлюються в складальну патч-панель 
і можуть застосовуватися разом з адаптерами серій «Brava», «Viva», 
«Avanti» від ДКС. Важливою особливістю є відповідність модулів техно-
логії HDBaseT. Це означає, що, окрім використання цих роз'ємів у СКС, 
вони можуть застосовуватися як з'єднувальні роз'єми, для передаван-
ня аудіо- та відеоданих, сигналів управління, і забезпечувати живлен-
ня пристроїв потужністю до 100 Вт. 

CAT 6 Keystone modules are to be installed into a stacked patch panel 
and can be used together with adapters of Brava, Viva or Avanti series 
by DKC. The important distinctive feature of the modules is HDBaseT 
compliance. This means that, along with the use in SCS, these connectors 
can also be used as connection sockets for transmission of audio, video 
data and control signals, as well as supply devices of up to 100 W. 

Розеткові модулі Keystone
Keystone receptacle modules

Розеткові модулі Keystone категорії 6 для складальних комутаційних 
панелей та підсистеми робочого місця

Category 6 Keystone receptacle modules for stacked switch panels and the 
workplace subsystem

Призначення: 
• для екранованих і неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах і системах мультимедіа.
Типи модуля: 
• формат Keystone;
• контакти IDC-110.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• кабелі CAT 6A;
• складальні комутаційні панелі;
• адаптери серій «Brava», «Viva», «Avanti»  
від ДКС.
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,4–0,64 мм (22–26 AWG);
• підтримує технологію HDBaseT;
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) нікельовані, із 
позолоченими контактами 
(покриття 0,75 μм);
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
2500 циклів;
• для закладення кабелю не потрібен 
спеціалізований інструмент.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 12 шт.

Purpose: 
• for screened and unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems and multimedia systems.
Module types: 
• Keystone format;
• IDC-110 contacts.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6A cables;
• stacked switch panels;
• adapters of Brava, Viva, and Avanti  
series by DKC.
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.4-0.64 mm  
in diameter (22-26 AWG);
• supports HDBaseT;
• nickel-plated 8P8C (RJ45) connectors with 
gold-plated contacts 
(0.75 µm coating);
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
2500 cycles;
• does not need special tools for cable sealing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 12 pcs.

ТИП МОДУЛЯ
MODULE TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg

Keystone FTP 110 0.02 сріблястий
silver RNK6FSL

Keystone UTP 110 0.01 чорний
black RNK6UBK

Keystone UTP 110 0.01 білий
white RNK6UWH

Keystone прохідний
Stacked Keystone FTP – 0.02  сріблястий

silver    RNK6FESL
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Розеткові модулі «Keystone 180» категорії 6 для підсистеми робочого місця
Category 6 receptacle modules Keystone 180 for the workplace subsystem

ТИП МОДУЛЯ
MODULE TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg

Keystone 180° UTP LSA-Plus 0.01 чорний 
black RNK6U180BK

Keystone 180° UTP LSA-Plus 0.01 білий
white RNK6U180WH

Модулі «Keystone 180» CAT 6 зручно використовувати в підсистемі 
робочого місця, де важливою особливістю є розташування кабелю в 
стіновій ніші або кабель-каналі. В умовах високої щільності робочих 
місць у кабеленесучих системах часто не вистачає місця для прокла-
дання кабелю без порушення вигину. За використання цього модуля 
радіус вигину монтованого кабелю забезпечується із запасом. Розетко-
ві модулі «Keystone 180» CAT 6 дають змогу підвести установлюваль-
ний кабель зліва чи справа в діапазоні 180 градусів.

The CAT 6 modules Keystone 180 are convenient to use in the 
workplace subsystem, where it is essential to have the cables located in 
a wall recess or a cable duct. In case of high workspace density, cable 
management systems often do not have enough space to observe the 
bend radius when laying the cable. With this module, the bend radius 
of the attached cable will be provided with a safety margin. The CAT 6 
receptacle modules Keystone 180 allow feeding the installation cable from 
the left or right within the range of 180 degrees.

Призначення: 
• для неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах.
Типи модуля: 
• формат Keystone;
• контакти IDC-LSA Plus.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• неекрановані кабелі CAT 6;
• адаптери серій «Brava», «Viva», «Avanti» 
від ДКС.
Характерні особливості: 
• підведення кабелю до контактів у діапазоні 
180° у горизонтальній площині;
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,51-0,573 мм (23-24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи 
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• для закладення кабелю потрібен 
спеціалізований інструмент.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка:
• картонна коробка, 12 шт.

Purpose: 
• for unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Module types: 
• Keystone format;
• IDC-LSA Plus contacts.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 6 cables.
• adapters of Brava, Viva, and Avanti  
series by DKC.
Distinctive features: 
• allows leading the cable to the contacts from 
within 180° horizontally;
• allows copper conductors of 0.51-0.573 mm 
in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor 
bronze with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• requires special tools for cable sealing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• cardboard box, 12 pcs.
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Комутаційні шнури категорії 6
Category 6 patch cords

Конструкція комутаційного шнура складається з багатожильних 
провідників, скручених попарно. Значення довжини комутаційних шну-
рів: від 1 до 10 метрів. Це дає змогу організувати комутацію за різного 
розташування обладнання в стійці. Різні кольори дають змогу розділити 
системи відповідно до призначення. 

The patch cord is constructed of multicore conductors twisted pairwise. 
The patch cords are available in lengths from 1 to 10 m. This enables 
switching with different equipment layouts in the rack. The use of different 
colours allows dividing the systems according to their purposes. 

Призначення: 
• для комутації обладнання.
Типи кабелів: 
• малодимний, безгалогенний компаунд.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 6; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 6. 
Характерні особливості: 
• литий ковпачок.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +75 °C.
Упаковка: 
• пакет, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for equipment switching.
Cable types: 
• low-smoke, halogen-free compound.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6 switch panels; 
• CAT 6 Keystone receptacle modules. 
Distinctive features: 
• moulded cap.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +75 °C;
• operation: -20 to +75 °C;
• installation: 0 to +75 °C.
Packaging: 
• bag, 1 pce.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
ВИКОРИСТОВУВАНОГО 

КАБЕЛЮ 
DESIGN OF THE CABLE 

USED

ТИП 
НАКОНЕЧНИКІВ 

LUG TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

ДІАМЕТР
DIAMETER

ДІАМЕТР ЖИЛИ
CORE DIAMETER

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg mm m

F/UTP RJ45 0.03 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

білий
white

RN6FU4505WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.05 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN6FU4510WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.06 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN6FU4515WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.10 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN6FU4520WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.14 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN6FU4530WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.18 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN6FU4550WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.26 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN6FU4570WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.36 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN6FU4500WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.04 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

синій
blue

RN6FU4505BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.07 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN6FU4510BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.09 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN6FU4515BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.11 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN6FU4520BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.15 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN6FU4530BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.23 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN6FU4550BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.33 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN6FU4570BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.43 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN6FU4500BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.04 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

зелений
green

RN6FU4505GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.07 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN6FU4510GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.09 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN6FU4515GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.11 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN6FU4520GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.15 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN6FU4530GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.23 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN6FU4550GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.33 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN6FU4570GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.47 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN6FU4500GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.03 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

жовтий 
yellow

RN6FU4505YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.07 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN6FU4510YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.09 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN6FU4515YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.11 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN6FU4520YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.15 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN6FU4530YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.23 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN6FU4550YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.35 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN6FU4570YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.47 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN6FU4500YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.04 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

червоний 
red

RN6FU4505RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.05 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN6FU4510RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.09 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN6FU4515RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.12 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN6FU4520RD
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КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
ВИКОРИСТОВУВАНОГО 

КАБЕЛЮ 
DESIGN OF THE CABLE 

USED

ТИП 
НАКОНЕЧНИКІВ 

LUG TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

ДІАМЕТР
DIAMETER

ДІАМЕТР ЖИЛИ
CORE DIAMETER

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg mm m

F/UTP RJ45 0.15 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3

червоний 
red

RN6FU4530RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.25 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN6FU4550RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.33 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN6FU4570RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.47 6.2 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN6FU4500RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.04 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

чорний 
black

RN6UU4505BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 RN6UU4510BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 RN6UU4515BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.10 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 RN6UU4520BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.14 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 RN6UU4530BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.22 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 RN6UU4550BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.03 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

білий
white

RN6UU4505WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.05 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 RN6UU4510WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 RN6UU4515WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 RN6UU4520WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.12 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 RN6UU4530WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.20 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 RN6UU4550WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.28 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 RN6UU4570WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.40 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 RN6UU4500WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.04 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

синій
blue

RN6UU4505BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 RN6UU4510BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 RN6UU4515BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 RN6UU4520BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.12 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 RN6UU4530BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.20 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 RN6UU4550BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.28 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 RN6UU4570BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.38 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 RN6UU4500BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.03 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

зелений
green

RN6UU4505GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 RN6UU4510GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 RN6UU4515GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 RN6UU4520GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.15 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 RN6UU4530GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.20 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 RN6UU4550GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.26 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 RN6UU4570GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.40 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 RN6UU4500GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.04 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

жовтий 
yellow

RN6UU4505YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 RN6UU4510YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 RN6UU4515YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 RN6UU4520YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.15 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 RN6UU4530YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.24 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 RN6UU4550YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.32 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 RN6UU4570YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.45 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 RN6UU4500YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.01 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

червоний 
red

RN6UU4505RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.04 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 RN6UU4510RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 RN6UU4515RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 RN6UU4520RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.00 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 RN6UU4530RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.18 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 RN6UU4550RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.28 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 RN6UU4570RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.39 6 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 RN6UU4500RD



380 «Рішення для автоматизації та IT», каталог продукції, видання №10, СКС

 Рішення категорії 5e
Category 5e based solutions
Рішення на CAT 5e використовуються в більшості систем переда-

вання даних. Конструкція виробу складається з восьми провідників, 
скручених попарно. Тип кабелю CAT 5e розроблений для передаван-
ня даних зі швидкістю до 100 Мбіт/c. Смуга пропускання кабелю: до 
100  МГц. Системи на основі CAT 5е забезпечують стандартну про-
дуктивність, оскільки в них використовуються найбільш поширені 
з'єднувачі RJ45, а також патч-панелі та модулі Keystone відповідного 
класу, що підтримують системи Fast Ethernet. Такі системи гарантують 
високу надійність роботи мереж і подовжують термін експлуатації ка-
бельних систем. Рішення на основі CAT 5e мають необхідні характери-
стики в межах загальноприйнятих стандартів для бюджетної СКС. Для 
забезпечення сумісності й отримання розширеної системної гарантії 
необхідно вибирати компоненти одного виробника.

Наразі існує випробувальна база на основі стандарту ДСТУ 4809, що 
регламентує технічні вимоги до кабельних виробів, які застосовуються 
на об'єктах захисту. Постійно проводяться дослідження з регулювання 
та контролю в галузі пожежної безпеки кабельних виробів.

Пожежобезпечним системам віддається найбільша перевага під 
час визначення технічних вимог. Характеристики пожежної безпе-
ки реалізуються завдяки використанню конкретних матеріалів з ура-
хуванням їхнього призначення та сфер застосування. Усе більшого 
значення набуває оптимізація поведінки кабелю під впливом вогню з 
точки зору поліпшення характеристик горючості. З огляду на високу 
щільність і насиченість кабельних комунікацій різного призначення в 
приміщеннях, кабелі ДКС виконані з урахуванням найвищої категорії 
щодо нерозповсюдження горіння — категорії А, де нормований обсяг 
горючої маси не нижче 7 л/м. На основі численних випробувань на від-
повідність вимогам пожежної безпеки, проведених у спеціалізованих 
лабораторіях і сертифікаційних центрах, були визначені типові моделі 
кабелів ДКС різних конструкцій та варіантів виконання. 

The CAT 5e based solutions are used in most data transmission 
systems. The product is constructed of eight conductors twisted pairwise. 
The CAT 5e cable type has been developed for data transmission at a baud 
rate up to 100 Mbps. The cable bandwidth is up to 100 MHz. CAT 5e based 
systems provide standard performance, since they employ the commonly 
available RJ45 connectors, as well as patch panels and Keystone modules 
of the appropriate class that support Gigabit Ethernet. These systems 
ensure highly reliable operation of the networks and prolong service life 
of the cabling systems. The CAT 5e based solutions have the necessary 
specifications under recognized standards for a low-cost SCS. In order 
to ensure compatibility and obtain an extended system-wide warranty, 
choose components from the same manufacturer.

Currently, there is a test basis relying on the standard DSTU 4809:2007, 
that establishes specifications for cable products used at protection 
facilities. There are ongoing elaborations on control and monitoring in the 
field of fire safety of cable products.

Fire-proof products are preferred when drawing up the specifications. 
Fire safety properties are implemented by using particular materials with 
consideration to their purpose and application. Optimization of cable 
performance under fire conditions in terms of improved burning behaviour 
is increasingly important. Given high density and abundance of cable routes 
of different purpose in the rooms, DKC cables are made to the highest 
frame retardance category, that is, category A, where the standardized 
combustible volume shall be at least 7 l/m. Based on numerous fire safety 
tests performed in dedicated laboratories and certification centres, DKC 
has determined exemplary cable models of various structures and designs. 

Основні характеристики: 
• підтримувані інтерфейси: 100BASE-TX,  
1000BASE-T;
• підтримка технології PoE: стандарти  
IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at;
• відповідність загальним стандартам:  
ДСТУ ISO/EN 11801-1, IEC 61156-5, 
TIA/EIA-568.2-D, ДСТУ EN 50173. 

Key features: 
• supported interfaces: 100BASE-TX, 1000BASE-T;
• PoE support: complies with the standards IEEE 
802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3bt;
• compliance with generic standards:  
DSTU ISO/EN 11801-1, IEC 61156-5,  
TIA/EIA-568.2-D, DSTU EN 50173. 

Конструкція виробу складається з восьми провідників, скручених 
попарно. Оболонка кабелю з поліетилену має гарні фізико-механічні 
властивості та велику імпульсну міцність. Кабелі CAT 5е для зовніш-
нього прокладання застосовуються на вулиці та під відкритим небом. 

The product is constructed of eight conductors twisted pairwise. The 
polyethylene cable jacket has good physical and mechanical properties, 
as well as high impulse strength. Outdoor CAT 5е cables shall be used 
outdoors and in the open air. 

Захищені від ультрафіолету кабелі «вита пара» категорії 5e (у PE-оболонці)
UV-protected twisted-pair cables, category 5e (in a PE jacket)

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах;
• для одиночного прокладання поза 
приміщеннями, 
для зовнішнього застосування.
Типи кабелів: 
• кабелі, захищені від ультрафіолету.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 5e; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 5e.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,51 мм (24 AWG);
• вологостійкість, світлостійкість.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• коробка, 305 м.

Purpose:
• signal transmission in structured
cabling systems;
• single wiring outside the rooms,
for outdoor use.
Cable types:
• UV-protected.
Compatibility with components:
• unscreened CAT 6A switch panels;
• unscreened CAT 6A Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features:
• copper conductor of 0.573 mm in diameter 
(23 AWG);
• moisture-resistant, light-resistant.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• wooden reel, 305 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ КАБЕЛЯ 
CABLE DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ 
DESIGN TYPE

ЗОВНІШНІЙ ДІАМЕТР КАБЕЛЮ
EXTERNAL CABLE DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km

кг/м
kg/m

F/UTP вуличне
outdoor

6.0  ≥60% 34.43 14/305 чорний
black

RN5EFUPE3BK

U/UTP 5.0  ≥60% 26.23 11.5/305 ЕМСPE3BK
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Вогнестійкі кабелі «вита пара» категорії 5e у виконанні нг(А)-FRHF
Fire-resistant twisted-pair cables, category 5e, fire-resistant (A)-FRHF design

Основне технічне рішення під час виготовлення вогнестійких кабе-
лів, яке наразі є найпопулярнішим, — застосування термічного бар'єру 
зі стрічок, що містять слюду. Стрічки із вмістом слюди мають високий 
рівень електроізоляційних характеристик, що дає змогу забезпечити 
функціонування системи навіть в умовах впливу полум'я. У разі виник-
нення ударних навантажень під час впливу вогню скловолокниста стріч-
ка, яка є підкладкою для слюди, утримує її, забезпечуючи термічний 
бар'єр для полум'я, і, у такий спосіб, гарантуючи відсутність пробою.

Випробування на вогнестійкість проводяться відповідно до вимог  
п.4.8 ДСТУ 4809. Це означає, що випробування проводиться під впливом 
вогню, за температури +750 °С і впродовж 180 хвилин відсутнє коротке 
замикання, а випробовуваний зразок не втрачає своїх властивостей.

Кабелі не поширюють горіння в разі групового прокладання за ре-
зультатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 60331-23 з об'ємом горючої 
маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Безгалогенні 
кабелі мають низьку димоутворювальну здатність і не виділяють під час 
горіння корозійноактивних газів. Зниження рівня пропускання світла в 
режимі горіння й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами випробу-
вань згідно з ДСТУ 8829. Корозійна активність газів, що виділяються 
під час активного горіння матеріалів, відповідає п.4.6 за результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 4809. 

The main engineering solution that currently prevails in manufacturing 
of fire-resistant cables is usage of thermal barriers made of micaceous 
tapes. Micaceous tapes have good electrical insulation properties, so 
that the system remains functional even under fire conditions. In case of 
impact loads under fire conditions, the glass fibre tape underlying the mica 
holds the latter in place, providing the thermal barrier against fire and thus 
preventing the breakdown.

Fire resistance tests are performed as per P.4.8 DSTU 4809 according 
to the method established by the standards. That is, the test is performed 
under fire conditions at 750 °С for 180 minutes, during which time there is 
no short circuit, and the test sample does not lose its properties.

The cables are flame-retardant in case of bunched wiring when 
tested as per DSTU EN 60331-23 with combustible volume of non-metal 
structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). Halogen-free cables have 
low smoke-generation ability, and do not produce any corrosive gases 
during combustion. The reduction of light transmittance under burning and 
smouldering conditions does not exceed 40% when tested as per DSTU 
8829. Corrosivity of the gases released during active combustion of the 
materials corresponds to P.4.6 rate when tested as per DSTU 4809. 

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах критичної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів: 
• вогнестійкі кабелі, що не поширюють  
горіння, малодимні, безгалогенний компаунд, 
із термічним бар'єром зі стрічок, які містять 
скло та слюду.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 5e; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 5e.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,51 мм 
(24 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно 
до останніх провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• дерев'яний барабан, 305 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems of critical infrastructure;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types: 
• fire-resistance, flame-retardant, low-smoke, 
halogen-free compound, with a thermal barrier 
made of micaceous glass tapes.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 5e switch panels; 
• CAT 5e Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.51 mm in diameter 
(24 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured 
to the latest leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• wooden reel, 305 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 4809:2007
DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km m

S/FTP нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant (A)-FRHF 8.2 78 79 305

червоний
red

RN5ESFA04RD

F/FTP нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant (A)-FRHF 8.1 78 68 305 RN5EFFA04RD

U/FTP нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant (A)-FRHF 7.8 78 68 305 RN5EUFA04RD

U/UTP Аpplication нг(А)-FRHF / fire-resistant (A)-FRHF 7.8 67 65 305 ЕМСA04RD

* Конструкція 5e Аpplication є неекранованим типом, оскільки відсутній дренажний провідник, але при цьому має властивості екранованого. Кожна 
пара кабелю обвита стрічкою з полиефірної фольги, яка надає додаткову щільність конструкції і створює додатковий захист від наведень інших пар. 
Кабель CAT 5e Application не вимагає заземлення і може використовуватися в неекранованих системах.
* 5e Аpplication is an unscreened design type, since it does not have a drain conductor, but still has the same properties as a screened one. Each cable 
pair is wrapped with polyester foil tape that strengthens the structure and provides additional protection against crosstalk induced by other pairs. CAT 5e 
Application cables do not require earthing and can be used in unscreened systems.
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Низькотоксичні кабелі «вита пара» категорії 5e у виконанні нг(А)-LSLTx
Low-toxic twisted-pair cables, category 5e, fire-resistant (A)-LSLTx design

Кабелі у виконанні нг(А)-LSLTx не поширюють горіння в разі гру-
пового прокладання за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ EN 
60332-22 з об'ємом горючої маси неметалічних елементів конструкції 
7,0 л/м (клас А). Зниження рівня пропускання світла в режимі горіння 
й тління не перевищує 40% за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 
8829. Корозійна активність газів, що виділяються під час активного го-
ріння матеріалів, відповідає п.4.6 за результатами випробувань згідно 
з ДСТУ 4809. Для створення оболонки кабелів нг(А)-LSLTx використо-
вуються спеціальні низькотоксичні ПВХ-пластикати. За результатами 
випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 8829, еквівалентний показник токсичності 
перевищує 120 г/м3, що говорить про низьку токсичність продуктів го-
ріння Т1 полімерних матеріалів. 

The cables of fire-resistant (A)-LSLTx type are flame-retardant in case 
of bunched wiring when tested as per DSTU IEC 60332-22 with combustible 
volume of non-metal structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class A). The 
reduction of light transmittance under burning and smouldering conditions 
does not exceed 40% when tested as per DSTU 8829. Corrosivity of the 
gases released during active combustion of the materials corresponds 
to  P.4.6 when tested as per DSTU 4809. The jackets of fire-resistant 
(A)-LSLTx cables are made of special low-toxic flexible PVC compounds. 
Based on the results of tests as per DSTU 8829, the equivalent toxicity 
exceeds 120 g/m3, which indicates low toxicity of the polymer materials 
T1 combustion products. 

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 
4809:2007

DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 
4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km m

F/UTP  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 6.8 67 55 305

сірий / grey
RN5EFUA03GY

U/UTP  нг(А)-LSLTx / fire-resistant
(A)-LSLTx 6.2 67 47 305 ЕМСA03GY

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах для соціальної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині  
приміщень.
Типи кабелів: 
• низькотоксичні,
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 5e; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 5e.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,51 мм (24 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно до останніх про-
відних стандартів СКС.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C. 
Упаковка: 
• коробка, 305 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling  
systems for social infrastructure;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types: 
• low-toxic;
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 5e switch panels; 
• CAT 5e Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.51 mm in diameter 
(24 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to the latest leading 
SCS standards.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C. 
Packaging: 
• box, 305 m.
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Кабелі ДКС на основі полімерних композицій, що не містять галогенів, 
відповідають повному переліку сучасних вимог до пожежної безпеки.

Кабелі у виконанні нг(А)-HF не поширюють горіння в разі гру-
пового прокладання за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ  
EN 60332-22 з об'ємом горючої маси неметалічних елементів кон-
струкції 7,0 л/м (клас А). Безгалогенні кабелі мають низьку димоутво-
рювальну здатність і не виділяють у продуктах горіння корозійноак-
тивних газів. Зниження рівня пропускання світла в режимі горіння й 
тління не перевищує 40% за результатами випробувань згідно з ДСТУ 
8829. Корозійна активність газів, що виділяються під час активно-
го горіння матеріалів, відповідає п.4.6 за результатами випробувань 
згідно з ДСТУ 4809. 

DKC cables based on halogen-free polymer compounds meet the 
complete range of up-to-date fire safety requirements.

The cables of fire-resistant (A)-HF type are flame-retardant in case of 
bunched wiring when tested as per DSTU IEC 60332-22 with combustible 
volume of non-metal structural components equal to 7.0 l/m (class 
A). Halogen-free cables have low smoke-generation ability, and do not 
produce any corrosive gases during combustion. The reduction of light 
transmittance under burning and smouldering conditions does not exceed 
40% when tested as per DSTU 8829. Corrosivity of the gases released 
during active combustion of the materials corresponds to P.4.6 when 
tested as per DSTU 4809. 

Безгалогенні кабелі «вита пара» категорії 5e у виконанні нг(А)-HF
Halogen-free twisted-pair cables, category 5e, fire-resistant (A)-HF design

Призначення: 
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах для соціальної 
інфраструктури;
• для групового прокладання всередині 
приміщень.
Типи кабелів: 
• низькотоксичні;
• кабелі, що не поширюють горіння, 
малодимні.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 5e; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 5e.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 0,51 мм 
(24 AWG);
• кабелі виготовлені відповідно до останніх 
провідних стандартів СКС;
• великий вибір варіантів екранування.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від -10 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• коробка, 305 м.

Purpose: 
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems for social infrastructure;
• for indoor bunched wiring.
Cable types: 
• low-toxic;
• flame-retardant, low-smoke.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 5e switch panels; 
• CAT 5e Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 0.51 mm in diameter 
(24 AWG);
• the cables are manufactured to the latest 
leading SCS standards;
• wide choice of screening options.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +75 °C;
• operation: -40 to +75 °C;
• installation: -10 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• box, 305 m.

КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
КАБЕЛЮ  

CABLE 
DESIGN 

ТИП ВИКОНАННЯ ЗА ДСТУ 
4809:2007

DESIGN TYPE AS PER DSTU 
4809:2007

ЗОВНІШНІЙ 
ДІАМЕТР  
КАБЕЛЮ

INTERNAL CABLE 
DIAMETER

NVP
NVP

МАСА
WEIGHT

УПАКОВКА
PACKAGING

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

mm % кг/км
kg/km m

F/UTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant 
(A)-HF 6.8 67 55 305

 сірий
 grey

RN5EFUA01GY

U/UTP нг(А)-HF / fire-resistant 
(A)-HF 6.2 67 47 305 ЕМСA01GY
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Моноблокові комутаційні панелі мають із тильного боку IDC роз'єми 
для інсталяції кабелів. Цей вид панелей зручно застосовувати на етапі 
первинного будівництва, коли обладнання комутаційної шафи заздале-
гідь сплановано й визначені місця встановлення стійкового обладнан-
ня. На цьому етапі монтаж здійснюється методом встановлення панелі 
в шафу, підведення кабельних джгутів і подальшого кросування. Після 
цього здійснюється укладання кабельних джгутів в організаційні відсіки. 

Monoblock switch panels have IDC connectors on the back for 
cable installation. These panels are convenient to use at the primary 
construction stage, when the switchboard cabinet equipment has already 
been pre-planned, and the places of rack equipment installation have been 
determined. At this stage, the panel is mounted by installation into the 
cabinet, connection of cable bundles and further jumpering, Then the cable 
bundles are laid into organizing compartments. 

Комутаційні панелі категорії 5e
Category 5e switch panels

Моноблокова комутаційна панель категорії 5e UTP
Category 5e UTP monoblock switch panel

Призначення: 
• для неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих  
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• неекранована панель, 48 портів;
• моноблокова конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• неекрановані кабелі CAT 5e. 
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників  
0,51-0,573 мм (23-24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи  
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• сталевий корпус.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• unscreened 48-port panel;
• monoblock design.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 5e cables. 
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.51-0.573 mm  
in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor 
bronze with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• steel casing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг
kg

Моноблокова / Monoblock UTP 48 2U 110 1.5 чорний / black RN5PPU242
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Модульні комутаційні панелі мають у комплекті 24 модулі. Для за-
кладення контактів у модулі панелі UTP потрібен спеціальний інстру-
мент (для IDC контактів 110 типу). Цей вид панелей зручно застосо-
вувати на етапі первинного будівництва, під час побудови невеликих 
систем в умовах обмеженого простору, а також в наявних системах, 
для яких важливо забезпечити зручність експлуатації. Панелі можна 
використовувати в невеликих офісах, побутових приміщеннях, що ре-
конструюються, а також в апаратних і кросових будівлях класу B/C.

Модульні комутаційні панелі мають у комплекті 24 екранованих 
модулі. Для закладення контактів модулів панелі FTP не потрібен ін-
струмент. Цей вид панелей зручно застосовувати на етапі первинного 
будівництва, під час побудови невеликих систем в умовах обмеженого 
простору, а також в наявних системах, для яких важливо забезпечити 
зручність експлуатації. Панелі можна використовувати в невеликих 
офісах, побутових приміщеннях, що реконструюються, а також в апа-
ратних і кросових будівлях класу B/C.

Modular switch panels come with 24 modules. You need a special tool 
to seal the contacts into the UTP panel modules (for IDC contacts of 110 
type). These panels are convenient to use at the primary construction 
stage, for construction small systems in confined space, as well as in the 
existing systems where ease of operation is important. The panels can be 
used in small offices, amenity spaces being renovated, rack rooms and 
telecommunication closets of class B/C.

Modular switch panels come with 24 screened modules. The contacts 
in the FTP panel modules can be sealed without any tools. These panels 
are convenient to use at the primary construction stage, for construction 
small systems in confined space, as well as in the existing systems where 
ease of operation is important. The panels can be used in small offices, 
amenity spaces being renovated, rack rooms and telecommunication 
closets of class B/C.

Модульна комутаційна панель категорії 5е UTP
Category 5е UTP modular switch panel

Модульна комутаційна панель категорії 5e FTP
Category 5e FTP modular switch panel

Призначення: 
• для неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих  
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• неекранована панель, 24 порти;
• модульна конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• неекрановані кабелі CAT 5е; 
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників  
0,51-0,58 мм (23-24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи  
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• організатор для кабелів у комплекті;
• сталевий корпус.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Призначення: 
• для екранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих  
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• екранована панель, 24 порти;
• модульна конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• екрановані кабелі CAT 5е.
Характерні особливості:
• спрощений монтаж;
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників  
0,51-0,58 мм (23-24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи  
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• організатор для кабелів у комплекті;
• сталевий корпус.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• unscreened 24-port panel;
• modular design.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 5e cables. 
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.51-0.58 mm  
in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor 
bronze with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• comes with a cable organizer;
• steel casing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

Purpose: 
• for screened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• screened 24-port panel;
• modular design.
Compatibility with components: 
• screened CAT 5e cables.
Distinctive features:
• easy installation;
• allows copper conductors of 0.51-0.58 mm  
in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor 
bronze with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• comes with a cable organizer;
• steel casing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг / kg

Модульна / Modular FTP 24 1U 110 0.9 чорний / black RN5PPF24

ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

ТИП СИСТЕМИ 
SYSTEM TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг / kg

Модульна / Modular UTP 24 1U 110 0.9 чорний / black RN5PPU24
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ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

ЕКРАНУВАННЯ
SCREENING

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг 
kg

Складальна
Stacked

так / yes 24 0.5U 0.39
чорний 
black

RNKPP2405BK

так / yes 24 1U 0.39 RNKPP241BK

так / yes 24 1U 0.63 RNKPPF241BK

Складальні комутаційні панелі  — це універсальне рішення, яке 
може об'єднати кілька систем в одній патч-панелі. Складальні комута-
ційні панелі дають змогу поєднувати в одній патч-панелі порти екра-
нованого та неекранованого типу, а також порти різних категорій. У 
продуктовій лінійці представлені високощільні панелі 0,5U, панелі 1U 
зі шторками для захисту від пилу й полем для маркування та стан-
дартні панелі 1U, що вирізняються простотою конструкції. Найбільша 
зручність забезпечується в разі встановлення складальної панелі в 
комутаційній шафі, де вже є інше обладнання, оскільки завдяки зміні 
послідовності встановлення прискорюється процес монтажу. Крім того, 
це полегшує роботу з обслуговування локальної мережі та заміни пор-
тів на патч-панелі.

Stacked switch panels make for a versatile solution that allows 
incorporating several systems into a single patch panel. Stacked switch 
panels allow combining screened and unscreened ports, as well as ports of 
different categories, in a single patch panel. The product line-up includes 
high-density 0.5U panels, 1U panels with dust-proofing shutters and a 
labelling field, and standard 1U panels that are notable for their simple 
design. The ultimate convenience is achieved when the stacked panel is 
installed into a switchboard cabinet with other equipment already present, 
since the changed installation sequence accelerates installation. This also 
facilitates servicing of the local network and replacement of ports on the 
patch panel.

Складальні комутаційні панелі 5е
CAT 5e stacked switch panels

Призначення: 
• для екранованих і неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• складальні панелі на 24 модулі Keystone.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• екрановані та не екрановані розеткові 
модулі Keystone CAT 6А/6/5е.
Характерні особливості: 
• нумерація портів і маркувальні поля;
• вбудований організатор для кабелів;
• алюмінієвий корпус зменшеної ваги.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for screened and unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• stacked panels with 24 Keystone modules per 
panel.
Compatibility with components: 
• screened and unscreened CAT 6А/6/5е 
Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• port numbering and labelling fields;
• integrated cable organizer;
• lightweight aluminium casing
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

* для зборки патч-панелі категорії 5e використовується RNK5EFSL, RNK5EUBK, RNK5EUWH
* The category 5e patch panel is assembled using RNK5EFSL, RNK5EUBK, RNK5EUWH
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ТИП МОДУЛЯ
MODULE TYPE

ЕКРАНУВАННЯ
SCREENING

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг 
kg

Keystone  так
yes 110 0.02 сріблястий

silver RNK5EFSL

Keystone
 ні
no

110 0.01 чорний
black RNK5EUBK

Keystone 110 0.01 білий
white RNK5EUWH

Модулі Keystone CAT 5е встановлюються в складальну патч-панель 
і можуть бути застосовані разом з адаптерами серій «Brava», «Viva», 
«Avanti» від ДКС. Важливою особливістю є відповідність модулів техно-
логії HDBaseT. Це означає, що, окрім використання цих роз'ємів у СКС, 
вони можуть застосовуватися як з'єднувальні роз'єми, для передаван-
ня аудіо- та відеоданих, сигналів управління, а також забезпечувати 
живлення пристроїв потужністю до 100 Вт. 

CAT 5e Keystone modules are to be installed into a stacked patch 
panel and can be used together with adapters of Brava, Viva or Avanti 
series by DKC. The important distinctive feature of the modules is HDBaseT 
compliance. This means that, along with the use in SCS, these connectors 
can also be used as connection sockets for transmission of audio, video 
data and control signals, as well as supply devices of up to 100 W. 

Розеткові модулі Keystone
Keystone receptacle modules

Розеткові модулі Keystone категорії 5е для складальних комутаційних 
панелей та підсистеми робочого місця

Category 5e Keystone receptacle modules for stacked switch panels and  
the workplace subsystem

Призначення: 
• для екранованих і неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах і системах мультимедіа.
Типи модуля: 
• формат Keystone;
• контакти IDC-110.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• кабелі CAT 5е;
• складальні комутаційні панелі;
• адаптери серій «Brava», «Viva», «Avanti»  
від ДКС.
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,4–0,64 мм (22–26 AWG);
• підтримує технологію HDBaseT;
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) нікельовані, із 
позолоченими контактами (покриття 0,75 μм);
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
2500 циклів;
• для закладення кабелю не потрібен 
спеціалізований інструмент.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 12 шт.

Purpose: 
• for screened and unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling systems 
and multimedia systems.
Module types: 
• Keystone format;
• IDC-110 contacts.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 5е cables;
• stacked switch panels;
• adapters of Brava, Viva, and Avanti series by DKC.
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.4-0.64 mm in 
diameter (22-26 AWG);
• supports HDBaseT;
• nickel-plated 8P8C (RJ45) connectors with  
gold-plated contacts (0.75 µm coating);
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
2500 cycles;
• does not need special tools for cable sealing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 12 pcs.
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Розеткові модулі «Keystone 180» категорії 5e для підсистеми робочого місця
Category 5e receptacle modules Keystone 180 for the workplace subsystem

Модулі «Keystone 180» CAT 5e зручно використовувати в підсистемі 
робочого місця, де важливою особливістю є розташування кабелю в 
стіновій ніші або кабель-каналі. В умовах високої щільності робочих 
місць у кабеленесучих системах часто не вистачає місця для прокла-
дання кабелю без порушення вигину. За використання цього модуля 
радіус вигину монтованого кабелю забезпечується із запасом. Розет-
кові модулі «Keystone 180» дають змогу підвести установлювальний 
кабель зліва чи справа в діапазоні 180 градусів.

The CAT 5e modules Keystone 180 are convenient to use in the 
workplace subsystem, where it is essential to have the cables located in 
a wall recess or a cable duct. In case of high workspace density, cable 
management systems often do not have enough space to observe the 
bend radius when laying the cable. With this module, the bend radius of 
the attached cable will be provided with a safety margin. The receptacle 
modules Keystone 180 allow feeding the installation cable from the left 
or right within the range of 180 degrees.

Призначення: 
• для неекранованих систем;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих 
кабельних системах. 
Типи модуля:
• формат Keystone;
• контакти IDC-LSA Plus.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• неекрановані кабелі CAT 5e;
• адаптери серій «Brava», «Viva», «Avanti»  
від ДКС.
Характерні особливості: 
• підведення кабелю до контактів 
у діапазоні 180°;
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників  
0,51-0,573 мм (23–24 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P8C (RJ45) із фосфористої бронзи  
із золотим напиленням до 50 мкм;
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• для закладення кабелю потрібен  
спеціалізований інструмент.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка:
• картонна коробка, 12 шт.

Purpose: 
• for unscreened systems;
• signal transmission in structured cabling systems. 
Module types:
• Keystone format;
• IDC-LSA Plus contacts.
Compatibility with components: 
• unscreened CAT 5e cables.
• adapters of Brava, Viva, and Avanti series by DKC.
Distinctive features: 
• allows leading the cable to the contacts 
from within 180°;
• allows copper conductors 
of 0.51-0.573 mm in diameter (23-24 AWG);
• 8P8C (RJ45) connectors made of phosphor bronze 
with gold sputtering up to 50 µm thick;
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• requires special tools for cable sealing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging:
• cardboard box, 12 pcs.

ТИП МОДУЛЯ
MODULE TYPE

ЕКРАНУВАННЯ
SCREENING

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг 
kg

Keystone 180° 
 нет
no

LSA-Plus 0.01 чорний
black RNK5EU180BK

Keystone 180° LSA-Plus 0.01 білий
white RNK5EU180WH

Комутаційні шнури категорії 5e
Category 5e patch cords

Конструкція комутаційного шнура складається з багатожильних 
провідників, скручених попарно. Значення довжини комутаційних 
шнурів: від 1 до 10 метрів. Це дає змогу організувати комутацію за 
різного розташування обладнання в стійці. Різні кольори дають змогу 
розділити системи відповідно до призначення. 

The patch cord is constructed of multicore conductors twisted pairwise. 
The patch cords are available in lengths from 1 to 10 m. This enables 
switching with different equipment layouts in the rack. The use of different 
colours allows dividing the systems according to their purposes. 

Призначення: 
• для комутації обладнання; 
• для екранованих і неекранованих систем.
Типи кабелів: 
• малодимний, безгалогенний компаунд.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі CAT 5е; 
• розеткові модулі Keystone CAT 5е.
Характерні особливості: 
• діаметр мідного провідника 7х0,16 мм  
(26 AWG) для FTP;
• діаметр мідного провідника 7х0,2 мм  
(24 AWG) для UTP.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -20 до +75 °C;
• експлуатація: від -20 до +75 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +75 °C.
Упаковка: 
• пакет, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• for equipment switching; 
• for screened and unscreened systems.
Cable types: 
• low-smoke, halogen-free compound.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 5е switch panels; 
• CAT 5е Keystone receptacle modules.
Distinctive features: 
• copper conductor of 7х0.16 mm in diameter 
(26 AWG) for FTP;
• copper conductor of 7х0.2 mm in diameter 
(24 AWG) for UTP.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -20 to +75 °C;
• operation: -20 to +75 °C;
• installation: 0 to +75 °C.
Packaging: 
• bag, 1 pce.
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КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
ВИКОРИСТОВУВАНОГО 

КАБЕЛЮ 
DESIGN OF THE CABLE 

USED

ТИП 
НАКОНЕЧНИКІВ 

LUG TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

ДІАМЕТР
DIAMETER

ДІАМЕТР ЖИЛИ
CORE DIAMETER

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg mm м

m

F/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 білий
white

RN5EFU4505WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN5EFU4510WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

синій
blue

RN5EFU4515WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN5EFU4520WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.13 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN5EFU4530WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.18 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN5EFU4550WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.22 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN5EFU4570WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.36 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN5EFU4500WH

F/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN5EFU4505BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN5EFU4510BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

зелений
green

RN5EFU4515BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.10 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN5EFU4520BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.12 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN5EFU4530BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.20 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN5EFU4550BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.33 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN5EFU4570BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.47 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN5EFU4500BL

F/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN5EFU4505GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN5EFU4510GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

жовтий
yellow 

RN5EFU4515GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.10 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN5EFU4520GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.14 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN5EFU4530GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.20 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN5EFU4550GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN5EFU4570GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN5EFU4500GN

F/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN5EFU4505YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN5EFU4510YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 0.5

червоний
red 

RN5EFU4515YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.10 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1 RN5EFU4520YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.12 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN5EFU4530YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.20 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN5EFU4550YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN5EFU4570YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN5EFU4500YL

F/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN5EFU4505RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN5EFU4510RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 1.5 RN5EFU4515RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.01 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 2 RN5EFU4520RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.14 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 3 RN5EFU4530RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.20 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 5 RN5EFU4550RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 7 RN5EFU4570RD

F/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.6 7х0.16 mm (26 AWG) 10 RN5EFU4500RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

чорний
black 

ЕМС4505BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 ЕМС4510BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 ЕМС4515BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.10 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 ЕМС4520BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.12 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 ЕМС4530BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.20 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 ЕМС4550BK

U/UTP RJ45 0.03 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

білий
white

ЕМС4505WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.05 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 ЕМС4510WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 ЕМС4515WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.09 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 ЕМС4520WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.10 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 ЕМС4530WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.16 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 ЕМС4550WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.28 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 ЕМС4570WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.38 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 ЕМС4500WH

U/UTP RJ45 0.03 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5
синій
blue

ЕМС4505BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 ЕМС4510BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 ЕМС4515BL
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КОНСТРУКЦІЯ 
ВИКОРИСТОВУВАНОГО 

КАБЕЛЮ 
DESIGN OF THE CABLE 

USED

ТИП 
НАКОНЕЧНИКІВ 

LUG TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

ДІАМЕТР
DIAMETER

ДІАМЕТР ЖИЛИ
CORE DIAMETER

ДОВЖИНА
LENGTH

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

кг
kg mm м

m

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2

синій
blue

ЕМС4520BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.13 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 ЕМС4530BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.21 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 ЕМС4550BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.28 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 ЕМС4570BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.39 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 ЕМС4500BL

U/UTP RJ45 0.03 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

зелений
green

ЕМС4505GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 ЕМС4510GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.06 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 ЕМС4515GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 ЕМС4520GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.10 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 ЕМС4530GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.20 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 ЕМС4550GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.28 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 ЕМС4570GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.39 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 ЕМС4500GN

U/UTP RJ45 0.03 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

жовтий
yellow 

ЕМС4505YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.05 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 ЕМС4510YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.07 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 ЕМС4515YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.08 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 ЕМС4520YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.12 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 ЕМС4530YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.18 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 ЕМС4550YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.28 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 ЕМС4570YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.39 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 ЕМС4500YL

U/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 0.5

червоний
red 

ЕМС4505RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.04 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1 ЕМС4510RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.03 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 1.5 ЕМС4515RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 2 ЕМС4520RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.10 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 3 ЕМС4530RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.16 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 5 ЕМС4550RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.00 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 7 ЕМС4570RD

U/UTP RJ45 0.34 5.1 7х0.2 mm (24 AWG) 10 ЕМС4500RD
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 Рішення категорії 3
Category 3 based solutions
Моноблокові комутаційні панелі категорії 3 
Category 3 monoblock switch panels 

Моноблокові комутаційні панелі мають із тильного боку роз'єми LSA 
типу для монтажу кабелів. Цей тип панелей застосовується в телефон-
них мережах. Категорія 3 розроблена для передавання даних зі швидкі-
стю до 16 Мбіт/c. Монтаж здійснюється в стандартні 19" стійки та шафи.

Monoblock switch panels have LSA type connectors on the back for 
cable installation. These panels are used in telephone networks. Category 3 
has been developed for data transmission at a baud rate up to 16 Mbps. The 
panels are designed for installation into standard 19" racks and cabinets.

Призначення: 
• для комутації телефонних ліній;
• передавання сигналів у структурованих  
кабельних системах.
Типи панелі: 
• телефонна панель на 25/50 портів;
• моноблокова конструкція.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• багатопарні кабелі;
• роз'єми 8P4С, 8P2С (форм-фактор RJ45). 
Характерні особливості: 
• допустимий діаметр мідних провідників 
0,4–0,64 мм (22–26 AWG);
• роз'єми 8P4C (форм-фактор RJ45) 
нікельовані, із позолоченими 
контактами (покриття 0,75 μм);
• ресурс підключень/відключень (мін) — 
750 циклів;
• сталевий корпус.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• картонна коробка, 1 шт.

Purpose: 
• switching of telephone lines;
• signal transmission in structured cabling 
systems.
Panel types: 
• 25/50-port telephone panels;
• monoblock design.
Compatibility with components: 
• multipair cables;
• 8P4С, 8P2С connectors (RJ45 form factor). 
Distinctive features: 
• allows copper conductors of 0.4-0.64 mm  
in diameter (22-26 AWG);
• nickel-plated 8P4C (RJ45 form factor) 
connectors with gold-plated contacts  
(0.75 µm coating);
• connection/disconnection life (minimum): 
750 cycles;
• steel casing.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• cardboard box, 1 pce.

ТИП ПАТЧ-ПАНЕЛІ
PATCH PANEL TYPE

КІЛЬКІСТЬ ПОРТІВ
NUMBER OF PORTS

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ТИП КОНТАКТІВ IDC
IDC CONTACT TYPE

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОЛІР
COLOUR

КОД
CODE

U кг 
kg

Моноблокова
Monoblock

25 1U LSA-Plus 0.9 чорний 
black

RN3PP251BK

50 1U LSA-Plus 0.99 RN3PP501BK
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 Аксесуари 
Accessories 
Захисні кришки для модулів
Protective covers for modules

Заглушка для портів RJ45
RJ45 port plug

Призначення: 
• кришки виконують захисні функції, не 
даючи пилу проникнути всередину модуля;
• візуальне розділення портів за кольорами.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• модулі Keystone CAT 6А: RNK6AFSL, 
RNK6AUBK, RNK6AUWH;
• модулі Keystone CAT 6: RNK6FSL, RNK6UBK, 
RNK6UWH;
• модулі Keystone CAT 5e: RNK5EFSL, 
RNK5EUBK, RNK5EUWH.
Характерні особливості: 
• чорний, білий, зелений, жовтий, червоний, 
синій кольори.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• коробка/пакет, 12 шт. 

Призначення: 
• заглушка виконує захисні функції,  
не даючи пилу проникнути всередину модуля. 
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі з роз'ємами RJ45;
• розеткові модулі з роз'ємами RJ45.
Характерні особливості: 
• чорний колір
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• коробка/пакет, 12 шт. 

Purpose: 
• the covers serve as protection, preventing 
dust ingress into the module;
• visual differentiation of the ports based on 
colours.
Compatibility with components: 
• CAT 6А Keystone modules: RNK6AFSL, 
RNK6AUBK, RNK6AUWH;
• CAT 6 Keystone modules: RNK6FSL, 
RNK6UBK, RNK6UWH;
• CAT 5e Keystone modules: RNK5EFSL, 
RNK5EUBK, RNK5EUWH.
Distinctive features: 
• black, white, green, yellow, red, blue colours.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• box / bag, 12 pcs. 

Purpose: 
• the plug serves as protection, preventing 
dust ingress into the module; 
Compatibility with components: 
• switch panels with RJ45 connectors;
• receptacle modules with RJ45 connectors.
Distinctive features: 
• black colour.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• box / bag, 12 pcs. 

КОЛІР
COLOUR

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ШИРИНА
WIDTH

ГЛИБИНА
DEPTH

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОД
CODE

mm mm mm

Чорний
Black 17 16 3 3 RNKCAPBK

Білий
White 17 16 3 3 RNKCAPWH

Жовтий
Yellow 17 16 3 3 RNKCAPYL

Синій
Blue 17 16 3 3 RNKCAPBL

Зелений
Green 17 16 3 3 RNKCAPGR

Червоний
Red 17 16 3 3 RNKCAPRD

КОЛІР
COLOUR

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ШИРИНА
WIDTH

ГЛИБИНА
DEPTH

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОД
CODE

mm mm mm г
g

Чорний
Black 8 12 20 5 RNKCAP45BK
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Універсальна розетка 
Universal socket 

Призначення: 
• для встановлення в шафи автоматики;
• для розміщення на стіні.
Сумісність із компонентами: 
• комутаційні панелі з роз'ємами RJ45;
• розеткові модулі з роз'ємами RJ45;
Характерні особливості:
• у комплекті передбачено кріплення 
на DIN-рейку;
• екранований модуль CAT 6А стандарту 
RJ45, тип 8Р8С у комплекті;
• спеціальне поле для маркування;
• зручна шторка на пружині.
Температурні діапазони:
• зберігання: від -40 до +70 °C;
• експлуатація: від -40 до +70 °C;
• монтаж: від 0 до +70 °C.
Упаковка: 
• коробка/пакет, 12 шт.

Purpose: 
• can be installed into automation cabinets;
• can be installed on the wall.
Compatibility with components: 
• switch panels with RJ45 connectors;
• receptacle modules with RJ45 connectors.
Distinctive features:
• comes with a fixture for DIN rail mounting;
• screened CAT 6A module of RJ45 standard, 
8Р8С type connector provided in the set;
• special labelling field;
• convenient spring-actuated shutter.
Temperature ranges:
• storage: -40 to +70 °C;
• operation: -40 to +70 °C;
• installation: 0 to +70 °C.
Packaging: 
• box / bag, 12 pcs.

КОЛІР
COLOUR

ВИСОТА
HEIGHT

ШИРИНА
WIDTH

ГЛУБИНА
DEPTH

ВАГА
WEIGHT

КОД
CODE

mm mm mm g
г

Білий
White 30 38 65 55 RNK6AFSDIN
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 Для нотаток
For notes


